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Rolling Hills

Community Development District

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
Phone: 904-940-5850 - Fax: 904-940-5899

August 7, 2018

Board of Supervisors
Rolling Hills Community
Development District

Dear Board Members:

The Regular Meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Rolling Hills Community Development
District will be held Tuesday, August 14, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at the Rolling Hills Amenity Center,
3212 Bradley Creek Parkway, Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043. Following is the advance
agenda for the meeting:

I. Roll Call
I.  Audience Comments
I1l. Affidavit of Publication
IV. Approval of Minutes of the June 12, 2018 Meeting
V. Public Hearing Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2019
A. Consideration of Resolution 2018-04, Relating to the Annual Appropriations and
Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2019
B. Consideration of Resolution 2018-05, Imposing Special Assessments and
Certifying an Assessment Roll for Fiscal Year 2019
VI. Consideration of Landscape Proposals
VII. Other Business
VIII. Staff Reports
A. Attorney
B. Engineer
C. Manager — Discussion of Meeting Schedule for Fiscal Year 2019
D. Operations / Amenity Manager - Report
IX. Supervisor’s Requests
X. Audience Comments
XI. Financial Reports
A. Balance Sheet & Income Statement
B. Assessment Receipt Schedule
C. Check Register
XII. Next Scheduled Meeting — To Be Determined @ 6:00 p.m. at the Rolling Hills Amenity
Center
XIII.  Adjournment

Enclosed for your review and approval is a copy of the minutes from the June 12, 2018 meeting.



The fifth order of business is the public hearing to adopt the budget for Fiscal Year 20109.
Enclosed for your review is a copy of the approved budget along with a copy of Resolution 2018-
04 and Resolution 2018-05.

The sixth order of business is consideration of proposals for Fiscal Year 2018 audit services.
Enclosed is a copy of the ranking sheet and a copy of the proposals will be sent under separate
cover.

The sixth order of business is consideration of landscape proposals, which have been previously
sent to you via Fed Ex.

Enclosed under the Manager’s report is a proposed meeting schedule for the upcoming fiscal year.
Enclosed under the Operations / Amenity Manager’s report is a memorandum

Enclosed are the financials, assessment receipt schedule and the check register.

The balance of the agenda is routine in nature, and any additional support material will be

presented and discussed at the meeting. If you have any questions in the meantime, please feel free
to contact me.

Sincerely,

James Oliver

Manager

CcC: Katie Buchanan Gabe McKee
Keith Hadden Danny Tyler
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Rolling Hills
Community Development District

Agenda
Tuesday Rolling Hills Amenity Center
August 14, 2018 3212 Bradley Creek Parkway
6:00 p.m. Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043
Call In #: 800-264-8432
Passcode: 472624
District Website: www.rollinghillscdd.com

I. Roll Call

V1.

VII.

VIIIL.

Audience Comments

Affidavit of Publication

Approval of Minutes of the June 12, 2018 Meeting

Public Hearing Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2019

A. Consideration of Resolution 2018-04, Relating to the Annual Appropriations and
Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2019

B. Consideration of Resolution 2018-05, Imposing Special Assessments and
Certifying an Assessment Roll for Fiscal Year 2019

Consideration of Landscape Proposals

Other Business

Staff Reports
A. Attorney
B. Engineer

C. Manager — Discussion of Meeting Schedule for Fiscal Year 2019

D. Operations / Amenity Manager - Report


http://www.rollinghillscdd.com/

IX.  Supervisor’s Requests
X.  Audience Comments

XI.  Financial Reports
A. Balance Sheet & Income Statement

B. Assessment Receipt Schedule
C. Check Register

XIl.  Next Scheduled Meeting — To Be Determined @ 6:00 p.m. at the Rolling Hills Amenity
Center

X1l Adjournment



MINUTES



ROLLING HILLS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Rolling Hills Community
Development District was held Tuesday, June 12, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. in the Rolling Hills Amenity
Center, 3212 Bradley Creek Parkway, Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Jody Smith Vice Chairman
Kurt von der Osten Supervisor
Stephen Grossman Supervisor

Also present were:

Jim Oliver District Manager

Katie Buchanan District Counsel

Freddie Oca Amenity Center Manager

Chris Hall Operations Manager
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Roll Call

Mr. Oliver called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. and called the roll.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments

There not being any, the next item followed.

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of the Minutes of the April 10, 2018
Meeting
Mr. Oliver stated | noticed there is one blank and | will fill that in.

On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. Grossman with all in
favor the minutes of the April 10, 2018 meeting were approved as
amended.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Acceptance of Minutes of the April 10, 2018
Audit Committee Meeting
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On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. von der Osten with all
in favor the minutes of the April 10, 2018 audit committee meeting
were accepted.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Acceptance of the FY17 Audit Report

Mr. Oliver stated next is acceptance of the FY17 audit report. As a unit of government in
Florida you are required to have an independent auditor perform an audit on an annual basis.
This is the firm you previously selected through the RFP process. Once you accept this audit we
will put it in final form and provide it to the Auditor General of the State of Florida and also post
it to the district’s website. It is a clean audit and on page two of the opinion letter you will see
the paragraph marked “opinion” and the auditor writes, in our opinion the basic financial
statements referred to above present fairly in all material respects the financial position of the
governmental activities in each major fund of the Rolling Hills CDD as of September 30, 2017
and this is in conformity with principles generally accepted in the United States of America.
Over the next several pages is management discussion and analysis and these are followed by the
various annual financial statements. The financial statements are followed by the notes to the
financial statements. This is a good way to see the narrative that ties in with the financial
statements. One thing | wanted to point out in the notes to the financial statements is on page 30,
note H economic dependency and related parties, the report states “as of September 30, the
developer held the majority of the assessable property located within district boundaries. The
developer pays special assessments on the land it owns and also agreed to partially fund
operations of the district during FY17.” To this extent, the auditor noted thedeveloper paid
$123,254 for operating the district in addition to the assessments they paid. As you will recall
for 2018 there is no developer contribution, we changed the assessment model so that any
undeveloped lands pay 75% of assessable lands. Once these parcels are platted. Lots are fully
assessed.. The next page is regarding the independent auditor’s report on internal controls. The
very last paragraph on page 31 the last sentence you will see that the auditor writes “we did not
identify any deficiencies in internal control that we consider to be material weaknesses”. On
page 33 of the management letter the auditor writes the rules of the auditor general requires the
auditor to determine whether or not corrective action has been taken to address prior findings and
recommendations. The last sentence in that paragraph indicates there were no findings or

recommendations in last year’s audit. In the next section, in accordance with section 218.503(1),
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Florida Statutes they are supposed to identify specific emergency financial conditions and in this
case the auditor writes in connection with our audit we determined the Rolling Hills CDD did not
meet any of those conditions. At the top of page 34 the second paragraph the auditor general
requires the communicate any recommendations to this particular audit regarding financial
management in connection with our audit, we did not find any such recommendations. On the
last page of the audit the last paragraph says, in our opinion Rolling Hills CDD complied in all
material respects with the aforementioned requirements during the year ended September 30,
2017.

It is a clean audit and we will put it in final form and send it to the auditor general and

post it to the district’s website.

On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. von der Osten with all
in favor the fiscal year 2017 audit was accepted and staff was
authorized to provide the final report to the Auditor General of the
State of Florida.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Audit Engagement Letter
from Berger Toombs Elam Gaines & Frank

for Fiscal Year 2018
Mr. Oliver stated the next item is consideration of audit engagement letter from Berger

Toombs Elam Gaines & Frank for fiscal year 2018. This is the firm you selected when you went
through the RFP process at your April meeting. They have in the engagement letter a fee of
$3,800 and that is what was included in the proposal. When we talk about the budget later on we
will change the proposed audit line item of $5,000 down to $3,800 to comply with this
engagement letter.

On MOTION by Mr. Grossman seconded by Mr. von der Osten
with all in favor the engagement letter with Berger Toombs Elam
Gaines & Frank to perform the fiscal year 2018 audit in the amount
of $3,800 was approved.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Review of Landscape Maintenance Scope and
Initiation of Process to Seek Proposals for
Landscape Maintenance Services
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Mr. Oliver stated the next item is review of landscape maintenance scope and initiation of
process to seek proposals for landscape maintenance services. This process is not a reflection on
the quality of service of our current firm. Sullivan Landscape has served the CDD since August
2011. They have done a fine job for this community and we appreciate the relationship we have
with them. This CDD is a governmental entity and we have to go through this competitive
proposal process. A copy of the scope is in your agenda packet. We will refine that scope, but it
outlines what we are doing now. Clearly in the years ahead as continued construction expands
our common areas, there will be more areas to maintain. Last year you increased the landscape
maintenance contract from $60,000 to $64,800 because of additional common areas that came
online. We will do the same thing by amendment if we have any common areas come online

during the fiscal year next year.

On MOTION by Mr. von der Osten seconded by Mr. Smith with all
in favor the RFP was approved and staff was authorized to seek
proposals for landscape maintenance.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Renewal Proposal from
Riverside Management Services
Mr. Oliver stated next is consideration of renewal of proposal from Riverside

Management Services. You have a proposal in your agenda packet for the services they provide
out here, amenity manager, operations manager, pool service, janitorial service and lifeguards
and deck monitors. The last three, pool service, janitorial service and lifeguards and deck
monitors show the same amount they had for FY18 there is no increase. For the amenities
manager and operations manager they are requesting a 3% cost of living increase and those are
the numbers | put in the proposed budget. If the board accepts this proposal Katie can put that in
the form of an agreement and it can be executed by the vice chair and you can ratify it at the next

meeting.

On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. Grossman with all in
favor the proposal from Riverside Management Services was
approved, staff was authorized to prepare an agreement with
Riverside Management and the vice chair was authorized to execute
the final agreement.
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NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration  of  Resolution  2018-01
Approving the Proposed Budget for Fiscal
Year 2019 and Setting a Public Hearing Date
for Adoption
Mr. Oliver stated next is consideration of Resolution 2018-01 approving the proposed

budget for fiscal year 2019 and setting a public hearing for adoption. This is the formal
beginning of the budget process. We will have the next 60+ days to refine the budget before we
go to adoption at our August meeting. We will need to send mailed notice of the proposed
increase and the board at the public hearing can decide if there is going to be an increase. You
have a copy of the budget in the agenda packet. | want to hit the highlights of that proposed
budget. Starting with assessments first | anticipate increasing the assessments from $554,000 to
$635,000 and those increases would be in the following areas. By taking the annual audit from
$5,000 to $3,800 there is a modest decrease in administrative costs. The field operations budget
we are proposing a small 3% increase for the operations manager and for landscape contingency
we are proposing increasing that from $5,000 to $15,000, more money so that you can take care
of landscape maintenance and there are some things that need to happen that are outside the
scope and we want more money available for that. That is the main increase in that section that
increases from $184,000 to $195,000. The top line in the amenity center, facility management
would be the 3% increase we talked about. The refuse service cost are exceeding budget.
Although we budgeted $5,500 for the current FY, it looks like we are going to spend $8,200 this
year and | suggerst you increase that line item to cover that cost. We talked about the dumpster
at the last meeting. Today you’ll notice a mattress next to the dumpster. That should have been
left by the curb for county pick-up at no cost to the resident. Unfortunately, when dumped next
to the dumpster, the residents through their assessments have to pay for that additional service
provided by the refuse company. We have to budget to increase that unless somehow we can fix
that problem. I’m proposing to increase repairs & maintenance from $30,000 to $40,000. This
is an aging facility and it is going to cost more to repair and maintain your facilities. Pool
chemicals we are reducing from $11,000 to $9,000. The line item you will have the most
movement on is capital reserves. We want to establish a capital reserve fund. We have to start
putting money away for big ticket items such as replacement of HVAC units, roof replacement

and resurfacing the pool.
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Mr. Smith stated there are wear and tear issues on the pool that have to be addressed at
some point. What pot are we proposing to that come out of? Is that repairs and maintenance or
is that capital?

Mr. Oliver stated it would come out of capital reserves. but $60,000 will not get your
pool resurfaced. We have to start growing the reserve fund.

If you look at the platted lots the net assessment would go from $834 to $930, again, this
is just the proposed budget and it can change as we go through the process.

The next several pages are line item descriptions of the general fund budget and starting
on page 9 you will see the three bond issues and it shows that we are collecting money so that
they can make the two semi-annual interest payments as well as the annual principal payment
and it shows amortization schedules for each of those three bond issues and each of those bonds
mature in 2037.

You are approving this proposed budget so that you can meet the June 15™ deadline for
approval. Once we put it in approved form we will provide it to Clay County, post it to the
website as required and we will also send out a notice probably in early July noticing the public
hearing that I propose to have here on August 14, 2018 at 6:00 p.m.

Mr. Smith asked is my salary on here because | roll that back into the neighborhood
every year.

Mr. Oliver stated if you look at the top line of expenditures under administrative although
we budgeted $6,000 this year, but only anticipate spending $4,400. By you not taking a salary

plus having fewer meetings, you are saving the District roughly $1,600 for the year.

On MOTION by Mr. von der Osten seconded by Mr. Grossman
with all in favor Resolution 2018-01 approving the proposed fiscal
year 2019 budget and setting the public hearing for August 14, 2018
at 6:00 p.m. in the same location was approved.

Mr. von der Osten asked didn’t we discuss the backside of this lake bank maintaining it
or at least bush hogging it for access around the lake?

Mr. Smith stated it was brought up, but I don’t know that we did anything about it.

Mr. von der Osten stated we are maintaining the front but nobody is maintaining the back
half of it.
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Mr. Oliver stated what we can do is put that as an option on an as needed basis and we

will get a price for that. We will add that to the scope.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business

There being none, the next item followed.

ELEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. Attorney

There being none, the next item followed.

B. Engineer
Mr. Oliver stated Jody and | had some email correspondence with the engineer from Clay

County and I see we have an electronic sign up there, saying the road closure is coming.

C. Manager
1.  Report on the Number of Registered Voters — 496
A copy of the letter from the supervisor of elections indicating that there are 496

registered voters residing within the district was included in the agenda package.

2. General Election Process, Resolution 2018-02

Mr. Oliver stated we have two seats this year that are up for general election and those
are seats no.4 held by Stephen Grossman and seat no. 5 held by Jody Smith. The only people
who can run for those two seats are registered voters living in the district. There is a
qualification period for that starting next week from June 18 to June 22 if you are interested in
running for those seats. Contact the Clay County supervisor of elections and you can get the
information at clayelections.com and qualify for those seats. If you are the only person that
qualifies for that seat you will assume that office after the November election. You won’t even
be on the ballot. If two or more people qualify you will be on the general election ballot with all
the other state, local and federal office seekers. If no one qualifies for those two seats the board

will fill that vacancy after the November general election cycle.
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On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. Grossman with all in
favor Resolution 2018-02 was approved.

3. Designation of Date, Time and Location for the Landowners’ Meeting
and Election, Resolution 2018-03
Mr. Oliver stated we will also have a landowners’ election to fill the seat that Rose Bock

currently holds and that will be the last landowner election that this district has. Unlike the
general election process where you qualify with the supervisor of elections office this will be the
same way the previous landowner elections were. Each lot owner gets one vote and that is one
vote per lot and each lot, each acre or portion of an acre that a landowner owns they get to cast
one vote. Typically the developer at this stage has the most lots and undeveloped land so they
will probably have the most votes. We will advertise it in the newspaper and also put it on the

website. That won’t be a regular CDD meeting and we won’t need a quorum for that.

On MOTION by Mr. Grossman seconded by Mr. von der Osten
with all in favor Resolution 2018-03 designating November 1, 2018
at 6:00 p.m. in the same location as the landowners meeting date,
time and location was approved.

D. Operations/Amenity Manger
1. Report
A copy of the operations report was included in the agenda package.

TWELFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisors Requests

There being none, the next item followed.

THIRTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments

A resident asked as far as the pool goes, how do we get more control of what is going on?
Is there anything the board can do as far as residents’ children bringing in their friends and music
blasting all over the pool deck? How can we control this better? Freddie is not here all the time
and the lifeguard is already gone.

Mr. Oliver stated you are talking about a problem that does happen in every development

whether it is a CDD or not. Sometimes you just can’t manage behavior. I do know in the budget
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this year for pool attendants is budgeted at $40,000 and the CDD is projected to spend $31,000.
That indicate some funds to put some additional people on the deck. Also | would like to take a
look at other policies. I just know that other districts don’t allow different music devices. | think
we have some that say headphones are okay. Some pool systems have their own stereo systems.

A resident stated in the guidelines it does say about turning the music down if it is kind of
loud.

A resident stated everybody pays for the pool but on any given weekend when you come
up to enjoy the pool there are hordes of teenagers all over the place, putting chairs on the side of
the pool and doing backflips over it. All it is going to take is one kid to crack their head and our
pool gets shut down because somebody is going to sue.

Mr. Smith stated if that is happening when the staff is here then that needs to be
addressed with their supervisor. Those are things that the lifeguard staff should be shutting
down. Some of the issues that Mike is talking about theoretically are issues that the deck
monitor was specifically hired to prevent.

A resident stated you can’t ask an 18 year old girl to confront four teenage boys.

Mr. Oliver stated we need to suspend access privileges when people egregiously break
rules.

A resident stated | had an issue with a group of teenagers and the lifeguards were here
and when they left the teenagers were throwing water bottles across the pool and I didn’t
recognize any of them and they all admitted they didn’t live here except for two of them.

Mr. Oca stated they are allowed four guests per household.

A resident stated | can guarantee that there were more than that. The girl said her mom
had already talked to her about it and | said you bringing guests in here, your parents are
responsible for them and you are allowing them to throw that stuff. A manager came in when
this was going on, but he didn’t do anything.

Mr. Oliver stated stated to Mr. Oca that | need to know about these incidents in real time.
If there ar serious policy violations, please prepare an incident report and forward it to me. After
consulting we the chairman or vice chairman, we will suspend those persons until the next board
meeting. If kids can’t come to the pool due to their own behavior problems, it will get the

attention of their peers and the word will get out.
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Mr. Smith stated the next board meeting is not until August so they would be suspended
all summer.

Mr. Oliver stated it will be effective because this letter will go the parents, not the child..

A resident stated the second day those same kids were here and the parent was actually in
here.

Mr. Oliver stated parents are subject to losing their access privileges, also. We have
young lifeguards in all of our districts. Some are strong type A young kids they really get the job
done. If certain lifeguards are suited for the job or aren’t motivated, we can request replaemetn
of the those lifeguards and get the right people in here.

A resident asked has the access road been discussed?

Mr. Smith stated | asked Engineer Keith Hadden about that because that road has to
be an eventuality once that phase opens there has to be access but he wasn’t sure. When the
developer is ready to go ahead and pull the trigger on that is when it will get done.

A resident asked can we get the fence moved back to include the bathroom and pool
area?

Mr. Oliver stated we can get a cost estimate and the board can look at those estimates and
available funding and make the decision.

Mr. Smith stated we want to run the access cards back there and get that key off that gate.

A resident stated there is supposed to be no smoking on the pool deck, but people carry in
those smoking cans and are smoking by the restrooms. That is another example of bad behavior

on the pool deck.
FOURTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Reports
A. Balance Sheet & Income Statement

A copy of the balance sheet and income statement were included in the agenda package.

B. Assessment Receipt Schedule

A copy of the assessment receipt schedule was included in the agenda package.

C. Check Register

10
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On MOTION by Mr. Grossman seconded by Mr. Smith with all in
favor the check registers were approved.

FIFTEENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Meeting Scheduled for August 14, 2018
@ 6:00 p.m. at Rolling Hills Amenity Center,
3212 Bradley Creek Parkway, Green Cove
Springs, Florida 32043
Mr. Oliver stated the next meeting is August 14, 2018 at 6:00 p.m. at this location and we

will also have our budget hearing.

On MOTION by Mr. Smith seconded by Mr. Grossman with all in
favor the meeting adjourned at 6:43 p.m.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman

11
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Rolling Hills

Community Development District

General Fund

Adopted Actual Projected Total Approved
Budget thru Next Projected Budget

Description FY2018 6/30/2018 3 Months Thru 9/30/18 FY2019
Revenues
Assessments - On Roll $268,780 $270,559 $0 $270,559 $348,975
Assessments - Direct Platted $241,651 $120,828 $120,826 $241,651 $286,605
Assessments - Direct Planned $44,240 $33,180 $11,060 $44.240 $0
Swim & Tennis Revenue $800 $0 $400 $400 $800
Facility Rental Fees $3,500 $2,995 $600 33,595 $3,500
MNon-Resident Memberships $3,960 $0 $1,980 $1,980 $1,980
Misc Income $0 $98 $0 $98 $0

Total Revenues $562,931 $427,658 $134,866 $562,426 $641,860
Expenditures
Administrative
Supervisor Fees $6,000 $3,200 $400 $3,600 $6,000
FICA Expense $459 $245 $31 $276 $459
Engineering $10,000 $1,188 $5,000 $6,188 $10,000

" Arbitrage $1,200 $600 $0 $600 $1,200

Dissemination Agent $3,500 $2,625 $875 $3,500 $3,500
Assessment Roll $5,000 $5,000 $0 $5,000 $5,000
Attorney $22,500 $4,997 $1,666 $6,663 $22,500
Annual Audit $5,000 $3,850 30 $3,850 $5,000
Trustee $8,081 $8,081 30 $8,081 $8,081
Management Fees $39,140 $29,355 $6,523 $35,878 $40,000
Computer Time $1,000 $750 $250 $1,000 $1,000
Telephone $150 $153 $51 $204 $150
Postage $500 $144 $48 $192 $500
Printing & Binding $1,250 $1,503 $501 $2,004 $1,250
Travel & Per Diem $100 $92 $18 $110 $100
Insurance $7,047 $6,408 $0 $6,406 $7.047
Legal Advertising $1,000 $1,557 $0 $1,557 $1,000
Other Current Charges $1,500 $1,171 $390 $1,561 $1,500
Office Supplies $100 $72 $24 $96 $100
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $0 3175 $175

Administrative Expenses $113,702 $71,164 $15,777 $86,941 $114,562
Field
Operations Management $19,055 $14,291 $4,764 $19,055 $19,627
Utilities - irrigation & Streetlights $25,000 $22,111 $7,370 $29,481 $25,000
Repairs & Maintenance $40,000 $26,812 $8,937 $35,749 $40,000
Landscape $64,800 $48,600 $16,200 $64,800 $64,800
Landscape - Contingency $5,000 $4,789 $1,596 $6,385 $15,000
Fertilization, Weed & Pest Control $7,850 $5,299 $1,766 $7,065 $7,850
Mulch $13,500 $10,260 $3,420 $13,680 $13,500
Lake Maintenance $4,800 $3,600 $1,200 $4,800 $4,800
Irrigation Repairs $4,000 $614 $205 $819 $4,000
Miscellaneous $633 $171 $57 $228 $633

Field Expenses $184,638 $136,547 $45,516 $182,062 $195,210




Rolling Hills

Community Development District

General Fund

Description

Amenity Center
Facility Management

Pool Attendants
Refuse Service
Security

Utilities

Recreation Passes
Repairs & Maintenance
Janitorial

Paol Maintenance
Special Events
Operating Supplies
Pool Chemicals
Pearmit

Insurance

Capital Reserve

Amenity Center
Total Expenses

ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE

Adopted Actual Projected Total Approved
Budget thru Next Projected Budget
FY2018 6/30/2018 3 Months Thru 9/30/48 FY2019

$50,460 $37,845 $12,815 $50,460 $51,974
$40,000 $6,614 $28,000 $34,614 $40,000
$5,500 $6,730 $2,243 $8,973 $8,300
$15,000 $9,730 $3,243 $12,973 $15,000
348,000 $27.394 $9,131 $36,525 $45,000
$1,000 30 $0 $0 $1,000
330,000 $24,034 $8,011 $32,045 $40,000
%12,840 $9.630 $3,210 $12,840 $12,840
$13,650 $10,313 $3,413 $13,726 $13,850
$4,000 $3,017 $1,008 $4,023 $4,000
$6,000 $5,210 $1,737 $6,947 $6,000
$11,000 $5,854 $5,854 $11,708 $9,000
$375 $375 $375 $750 $375
$24,809 $23,628 $0 $23,628 $24,809
$1,957 $0 $0 $0 $60,000
$264,591 $170,374 $78,838 $249,212 $331,948
$562,931 $378,085 $140,131 $518,216 $641,720
$0 $49,573 -$5,265 $44,210 $140
FY 2018 FY 2019
Platted Lots:

Assessments - Platted Lots On Rolf 3zz 375
Net-Assessment Rate $834.72 $930.60
Total Net Assessments $268,779.84 $348,975.00
Gross Assessment (6% Discount} $285,936.00 $371,250.00
Gross Assessment - Per Unit $888.00 $980.00
Assessments - Platted Lots Direct 53 4]
Net-Assessment Rate $834.72 $930.60
Total Net Assessments $44,240.16 $0.00
Gross Assessment (6% Discount} $47,0684.00 $0.00
Gross Assessment - Per Unit $888.00 $990.00

Planned Lots:
Assessments - Direct Billed 386 386
Net-Assessment Rate per Unit (75%) $626.04 $742.50
Total Net Assessments $241,651.44 $286,605.00
Gross Assessment (6% Discount} $251,317.50 $298,069.20
Gross Assessment - Per Unit $651.08 $772.20




Rolling Hills
Community Development District

GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2019
REVENUES:

Assessments — Platted Lofs

The District will assess the platted lots within the District to fund a portion of the District's operating
budget for the fiscal year.

Assessments — Plannhed Units

The District will assess the undeveloped property at rate of 75% of Platted logs based on reduced
benefits of undeveloped land.

Swim & Tennis Revenue

Fees collected for swim lessons, guest fees, room rentals and programs.

Facility Rental Fees

The residents may rent the facilities for personal use.

Non-Resident Membership Fees

Non-Resident have the opportunity o purchase access to the Amenity Center facilities. The annual cost
is $1,980.

EXPENDITURES:

Administrative:

Stipervisors Fees

The District may compensate supervisors up to $200 per meeting with a maximum amount of $4,800 per
year.

FICA Expense

Represents District's share of Social Security and Medicare Taxes withheld from supervisor's fees.

Engineering

The District will contract with an engineering firm to provide general engineering services to the District,
including attendance and preparation for monthly board meetings, review invoices, etc.

Arbitrage

The District is required to annually have an arbitrage rebate calculation on the District’s Series 2015
A1/A2/A3, Capital improvements Revenue Bonds. The District will contract with a certified public
accounting firm to calculate the rebate liability and submit reports to the District.
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Rolling Hills

Community Development District
GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2019

Dissemination Agent

The District is required by the Security and Exchange Commission to comply with Rule 15(c)(2)-12(b)(5),
which relates to additional reporting requirements for unrelated bond issues. The District has contracted
with GMS, LLC to provide this service.

Assessment Roll

The District has contracted with Governmental Management Services for the certification of the District's
annual maintenance and debt service assessments to the County Tax Collector.

Aftorney

The District's legal counsel, Hopping Green & Sams, will be providing general legal services to the
District, including attendance and preparation for monthly meetings, preparation and review of
agreements, resolutions, etc.

Annual Audit

The District is required annually to conduct an audit of its financial records by an Independent Certified
Public Accounting Firm. Berger, Toombs, Elam, Gaines & Frank currently serves as the District's
independent Auditor.

Trustee

The District issued $2,500,000 of Series 2015A-1, $1,930,000 of Series 2015A-2, $3,850,000 of Series
2015A-3 and $2,245,000 of Series 2015B Capital Improvement Revenue Refunding Bonds which are
held by a Trustee at U.S. Bank,

Managemen! Fees

The District receives Management, Accounting and Administrative services as part of a Management
Agreement with Governmental Management Services, LLC.

Travel & Per Diem

Represents mileage reimbursement to Supervisors for use of their private vehicle to travel to Board of
Supervisors meetings.

Computer Time

The District processes all of its financial activities, including accounts payable, financial statements, efc.
on a main frame computer leased by Governmental Management Services, LLC.

Telephone

Telephone and fax machine.




Rolling Hills

Community Development District
GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2019

Postage

Mailing of agenda packages, overnight deliveries, correspondence, etc.

Printing & Binding

Printing and Binding agenda packages for board meetings, printing of computerized checks, stationary,
envelopes etc.

Insurance-Liability

The District's General Liability & Public Officials Liability Insurance policy is with Preferred Governmental
Insurance Trust (PGIT). PGIT specializes in providing insurance coverage to governmental agencies.

{ egal Advertising

The District is required to advertise various notices for monthly Board meetings, public hearings etc in the
Florida Times Union.

Other Current Charges

Bank charges and any other miscellanecus expenses incurred during the year.

Office Supplies

Miscellaneous office supplies.

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

The District is required to pay an annual fee to the Department of Economic Opportunity for $175. This is
the only expense under this category for the District.

Field:

Operations Management

The District has contracted with Riverside Management Services to provide oversight of daily operations
of the common areas, irrigation and maintenance contracts,

L andscape Mainfenance

This represents landscape maintenance of all the District property, to include mowing, weeding, trimming,
pruning etc. The District is contracted with Sulfivan Lawn Care, LLC.

Landscape Conlingency

Represents a contingency for mulch installation, sod repairs/replacement, plant replacements and new
common areas to maintain.




Rolling Hills

Community Development District
GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2019

Utilities- Irrigation and Streellights

The District has utility accounts with the following providers for irrigation and lighting:

Account Number Description Monthly Annually

Clay Electric Company

7182249 2404-1 Rolling View Blvd. $ 55 § 660
7755259 3236-1 Bradley Creek Dr $ 30 3% 360
7755275 3314-1 Bradley Creek Dr $ 25 % 300
7755283 2448 Rolling View Blvd $ 65 § 780
Clay County Utility Authority

244686 3212-1 Bradley Creek Reclam $ 605 % 7,260
244869 3212-2 Bradley Creek Reclam $ 600 $ 7,200
256584 3215-2 Bradley Creek Reclam $ 175  § 2,100
266438 3312-1 Ridgeview Drive Irrigation  $ 65 § 780
253042 3212-3 Bradley Creek Irrigation $ 415 % 4,980
Contingency $ 560
[Total $ 25,000

Fertilization, Weed, & Pest Control

The District has contracted with TruGreen for monthly pest control, fertilization and weed control services.

L ake Maintenance

The District has contracted with The Lake Doctors for more aguatic plant management of the community’s
lakes. Services provide labor, equipment, herbicides and technology to control invasive plants and algae.

Miscellaneous

Any unforeseen expense that is not included in the previous categories.




Rolling Hills

Community Development District
GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2019

Amenity Center:

Facility Management

The District has contracted with Riverside Management Services to staff the amenity center and manage

the day to day operations in accordance with their contract.

Pool Atfendants

The District has contracted with Riverside Management Services to provide pool attendants for the

District's water slide, safety and enforcemant of pooi rules adopted by the District.

Refuse Service

The District has contracted with Waste Management for the refuse container removal. The contract is for

one 2 yard front load dumpster to be emptied once a week.

Security

The District has contracted with the Clay County Sheriff's Office to provide part time security covering the

community.

Utilities- Electric, Waler, Cable, Internet & Telephone

The District has the following utility accounts for the Amenity Center:

Account Number Description Monthly Annually

Clay Electric Cooperative

7751951 3212 Bradley Creek Dr $ 3,500.00 $ 42,000.00

Clay County Utility Authority

00260347 3212-4 Bradley Creek Dr $ 250.00 $ 3,000.00

Comcast

8495741231221030 Cablef/Internet/Telephone $ 250.00 $ 3,000.00
$ 48,000.00 |




Rolling Hills

Community Development District
GENERAL FUND BUDGET
Fiscal Year 2019

Repairs and Maintenance

The District will incur various cost associated with the overall maintenance of the District's amenity center
to include: '

+A/C unit quarterly maintenance by Mechanical Solutions
sLight repairs and new bulbs/ballasts

sAnnual installation

*Quarterly pressure wash all facility areas

*Pumps and motor maintenance and repairs

*Painting

Janitorial
The District has contracted with Riverside Management Services for the monthly cleaning of the

clubhouse.
FPool Maintenance

The District has contracted with Riverside Management Services for the weekly cleaning and
maintenance of the pools.

Special Events

The District will host certain special events throughout the year for the residents of the community.

Operating Supplies

Any supplies and chemicals needed for the daily upkeep and operation of the Amenity Center.

Pool Chemicals

The District purchases all necessary chemicals from Hawkins, Inc. for the swimming pool.
Permits
Represents cost for the various permits required for the operation of the amenity center.

Insurance - Property

The District’s Property Insurance policy is with Preferred Governmental Insurance Trust {PGIT). PGIT
specializes in providing insurance coverage to governmental agencies.




Rolling Hills

Community Development District

Debt Service Fund
Series 2015 A1

Adopted Actual Projected Total Approved

Budget thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY2018 6/30/2018 3 Months Thru 9/30/18 FY201%
Revenues
Assessments $182,400 $175,152 $0 $175,152 $182,400
Other Revenue Sources $0 $0 30 $0 $0
Interest Income $0 $318 $50 $368 $0
Carry Forward Surplus $104,747 $63,705 $0 $63,705 $67.429
Tofal Revenues $182,400 $239,175 $50 $239,225 $249,829
Expenditures
Series 20715 A-1
interest 11/1 $56,667 $55,898 $0 $55,898 $54,698
Interest 5/1 $60,000 $60,000 $0 $60,000 $60,000
Principat 5/1 $56,667 $55,898 $0 $55,898 $54,698
Total Debt Service Expenditures $173,334 $171,796 $0 $171,796 $169,396
EXCESS REVENUES / (EXPENDITURES) $9,066 $67,379 $50 $67,429 $80,433

111119 Interest §

53,468.13




Rolling Hills

Community Development District
Series 2015 A-1 Special Assessment Bonds

AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE
| Date RATE INTEREST |

05/01/18 $ 2,110,000.00 4.00% 60,000.00 $ 55,898.13

11/01/18 $ 2,050,000.00 4.00% 5 54,698.13 § 170,5696.26
05/01/19 $ 2,050,000.00 4.10% 60,000.00 § 54,698.13

11/01/19 $ 1,990,000.00 4.10% $ 5346813 % 168,166.26
05/01/20 $ 1,990,0006.00 4.30% 65,000.00 § 53,468.13 )

11/01/20 3 1,925.600.00 4.30% $ 52,070.63 $§ 170,538.76
05/01/21 $ 1,925,600.00 4.60% 70,000.00 § 52,070.63

11/01/21 $ 1,855,000.00 4.60% 3 50,46063 % 172,531.26
05/01/22 $ 1,855,000.00 5.13% 7500000 § 50,460.63

11/01/22 $ 1,780,000.00 5.13% 3 48,538.75 § 173,999.38
05/01/23 $ 1,780,000.00 513% 80,000.00 $ 48,538.75

11/01/23 $ 1,700,000.00 5.13% b3 46,488.75 § 175,027.50
05/01/24 $ 1,700,000.00 5.13% 85,000.00 § 46.488.75

11/01/24 § 1,615,000.00 5.13% $ 4431063 § 175,799.38
05/01/25 $ 1,615,000.00 5.13% 95,000.00 $ 44 310.63

11/01/25 $ 1,520,000.00 5.13% $ 4187625 % 181,1856.88
05/01/26 5 1,520,000.00 5.13% 100,000.60 % 41,876.25

11701726 $ 1,420,000.00 5.13% $ 3931375 § 181,120.00
05/01/27 $ 1,420,000.00 5.45% 105,000.00 $ 39,313.75

11101727 $ 1,315,000.00 5.45% $ 36,452.50 § 180,766.25
05/01/28 $ 1,315,000.00 5.45% 115,000.00 § 36,452.50

11/01/28 $ 1,200,000.00 5.45% $ 3331875 % 184,771.25
05/01/29 $ 1,200,000.00 5.45% 120,000.00 $ 33,318.75

11/01/29 5 1,080,000.00 5.45% $ 30,04875 % 183,367.50
05/01/30 $ 1,080,000.00 5.45% 125,000.00 % 30,048.75

11/01/30 $ 955,000.00 5.45% $ 26,642.50 $ 181,681.25
05/01/31 $ 955,000.00 5.45% 130,00000 $ 26,642.50

11/01/31 L3 825,000.00 5.45% $ 23,100.00 % 179,742.50
05/01/32 $ §25,000.00 5.60% 120,000.00 $ 23,100.00

11/01/32 b 705,000.00 5.60% $ 19,74000 $ 162,840.00
05/01/33 5 705,000.00 5.60% 125,000.00 § 19,740.00

11/01/33 $ 580,000.00 5.60% $ 16,240.00 % 160,980.00
05/01/34 $ 580,000.00 5.60% 135,000.00 3 16,240.00

11/01/34 $ 445,000.00 5.60% $ 12,460.00 $ 163,700.00
056/01/35 $ 445,000.00 5.60% 140,000.00 % 12,460.00

11/01/35 $ 305,000.00 5.60% 3 8,540.00 $ 161,000.00
05/01/36 $ 305,000.00 5.60% 150,600.00 % §,540.00

11/01/36 $ 155,000.00 5.60% $ 4,340.00 % 162,880.00
056/01/37 $ 155,000.00 5.60% 165,000.00 % 4,340,000 $ 159,340.00

| 2,110,000.00 $ 1,340,114.43 § 3,450,114.43]

**Revised as of 11/1/2017
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Rolling Hills

Community Development District

Debt Service Fund
Series 2015 A2, 20156 B

Adopted Actual Projected Total Approved

Budget thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY2018 6/30/2018 3 Months Thru 9/30/18 FY2019
Revenues
Assessments $151,200 $152,201 $0 $152,201 $151,200
Direct Assessments $0 $0 $0 $0 . $0
Prepayments - B $0 $164,943 $0 $164,943 $0
Interest Income $0 $354 %0 $354 $0
Carry Forward Surplus $57.519 $55,012 %0 $55,012 $43,926
Total Reveniies $208,719 $372,5610 $0 $372,510 $195,126
Expenditures
Series 2015 A-2
Interest - 11/1 $49,356 $49,356 $0 $49,356 $43,303
Principal - 5/1 $55,000 $55,000 $0 $55,000 $45,000
Interest - 5/1 $49,356 $49,228 $0 $40,228 $43,303
Special Calls $0 $175,000 $0 $175,000 $0
Total Debt Service Expenditures $1563,713 $328,584 $0 $328,584 $131,606
EXCESS REVENUES / (EXPENDITURES) $55,007 $43,926 $0 $43,926 $63,520

11
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Series 2015 A-2 Special Assessment Bonds

Rolling Hills

Community Development District

AMORTIZATION SGHEDULE

DATE RATE INTEREST |
11/01/18 $ 1.605,600.00 5.13% kS 43,303.13 43,303.13
050119 $ 1,605,600.00 5.13% 45,000.00 $ 43,303.13

11/01/19 $ 1,660,600.00 5.13% $ 42,150.00 130,453.13
05/01/20 $ 1,560,000.00 5.13% 50,000.00 § 42,150.00

11/01/20 3 1,510,000.00 5.13% b 40,868.75 133,018.75
056/01/21 $ 1,510,6006.00 5.13% 50,000.00 & 40,868.75

1101421 $ 1,480,600.00 5.13% L 39,587.50 130,456.25
05/01/22 $ 1,460,600.00 5.13% 56,000.00 3% 39,587.50

11/01/22 $ 1,405,000.00 5.13% $ 38,178.13 132,765.63
05/01/23 $ 1,405,G00.00 5.13% 55,000.00 3 38,178.13

11/01/23 $ 1,350,600.00 5.13% 5 36,768.75 129,946.88
056/01/24 % 1,350,000.00 5.13% 60,000.00 3 36,768.75

11/01/24 $ 1,280,606.00 5.13% $ 35,231.26 132,000.00
05/01/25 $ 1,280,600.00 5.13% 65,000.00 & 35,231.25

11/01/25 $ 1,225,600.00 5.13% % 33,565.63 133,796.88
05/01/26 $ 1,225,000.00 5.13% 65,000.00 $ 33,665.63

11/01/26 $ 1,160,600.00 5.13% 8 31,900.00 130,465.63
a5/01727 $ 1,180,600.00 5.50% 80,000.00 § 31,900.00

11/01/27 3 1,080,000.00 5.50% L 29,700.00 141,600.00
05/01/28 $ 1,080,600.00 5.50% 85,000.00 % 29,700.00

11/01/28 $ 995,600.00 5.50% $ 27,362.50 142,062.50
05/01/29 5 995,000.00 5.50% 90,000.00 $ 27,362.50

11/01/28 $ 905,000.00 5.50% § 24,887.50 142,250.00
05/01/30 $ 905,000.00 5.50% 90,000.00 % 24 ,887.50

11/01/30 $ 815,000.00 5.50% $ 22,412.50 137,300.00
05/01/31 3 815,000.00 5.50% 160,000.00 $ 22,412.580

11/01/31 3 715,000.00 5.50% $ 19,662.50 142,075.00
05/01/32 ] 715,000.00 5.50% 105,000.00 $ 19,662.50

11/01/32 ] 610,060.00 5.50% $ 16,775.00 141,437.50
05/01/33 $ 610,060.00 5.50% 110,000.00 $ 16,775.00

11/01/33 3 500,000.00 5.50% $ 13,750.00 140,525.00
05/01/34 3 500,000.00 5.50% 115,000.00 $ 13,750.00

11/01/34 $ 385,000.00 5.50% $ 10,587.50 139,337.50
05/01/35 $ 385,000.00 5.50% 120,000.00 % 10,587.50

11/01/35 $ 265,000.00 5.50% $ 7,287.50 137,875.00
05/01/36 $ 265,000.00 5.50% 130,000.00 $ 7,287.50

11101136 L 135,000.00 5.50% $ 3,712.50 141,000.00
05/03/37 $ 135,000.00 5.50% 135,000.00 $ 3,712.50 138,712.50

1,605,000.00 $ 1,036,381.28 2,640,381.28 I

** Revised after 5/1/18 call
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Rolling Hilis

Community Development District

Debt Service Fund

Series 2015 A3
Adopted Actual Projected Total Approved

Budget thru Next Projected Budget
Description FY2018 6/30/2018 3 Months Thru 9/30/18 FY2019
Revenues
Assessmenis $343,600 $240,520 $103,080 $343,600 $343,600
Interest Income $0 $152 $20 $172 $0
Carry Forward Surpius $171,290 $129,800 $0 $129,800 $131,317
Total Revenues $514,890 $370,472 $103,100 $473,572 $474,917
Expenditures
Series 2015 A-3
Interest 11/1 $126,128 $126,128 $0 $126,128 $123,113
Interest 51 $90,000 $90,000 $0 $90,000 $100,000
Principal 5/1 $126,128 $126,128 $0 $126,128 $123,113
Total Debt Service Expenditures $342,256 $342,255 $0 $342,255 $346,225
EXCESS REVENUES { (EXPENDITURES) $172,634 $28,217 $103,100 $131,317 $128,692
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Rolling Hills

Community Development District
Series 2015 A-3 Special Assessment Bonds

AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE

DATE RATE INTEREST |
056/01/16 $ 3,850,000.00 6.70% $ - $ 128,875.00

/0116 $ 3,850,000.00 6.70% $ 128,975.00 § 257,950.00
05/01/17 3 3,850,000.00 6.70% 5 85,000.00 $§ 128,975.00

11161117 $ 3,765,000.00 6.70% $ 126,127.50 % 340,102.50
05/01/18 3 3,765,000.00 6.70% $ 90,000.00 % 126,127.50

11/01/18 3 3,675,000.00 6.70% 3 123,112.50 & 339,240.00
05/01/19 $ 3,675,000.00 6.70% $ 106,000.00 % 123,112.50

11/01/19 $ 3,575,000.00 6.70% $ 119,762.50 % 342,875.00
05/01/20 3 3,575,000.00 6.70% $ 105,000.00 § 119,762.50

11/01/20 3 3,470,000.00 6.70% 5 116,24500 % 341,007.50
05/01/21 3 3,470,000.00 6.70% $ 11500000 § 116,245.00

11/01/21 3 3,355,000.00 8.70% $ 112,392.50 $ 343,637.50
05/01/22 $ 3,355,000.00 6.70% $ 120,000.00 % 112,392.50

11/01/22 $ 3,235,000.00 8.70% $ 108,372.50 $ 340,765.00
05/01/23 $ 3,235,000.00 6.70% $ 130,000.00 $ 108,372.50

11/01/23 $ 3,105,000.00 8.70% $ 104,017.50 % 342,390.00
05/01/24 3 3,105,000.00 6.70% $ 140,000.00 3 104,017.50

11/01/24 $ 2,965,000.00 6.70% 3 9932750 % 343,345.00
05/01/25 3 2,965,000.00 6.70% $ 150,000.00 % 99,327.50

11/01/25 $ 2,815,000.00 8.70% $ 94,302.50 % 343,630.00
05/01/26 $ 2,815,000.00 6.70% $ 160,000.00 $ 94,302.50

11/101/26 3 2,655,000.00 8.70% 5 88,942.50 §% 343,245.00
05/01/27 $ 2.655,000.00 6.70% $ 170,000.00 & 88,942.50

11/01/27 $ 2,485,000.00 6.70% $ 83,247.50 % 342,190.00
05/01/28 $ 2,485,000.00 6.70% $ 180,000.00 § 83,247.50

11/61/28 $ 2,305,000.00 6.70% 3 7721750 % 340,465.00
05/01/29 $ 2,305,000.00 6.70% $ 195,000.00 § 77,217.50

11/01/29 $ 2,110,000.00 6.70% $ 70,685.00 % 342,902.50
05/01/30 3 2,110,000.00 6.70% $ 205,00000 § 70,685.00

11/61/30 $ 1,905,000.00 6.70% 5 63,817.50 $ 339,502.50
05/01/31 $ 1,905,000.00 6.70% $ 220,000.00 3 63,817.50

1101431 $ 1,685,000.00 6.70% $ 5644750 $ 340,265.00
05/01/32 $ 1,685,000.00 6.70% $ 235,000.00 % 56,447.50

11/61/32 $ 1,460,000.00 6.70% 3 48,575.00 % 340,022.50
05/01/33 $ 1,450,000.00 6.70% $ 250,000.00 $ 48,575.00

11/01/33 $ 1,200,000.00 6.70% $ 40,200.00 $ 338,775.00
05/01/34 $ 1,200,000.00 6.70% $ 270,000.00 $ 40,200.00

11/01/34 $ 930,000.00 6.70% $ 31,155.00 % 341,355.00
05/01/35 $ 930,000.00 6.70% $ 290,000.00 $ 31,155.00

11/01/35 $ 640,000.00 6.70% $ 2144000 § 342,595.00
05/01/36 3 640,000.00 6.70% $ 310,000.00 § 21,440.00

11/01/36 $ 330,000.00 6.70% $ 11,055.00 § 342,495.00
05/01/37 $ 330,000.00 6.70% $ 330,000.00 % 11,065.00 § 341,055.00

3,679,810.00 § 7,429,810.00 I

$ 3,860,000.00

£h|
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RESOLUTION 2018-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE ROLLING
HILLS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT MAKING A
DETERMINATION OF BENEFIT AND IMPOSING SPECIAL
ASSESSMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018/2019; PROVIDING FOR THE
COLLECTION AND ENFORCEMENT OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO PENALTIES AND INTEREST
THEREON; CERTIFYING AN ASSESSMENT ROLL; PROVIDING FOR
AMENDMENTS TO THE ASSESSMENT ROLL; PROVIDING A
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Rolling Hills Community Development District (“District”) is a local
unit of special-purpose government established pursuant to Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, for the
purpose of providing, operating and maintaining infrastructure improvements, facilities and
services to the lands within the District; and

WHEREAS, the District is located in Clay County, Florida (“County”); and

WHEREAS, the District has constructed or acquired various infrastructure improvements
and provides certain services in accordance with the District’s adopted capital improvement plan
and Chapter 190, Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors (“Board”) of the District hereby determines to
undertake various operations and maintenance and other activities described in the District’s
budgets (“Budget”) for Fiscal Year 2018/2019, attached hereto as Exhibit “A;” and

WHEREAS, the District must obtain sufficient funds to provide for the operation and
maintenance of the services and facilities provided by the District as described in the District’s
Budget; and

WHEREAS, the provision of such services, facilities, and operations is a benefit to lands
within the District; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, provides that the District may impose special
assessments on benefitted lands within the District; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the District to proceed with the imposition of the
special assessments for operations and maintenance in the amount set forth in the Budget; and

WHEREAS, the District has previously levied an assessment for debt service, which the
District desires to collect for Fiscal Year 2018/2019; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 197, Florida Statutes, provides a mechanism pursuant to which such
special assessments may be placed on the tax roll and collected by the local tax collector
(“Uniform Method”), and the District has previously authorized the use of the Uniform Method



by, among other things, entering into agreements with the Property Appraiser and Tax Collector
of the County for that purpose; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the District to adopt the assessment roll
(“Assessment Roll”) attached to this Resolution as Exhibit “B,” and to certify the portion of the
Assessment Roll related to certain developed property (““Tax Roll Property”) to the County Tax
Collector pursuant to the Uniform Method and to directly collect the portion of the Assessment
Roll relating to the remaining property (“Direct Collect Property”), all as set forth in Exhibit
“B;” and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the District to permit the District Manager to
amend the Assessment Roll adopted herein, including that portion certified to the County Tax
Collector by this Resolution, as the Property Appraiser updates the property roll for the County,
for such time as authorized by Florida law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OF THE ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

SECTION 1. BENEFIT & ALLOCATION FINDINGS. The provision of the services,
facilities, and operations as described in Exhibit “A> confers a special and peculiar benefit to the
lands within the District, which benefit exceeds or equals the cost of the assessments. The
allocation of the assessments to the specially benefitted lands is shown in Exhibits “A” and “B,”
and is hereby found to be fair and reasonable.

SECTION 2. ASSESSMENT IMPOSITION. Pursuant to Chapter 190 of the Florida Statutes,
and using the procedures authorized by Florida law for the levy and collection of special
assessments, a special assessment for operation and maintenance is hereby imposed and levied on
benefitted lands within the District and in accordance with Exhibits “A” and “B.” The lien of
the special assessments for operations and maintenance imposed and levied by this Resolution
shall be effective upon passage of this Resolution.

SECTION 3. COLLECTION AND ENFORCEMENT; PENALTIES; INTEREST.

A. Tax Roll Assessments. The operations and maintenance special assessments and
previously levied debt service special assessments imposed on the Tax Roll Property
shall be collected at the same time and in the same manner as County taxes in
accordance with the Uniform Method, as set forth in Exhibits “A” and “B.”

B. Direct Bill Assessments. The operations and maintenance special assessments and
previously levied debt service special assessments imposed on the Direct Collect
Property shall be collected directly by the District in accordance with Florida law, as
set forth in Exhibits “A” and “B.” Assessments directly collected by the District are
due in full on December 1, 2018. However, to the extent permitted by law, the
operation and maintenance assessments due may be paid in several partial, deferred
payments and according to the following schedule: 25% due no later than October 1,



2018, 25% due no later than January 1, 2019, 25% due no later than April 1, 2019, and
25% due no later than July 2019. Similarly, the debt service special assessments due
may be paid in several partial, deferred payments and according to the following
schedule 35% due no later than December 1, 2018, 35% due no later than April 1, 2019,
and 30% due no later than September 1, 2019. In the event that an assessment payment
is not made in accordance with the schedule stated above, the whole assessment —
including any remaining partial, deferred payments for Fiscal Year 2018/2019, shall
immediately become due and payable; shall accrue interest, penalties in the amount of
one percent (1%) per month, and all costs of collection and enforcement; and shall
either be enforced pursuant to a foreclosure action, or, at the District’s sole discretion,
collected pursuant to the Uniform Method on a future tax bill, which amount may
include penalties, interest, and costs of collection and enforcement. Any prejudgment
interest on delinquent assessments shall accrue at the rate of any bonds secured by the
assessments, or at the statutory prejudgment interest rate, as applicable. In the event
an assessment subject to direct collection by the District shall be delinquent, the District
Manager and District Counsel, without further authorization by the Board, may initiate
foreclosure proceedings pursuant to Chapter 170 of the Florida Statutes or other
applicable law to collect and enforce the whole assessment, as set forth herein.

C. Future Collection Methods. The decision to collect special assessments by any
particular method — e.g., on the tax roll or by direct bill — does not mean that such
method will be used to collect special assessments in future years, and the District
reserves the right in its sole discretion to select collection methods in any given year,
regardless of past practices.

SECTION 4. ASSeSSMENT RoLL. The District's Assessment Roll, attached to this
Resolution as Exhibit “B,” is hereby certified for collection. That portion of the District’s
Assessment Roll which includes the Tax Roll Property is hereby certified to the County Tax
Collector and shall be collected by the County Tax Collector in the same manner and time as
County taxes. The proceeds therefrom shall be paid to the District.

SECTION 5. ASSESSMENT RoLL AMENDMENT. The District Manager shall keep
apprised of all updates made to the County property roll by the Property Appraiser after the date
of this Resolution, and shall amend the District’s Assessment Roll in accordance with any such
updates, for such time as authorized by Florida law, to the County property roll. After any
amendment of the Assessment Roll, the District Manager shall file the updates in the District
records.

SECTION 6. SEVERABILITY. The invalidity or unenforceability of any one or more
provisions of this Resolution shall not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining portions
of this Resolution, or any part thereof.

SECTION 7. EFFecTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall take effect upon the passage and
adoption of this Resolution by the Board.



PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14" day of August, 2018.

ATTEST:

Secretary / Assistant Secretary

Exhibit A:
Exhibit B:

Budget
Assessment Roll (Uniform Method)
Assessment Roll (Direct Collect)

ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

By:

Its:







RESOLUTION 2018-05

THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION OF THE ROLLING
HILLS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (“DISTRICT”)
RELATING TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATIONS AND ADOPTING
THE BUDGETS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1,
2018, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019; AUTHORIZING BUDGET
AMENDMENTS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the District Manager has, prior to the fifteenth (15") day in June, 2018,
submitted to the Board of Supervisors (“Board”) of the Rolling Hills Community Development
District (“District™) proposed budgets (“Proposed Budget”) for the fiscal year beginning October
1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2019 (“Fiscal Year 2018/2019”) along with an explanatory and
complete financial plan for each fund of the District, pursuant to the provisions of Section
190.008(2)(a), Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, at least sixty (60) days prior to the adoption of the Proposed Budget, the
District filed a copy of the Proposed Budget with the local governing authorities having
jurisdiction over the area included in the District pursuant to the provisions of Section
190.008(2)(b), Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the Board set a public hearing thereon and caused notice of such public
hearing to be given by publication pursuant to Section 190.008(2)(a), Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the District Manager posted the Proposed Budget on the District’s website at
least two days before the public hearing; and

WHEREAS, Section 190.008(2)(a), Florida Statutes, requires that, prior to October 1% of
each year, the Board, by passage of the Annual Appropriation Resolution, shall adopt a budget for
the ensuing fiscal year and appropriate such sums of money as the Board deems necessary to defray
all expenditures of the District during the ensuing fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the District Manager has prepared a Proposed Budget, whereby the budget
shall project the cash receipts and disbursements anticipated during a given time period, including
reserves for contingencies for emergency or other unanticipated expenditures during the fiscal
year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OF THE ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

SECTION 1. BUDGET
a. The Board has reviewed the Proposed Budget, a copy of which is on file with the

office of the District Manager and at the District’s Local Records Office, and
hereby approves certain amendments thereto, as shown in Section 2 below.



The Proposed Budget, attached hereto as Exhibit “A,” as amended by the Board,
is hereby adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 190.008(2)(a),
Florida Statutes (“Adopted Budget”), and incorporated herein by reference;
provided, however, that the comparative figures contained in the Adopted Budget
may be subsequently revised as deemed necessary by the District Manager to reflect
actual revenues and expenditures.

The Adopted Budget, as amended, shall be maintained in the office of the District
Manager and at the District’s Local Records Office and identified as “The Budget
for the Rolling Hills Community Development District for the Fiscal Year Ending
September 30, 2019.”

The Adopted Budget shall be posted by the District Manager on the District’s
official website within thirty (30) days after adoption, and shall remain on the
website for at least 2 years.

SECTION 2. APPROPRIATIONS

There is hereby appropriated out of the revenues of the District, for Fiscal Year 2018/2019,

the sum of $

to be raised by the levy of assessments and/or otherwise, which

sum is deemed by the Board to be necessary to defray all expenditures of the District during said
budget year, to be divided and appropriated in the following fashion:

GENERAL FUND

DEBT SERVICE FUND, SERIES 2015A-1
DEBT SERVICE FUND, SERIES 2015A-2
DEBT SERVICE FUND, SERIES 2015A-3

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

©®» B B B B

SECTION 3. BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to Section 189.016, Florida Statutes, the District at any time within Fiscal Year
2018/2019 or within 60 days following the end of the Fiscal Year 2018/2019 may amend its
Adopted Budget for that fiscal year as follows:

a.

The Board may authorize an increase or decrease in line item appropriations within
a fund by motion recorded in the minutes if the total appropriations of the fund do
not increase.

The District Manager or Treasurer may authorize an increase or decrease in line
item appropriations within a fund if the total appropriations of the fund do not



increase and if the aggregate change in the original appropriation item does not
exceed $10,000 or 10% of the original appropriation.

C. By resolution, the Board may increase any appropriation item and/or fund to reflect
receipt of any additional unbudgeted monies and make the corresponding change
to appropriations or the unappropriated balance.

d. Any other budget amendments shall be adopted by resolution and consistent with
Florida law.

The District Manager or Treasurer must establish administrative procedures to ensure that
any budget amendments are in compliance with this Section 3 and Section 189.016, Florida
Statutes, among other applicable laws. Among other procedures, the District Manager or Treasurer
must ensure that any amendments to budget under subparagraphs c. and d. above are posted on the
District’s website within 5 days after adoption and remain on the website for at least 2 years.

SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon
adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 14t DAY OF AUGUST, 2018.
ATTEST: ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

By:

Secretary/Assistant Secretary
Its:
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NOTICE OF MEETINGS
ROLLING HILLS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The Board of Supervisors of the Rolling Hills Community Development District will
hold their regularly scheduled public meetings for Fiscal Year 2019 at 6:00 PM at the Rolling
Hills Amenity Center, 3212 Bradley Creek Parkway, Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043 on the
second Tuesday of each month as follows unless otherwise noted:

November 1, 2018 (Landowners Election) (first Thursday)
December 11, 2018

February 12, 2019

April 9, 2019

June 11, 2019

August 13, 2019






Rolling Hills Community Development District
3212 Bradley Creek Parkway Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Memorandum

Date: August 14, 2018

To:

Rich Whetsel, Operations Director

From: Freddie Oca, Facility Manager

Re:

Chris Hall, Operations Manager

Rolling Hills CDD - Monthly Operations Report: June/July

The following is a summary of activities related to the operations of the Rolling Hills
Community Development District.

General

Ma

www.RollingHillsCDD.com website is up and running; documents such as annual audits,
meeting minutes and annual budgets will be updated as they become available.

Eight (8) sets of access cards have been issued.

The Summer Bash event had 92 residents in attendance

Movie night at the pool event had 81 residents in attendance

Back to school event is scheduled for August 10th.

The alligator behind the amenity center was removed by Florida Wildlife Services

An off-duty Police Officer is continuing to patrol Rolling Hills twice a week.

intenance:

Orange Environmental Services conducted their quarterly inspection and treatment.
Mechanical Solutions conducted their quarterly inspection on the AC units and made
the needed repairs.

Southeast Fitness performed the preventative maintenance of the fitness equipment.
Gibson Elevator Service inspected the elevator

Atlantic Securities repaired the one of the card scanners and updated the system.

Riverside Management Services has completed the following:

The new garbage receptacles have been installed along Bradley Creek common areas.
Garbage can receptacles have been treated with water sealer.
Rotten boards for the boardwalk are being replaced.


http://www.rollinghillscdd.com/

Multiple pavers have been repaired.

The lights at the front entrance off Sandridge have been repaired.

The family restroom door has been repaired.

The lock for the gate by the volleyball court has been replaced.

The rower in the gym has been repaired.

Two (2) ballast have been replaced in amenity lights.

Converted five (5) pole lights to LED.

Chains have been replaced on the outside shower heads.

The park locations are being policed weekly for debris.

Several broken irrigation heads have been replaced.

All District Lakes are being inspected and cleaned bi-weekly.

Lake water out falls are inspected and cleaned monthly to ensure proper water flow.
[rrigation inspections and needed repairs are being completed monthly.
An inspection of the Amenity Center lighting was performed.

Trash can liners are being changed on a weekly basis.

Rentals April-May
1

Resident Requests/Comments:

Should you have any questions or comments regarding the above information, please feel
free to contact Freddie at (904) 338-5723 or Rich at (904) 759-8923.
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Rolling Hills

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
June 30, 2018

ASSETS:
CASH - Operating

INVESTMENTS

Series 2015 A-1
Reserve
Revenue
Prepayment A1

Series 2015 A-2
Reserve
Revenue
Prepayment

Series 2015 A-3
Reserve
Revenue

DUE FROM DEVELOPER

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

FUND BALANCES:
UNASSIGNED
NON-SPENDABLE
RESTRICTED FOR DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUITY
& OTHER CREDITS

Governmental Fund Types Totals
Debt (Memorandum Only)

General Service 2018
$79,473 $79,473
$93,698 $93,698
$66,060 $66,060
$1,318 $1,318
$100,000 $100,000
$43,569 $43,569
$293 $293
$53,105 $53,105
$28,133 $28,133
$447 $447
$79,920 $386,176 $466,096
$31,656 $31,656
$48,265 $48,265
$0 $0
$386,176 $386,176
$79,920 $386,176 $466,096
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Rolling Hills
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND
For The Period Ending
June 30, 2018

ADOPTED PRORATED
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL
FY 2018 THRU 6/30/18 THRU 6/30/18 VARIANCE

REVENUES:
Assessments - Platted Lots (Tax Roll) $268,780 $268,780 $270,559 $1,779
Assessments - Platted Lots (Direct) $241,651 $181,239 $120,826 ($60,413)
Assessments - Planned Lots (Direct) $44,240 $33,180 $33,180 $0
Swim & Tennis Revenue $800 $600 $0 ($600)
Facility Rental Fees $3,500 $2,625 $2,995 $370
Non-Resident Memberships $3,960 $2,970 $0 ($2,970)
Misc Income $0 $0 $98 $98
TOTAL REVENUES I $562,931 $489,394 $427,658 (561 ,736)'
EXPENDITURES:
ADMINISTRATIVE:
Supervisor Fees $6,000 $4,500 $3,200 $1,300
FICA Taxes $459 $344 $245 $99
Engineering $10,000 $7,500 $1,188 $6,313
Arbitrage $1,200 $600 $600 $0
Dissemination Agent $3,500 $2,625 $2,625 (%0)
Assessment Roll $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $0
Attorney Fees $22,500 $16,875 $4,997 $11,878
Annual Audit $5,000 $5,000 $3,850 $1,150
Trustee $8,081 $8,081 $8,081 $0
Management Fees $39,140 $29,355 $29,355 ($0)
Computer Time $1,000 $750 $750 $0
Telephone $150 $113 $153 ($40)
Postage $500 $375 $144 $231
Printing & Binding $1,250 $938 $1,503 ($566)
Travel & Per Diem $100 $0 $92 ($92)
Insurance $7,047 $7,047 $6,406 $641
Legal Advertising $1,000 $750 $1,557 ($807)
Other Current Charges $1,500 $1,125 $1,171 ($46)
Office Supplies $100 $75 $72 $3
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES I $113,702 $91,228 $71,164 $20,063 |
FIELD
Operations Management $19,055 $14,291 $14,291 (%$0)
Utilities - Irrigation & Streetlights $25,000 $18,750 $22,111 ($3,361)
Repairs & Maintenance $40,000 $30,000 $26,812 $3,188
Landscape $64,800 $48,600 $48,600 $0
Landscape - Contingency $5,000 $3,750 $4,789 ($1,039)
Fertilization, Weed & Pest Control $7,850 $5,888 $5,299 $588
Mulch $13,500 $10,125 $10,260 ($135)
Lake Maintenance $4,800 $3,600 $3,600 $0
Irrigation Repairs $4,000 $3,000 $614 $2,386
Miscellaneous $633 $475 $171 $304

FIELD EXPENDITURES | $184,638 $138,479 $136,548 $1,931 |
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Rolling Hills

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending
June 30, 2018

ADOPTED PRORATED

BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL

FY 2018 THRU 6/30/18 THRU 6/30/18 VARIANCE
SWIM & TENNIS
Facility Management $50,460 $37,845 $37,845 $0
Pool Attendants $40,000 $6,614 $6,614 $0
Refuse Service $5,500 $4,125 $6,730 ($2,605)
Security $15,000 $11,250 $9,730 $1,520
Utilities $48,000 $36,000 $27,394 $8,606
Recreation Passes $1,000 $750 $0 $750
Repairs & Maintenance $30,000 $22,500 $24,034 ($1,534)
Janitorial $12,840 $9,630 $9,630 $0
Pool Maintenance $13,650 $10,238 $10,313 ($75)
Special Events $4,000 $3,000 $3,017 ($17)
Operating Supplies $6,000 $4,500 $5,210 ($710)
Pool Chemicals $11,000 $8,250 $5,854 $2,396
Permit $375 $375 $375 $0
Insurance $24,809 $24,809 $23,628 $1,181
Capital Reserve $1,957 $1,468 $0 $1,468
SWIM & TENNIS EXPENDITURES I $264,591 $181,354 $170,373 $10,981 I
TOTAL EXPENSES I $562,931 $411,060 $378,084 $32,975 I
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | $0 $49,573 |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning ($1,309)
FUND BALANCE - Ending $48,265
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Rolling Hills

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND 2015 A-1

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending
June 30, 2018

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 6/30/18 THRU 6/30/18 VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Assessments $182,400 $182,400 $175,152 ($7,248)
Interest Income $0 $0 $318 $318
TOTAL REVENUES I $182,400 $182,400 $175,469 ($6,931)]
EXPENDITURES:
Interest Expense - 11/1 $56,667 $55,898 $55,898 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $56,667 $55,898 $55,898 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $173,334 $171,796 $171,796 $0 |
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | $9,066 $10,604 $3,673 ($6,931)]
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE | $9,066 $3,673 |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $104,747 $157,403
FUND BALANCE - Ending $113,813 $161,076
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Rolling Hills

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND 2015 A-2, 2015B

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending
June 30, 2018

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL

BUDGET THRU 6/30/18 THRU 6/30/18  VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Assessments $151,200 $151,200 $152,201 $1,001
Prepayments $0 $0 $164,943 $164,943
Interest Income $0 $0 $354 $354

TOTAL REVENUES | $151,200 $151,200 $317,498 $166,298 |

EXPENDITURES:

Series 2015 A-2

Interest Expense 11/1 $49,356 $49,356 $49,356 $0
Principal Expense 2/1 $0 $0 $5,000 ($5,000)
Interest Expense 2/1 $0 $0 $64 ($64)
Principal Expense 5/1 $55,000 $55,000 $225,000 ($170,000)
Interest Expense - 5/1 $49,356 $49,228 $49,228 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $153,713 $153,584 $328,648 ($175,064)|
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | ($2,513) ($2,384) ($11,151) ($8,766)|
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE | ($2,513) ($11,151) |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $57,519 $155,012

FUND BALANCE - Ending $55,007 $143,862
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Rolling Hills

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
DEBT SERVICE FUND 2015 A-3

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For The Period Ending
June 30, 2018

ADOPTED PRORATED ACTUAL
BUDGET THRU 6/30/18 THRU 6/30/18 VARIANCE
REVENUES:
Assessment - Direct $343,600 $240,520 $240,520 $0
Interest Income $0 $0 $152 $152
TOTAL REVENUES | $343,600 $240,520 $240,672 $152 |
EXPENDITURES:
Interest Expense - 11/1 $126,128 $126,128 $126,128 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $90,000 $90,000 $90,000 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $126,128 $126,128 $126,128 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $342,255 $342,255 $342,255 $0 |
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | $1,345 ($101,735) ($101,583) $152 |
NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE | $1,345 ($101,583) |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $171,290 $182,821
FUND BALANCE - Ending $172,635 $81,238

Page 6



REVENUES:

Assessments - Platted Lots (Tax Roll)
Assessments - Platted Lots (Direct)
Assessments - Planned Lots (Direct)
Swim & Tennis Revenue

Facility Rental Revenue
Non-Resident Memberships

Misc. Inco,e

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

ADMINISTRATIVE:
Supervisor Fees
FICA Taxes
Engineering
Arbitrage
Dissemination Agent
Assessment Roll
Attorney Fees
Annual Audit
Trustee
Management Fees
Travel & Per Diem
Computer Time
Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding
Insurance

Legal Advertising
Other Current Charges
Office Supplies
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES

FIELD

Operations Management
Utilities - Irrigation & Streetlights
Landscape

Landscape - Contingency

Lake Maintenance

Irrigation Repairs

Repairs & Maintenance
Fertilization, Weed & Pest Control
Mulch

Miscellaneous

FIELD EXPENDITURES

Rolling Hills
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Year Ending
September 30, 2018

ADOPTED
BUDGET Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18 Total
$268,780 $0 $64,948  $151,827 $0 $35,728 $950 $3,123 $11,965 $2,018 $0 $0 $0 $270,559
$241,651 $0 $60,413 $0 $0 $0 $60,413 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $120,826
$44,240 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $33,180 $0 $0 $0 $0 $33,180
$800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$3,500 $523 $427 $0 $100 $100 $300 $50 $685 $810 $0 $0 $0 $2,995
$3,960 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $98 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $98
$562,931 $523  $125,787  $151,925 $100 $35,828 $61,663 $3,173 $45,830 $2,828 $0 $0 $0 $427,658 I
$6,000 $600 $0 $800 $0 $600 $0 $800 $0 $400 $0 $0 $0 $3,200
$459 $46 $0 $61 $0 $46 $0 $61 $0 $31 $0 $0 $0 $245
$10,000 $0 $1,188 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,188
$1,200 $0 $0 $0 $600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $600
$3,500 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $292 $0 $0 $0 $2,625
$5,000 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000
$22,500 $0 $252 $1,419 $135 $1,175 $697 $1,185 $136 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,997
$5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,850 $0 $0 $0 $3,850
$8,081 $0 $0 $0 $8,081 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,081
$39,140 $3,262 $3,262 $3,262 $3,262 $3,262 $3,262 $3,262 $3,262 $3,262 $0 $0 $0 $29,355
$100 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $92 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $92
$1,000 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $0 $0 $0 $750
$150 $0 $135 $0 $0 $8 $0 $0 $0 $11 $0 $0 $0 $153
$500 $6 $8 $10 $36 $12 $24 $0 $11 $37 $0 $0 $0 $144
$1,250 $519 $33 $215 $24 $60 $144 $236 $236 $37 $0 $0 $0 $1,503
$7,047 $6,406 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,406
$1,000 $613 $66 $0 $0 $88 $610 $47 $134 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,557
$1,500 $62 $102 $83 $60 $55 $102 $569 $67 $70 $0 $0 $0 $1,171
$100 $15 $5 $16 $0 $0 $15 $0 $21 $0 $0 $0 $0 $72
$175 $0 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
$113,702 $16,903 $5,600 $6,240 $12,573 $5,680 $5,230 $6,626 $4,241 $8,072 $0 $0 $0 $71,164 |
$19,055 $1,588 $1,588 $1,588 $1,588 $1,588 $1,588 $1,588 $1,588 $1,588 $0 $0 $0 $14,291
$25,000 $2,745 $2,741 $2,741 $1,619 $2,333 $1,759 $1,162 $3,519 $3,493 $0 $0 $0 $22,111
$64,800 $5,400 $5,400 $5,400 $5,400 $5,400 $5,400 $5,400 $5,400 $5,400 $0 $0 $0 $48,600
$5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,789 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,789
$4,800 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $400 $0 $0 $0 $3,600
$4,000 $79 $275 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $260 $0 $0 $0 $0 $614
$40,000 $4,737 $608 $6,683 $1,605 $3,561 $1,732 $1,876 $3,712 $2,298 $0 $0 $0 $26,812
$7,850 $820 $820 $820 $841 $820 $41 $0 $297 $841 $0 $0 $0 $5,299
$13,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,260 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,260
$633 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $171 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $171
$184,638 $15,769 $11,831 $17,632 $11,452 $14,102 $11,091 $25,475 $15,177 $14,019 $0 $0 $0 $136,548 I




SWIM & TENNIS

Facility Maintenance
Security

Recreation Passes
Pool Attendants
Pool Maintenance
Pool Chemicals
Permit

Janitorial

Insurance

Utilities

Refuse Service
Operating Supplies
Repairs & Maintenance
Special Events
Capital Reserves

SWIM & TENNIS EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENSES

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)

Rolling Hills
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For The Year Ending
September 30, 2018

ADOPTED
BUDGET Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18 Total
$50,460 $4,205 $4,205 $4,205 $4,205 $4,205 $4,205 $4,205 $4,205 $4,205 $0 $0 $0 $37,845
$15,000 $373 $728 $1,691 $1,107 $916 $1,227 $1,364 $1,354 $970 $0 $0 $0 $9,730
$1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,557 $4,058 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,614
$13,650 $1,213 $1,138 $1,138 $1,138 $1,138 $1,138 $1,138 $1,138 $1,138 $0 $0 $0 $10,313
$11,000 $1,133 $177 $272 $594 $87 $841 $880 $643 $1,228 $0 $0 $0 $5,854
$375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $375 $0 $0 $0 $375
$12,840 $1,070 $1,070 $1,070 $1,070 $1,070 $1,070 $1,070 $1,070 $1,070 $0 $0 $0 $9,630
$24,809 $23,628 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,628
$48,000 $3,059 $3,373 $277 $3,820 $2,535 $3,081 $3,677 $3,159 $4,413 $0 $0 $0 $27,394
$5,500 $807 $889 $0 $885 $1,327 $0 $892 $960 $970 $0 $0 $0 $6,730
$6,000 $518 $0 $635 $0 $1,461 $731 $592 $681 $590 $0 $0 $0 $5,210
$30,000 $4,932 $2,903 $1,957 $3,145 $1,601 $2,690 $1,908 $3,483 $1,415 $0 $0 $0 $24,034
$4,000 $847 $0 $866 $0 $0 $0 $420 $0 $883 $0 $0 $0 $3,017
$1,957 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
| $264,591 $41,785 $14,482 $12,110 $15,963 $14,340 $14,983 $18,702 $20,749 $17,258 $0 $0 $0 $170,373
| $562,931 $74,458 $31,913 $35,982 $39,989 $34,121 $31,303 $50,803 $40,167 $39,349 $0 $0 $0 $378,084
| $0 ($73,935) $93,874  $115,943 ($39,889) $1,707 $30,360 ($47,630) $5,664 ($36,521) $0 $0 $0 $49,573




ROLLING HILLS

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
Long Term Debt Report

Bond Issue:
Original Issue Amount:
Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Bonds outstanding - 12/10/2015
Less: 5/1/2016
8/1/2016
11/1/2016
2/1/2017
5/1/2017
5/1/2017
8/1/2017
5/1/2018
Current Bonds Outstanding:

Bond Issue:

Original Issue Amount:

Interest Rate:

Bonds outstanding - 12/10/2015

Less: 5/1/2017
2/1/2018
5/1/2018
5/1/2018

Current Bonds Outstanding:

Bond Issue:
Original Issue Amount:
Interest Rate:

Maturity Date:

Bonds outstanding - 12/10/2015

Less: 5/1/2017
5/1/2018

Current Bonds Outstanding:

Series 2015 A-1 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds

$2,500,000

May 1, 2037

$2,500,000
($65,000)
($30,000)
($130,000)
($10,000)
($60,000)
($65,000)
($30,000)
($60,000)

$2,050,000

Series 2015 A-2 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds

$1,930,000

$1,930,000
($50,000
($5,000
($55,000
($170,000

— — — —

$1,650,000

Extraordinary Call

Series 2015 A-3 Capital Improvement Refunding Bonds

$3,850,000

May 1, 2037

$3,850,000
($85,000)
($90,000)

$3,675,000







ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Fiscal Year 2018 Assessments Receipts Summary

# O&M UNITS SERIES 2015A-1 SERIES 2015A-2 SERIES 2015A-3 FY18 O&M
ASSESSED ASSESSED DEBT ASSESSED DEBT ASSESSED DEBT ASSESSED ASSESSED TOTAL ASSESSED
CBCP LANDCO PH3 386 - - 302,117.54 241,651.44 543,768.98
RICHMOND AMERICAN HOMES OF FL LP PH2B 53 - - 41,482.46 44,240.16 85,722.62
TOTAL DIRECT INVOICES (1) (2) 439 - - 343,600.00 285,891.60 629,491.60
ASSESSED REVENUE TAX ROLL 322 173,999.97 151,200.00 - 268,779.84 593,979.81
TOTAL ASSESSED 761 173,999.97 151,200.00 343,600.00 554,671.44 1,223,471.41

SERIES 2015A-1 SERIES 2015A-2 SERIES 2015A-3

DUE / RECEIVED BALANCE DUE DEBT RECEIVED DEBT RECEIVED DEBT RECEIVED | O&M RECEIVED | TOTAL RECEIVED
CBCP LANDCO PH3 151,048.12 - - 211,482.28 181,238.58 392,720.86
RICHMOND AMERICAN HOMES OF FL LP PH2B 23,504.78 - - 29,037.72 33,180.12 62,217.84
TOTAL DIRECT RECEIVED 174,552.90 - - 240,520.00 214,418.70 454,938.70
TAX ROLL DUE / RECEIVED (3,931.16) 175,151.56 152,200.70 - 270,558.71 597,910.97
TOTAL DUE / RECEIVED 170,621.74 175,151.56 152,200.70 240,520.00 484,977.41 1,052,849.67

(1) Series 2006 Bonds refinanced into 2015A-1, A-2, A-3 Bonds. Assessments are due: 35% due 12/1/17, 4/1/18 and 30% due 9/1/18
(2) O&M is due 25% by 10/1/17,1/1/18,4/1/18,7/1/18

SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL RECEIPTS

SERIES 2015A-1

SERIES 2015A-2

SERIES 2015A-3

CLAY COUNTY DISTRIBUTION DATE RECEIVED | DEBTRECEIVED | DEBT RECEIVED | DEBT RECEIVED | O&M RECEIVED | TOTAL RECEIVED
1 11/15/2017 7,567.30 6,575.73 - 11,689.31 25,832.34
2 11/30/2017 34,477.75 29,959.98 - 53,258.19 117,695.92
3 12/12/2017 93,490.94 81,240.42 - 144,416.57 319,147.93
4 12/21/2017 4,797.31 4,168.70 - 7,410.47 16,376.48
5 1/18/2018 1,960.82 1,703.89 - 3,028.90 6,693.61
6 2/20/2018 21,168.53 18,394.72 - 32,699.28 72,262.53
7 3/19/2018 615.20 534.59 - 950.30 2,100.09
8 4/12/2018 2,021.47 1,756.58 - 3,122.58 6,900.63
9 5/10/2018 7,746.00 6,731.01 - 11,965.35 26,442.36
10 6/11/2018 - - - - -
TAX CERTIFICATES 6/26/2018 1,306.24 1,135.08 - 2,017.76 4,459.08
TOTAL RECEIVED TAX ROLL 175,151.56 | 152,200.70 | - | 270,558.71 | 597,910.97
PERCENT COLLECTED 2015A-1 |  2015A-2 |  2015A-3 0&M TOTAL
% COLLECTED DIRECT BILL 0.00% 0.00% 70.00% 75.00% 72.22%
% COLLECTED TAX ROLL 100.66% 100.66% 0.00% 100.66% 100.66%
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 100.66% 100.66% 70.00% 87.44% 86.05%







ROLLING HILLS

Community Development District

Summary of Invoices
August 14, 2018

| Fund Date Check No.s Amount
General Fund 5/1-5/31 1719-1749 $ 48,885.41
6/1-6/30 1750-1774 $ 41,664.60

[Total

$ 90,550.01




AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

5/ 10/ 18 00070

'5/10/ 18 00084

'5/10/ 18 00089

'5/10/ 18 00016

'5/10/18 00027

'5/10/18 00061

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COMWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN 8/03/18 PAGE 1
05/ 31/ 2018 *** ROLLI NG HI LLS GENERAL FUND
BANK A ROLLI NG HI LLS GF
..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK . ...
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
4/21/18 042118 201804 310-51300-44100 * 45. 84
M LEAGE RI EMBURSEMENT
ROSE S B(I:K 45. 84 001719
4/ 28/ 18 042818 201804 330 57200 34500 * 120. 00
SECURI TY SVC THRU 4/ 28/ 18
CHRI STODHER L BRUNDLE 120. 00 001720
4/ 19/ 18 041918 201804 330 57200 34500 * 120. 00
SECURI TY SVC THRU 4/19/1
4/ 23/ 18 042318 201804 330- 57200- 34500 * 120. 00
SECURI TY SVC THRU 4/ 23/ 18
4/ 30/ 18 043018 201804 330-57200- 34500 * 120. 00
SECURI TY SVC THRU 4/ 30/ 18
CHRI ST(PHER J CASTELLI 360. 00 001721
4/ 05/ 18 244868 0 201804 320 53800 43100 * 750. 91
2-1 BRADLEY CRK R
4/ 05/ 18 244869 0 201804 320- 53800 43100 * 694. 51
3212-2 BRADLEY CRK RECLAM
4/ 05/ 18 253042-0 201804 320-53800- 43100 * 231.55
3212-3 BRADLEY CRK | RR
4/ 05/ 18 256584-0 201804 320-53800- 43100 * 122. 92
3215-2 BRADLEY CRK RECLAM
4/ 05/ 18 260347-0 201804 320-53800-43100 * 371. 90
3212-4 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY
4/ 05/ 18 266438-0 201804 320-53800- 43100 * 17. 25
3312-1 RIDGEVIEWDR I RR
CLAY CQJNTY UTI LI TY AUTHO?I TY 2,189.04 001722
4/ 25/ 18 7182249 201804 320 53800 43000 * 44.00
2404-1 RCOLLI NG VI EW BLVD
4/ 25/ 18 7751951- 201804 330-57200-43000 * 2,700. 00
3212 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY
4/ 25/ 18 7755259- 201804 320-53800- 43000 * 28.00
3236-1 BRADLEY CREEK DR
4/ 25/ 18 7755275- 201804 320-53800- 43000 * 27.00
3314-1 RI DGEVI EW DR
4/ 25/ 18 7755283- 201804 320-53800- 43000 * 74.00
2448 ROLLI NG VI EW BLVD
CLAY ELECTRI C C(IPERATI VE I NC 2,873.00 001723
4/ 04/ 18 1221031 201804 330 57200 41500 * 276. 66
SERVI CE THRU 05/ 13/ 18
COMCAST

ROLL RCLLING HI LLS PPONERS

276. 66 001724



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

5/ 10/ 18 00003

'5/10/ 18 00096
"5/10/18 00005
' 5/10/ 18 00057

' 5/10/ 18 00060

'5/10/ 18 00043

'5/10/18 00055

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
ROLLI NG HI LLS GENERAL FUND
BANK A ROLLI NG HI LLS GF

05/ 31/ 2018 ***

I N\VO CE
5/01/18 177
MGMT!
5/01/18 177
I NFO
5/01/ 18 17D|7
5/01/18 177

SUPPLI ES- MAY 2018

5/01/18 177
POSTAGE- MAY 2
5/01/18 177

COPI ES- MAY 2018

FEES- MAY 2018
TECH MAY 2018
SSEM NATI ON- VAY

OCOL CHEM CALS

' 2/28/18 99545
" 4/01/ 18 353809
LAKE MGMT- APRI L 2018

4/ 10/ 18 225
EAS
4/ 23/ 18 226
4/ 23/ 18 226
FA
4/ 23/ 18 226

OPE
4/ 23/ 18 227
PLANT REMOVAL/ | NSTALL

"4/28/ 18 029-18

... EXPENSED TO.. .
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

201805 310-51300- 34000

VENDOR NAME

201805 310-51300- 35100
201805 310-51300- 31300
201805 310- glgOO 51000
201805 310 51300- 42000
201805 310 51300- 42500

(':ZO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
4/ 24/ 18 4%67320 201804 330 57200 52100

HAV\KI NS I NC.

201802 310 51300 31500
GENERAL COUNSEL- FEB 2018

H(PPI NG GREEN & SAI\/S

201804 320 53800 46400

THE LAKE D(I:TO?S

201804 330 57200 49400
TER EVENT- APRI L 2018
201803 330-57200- 46000
FACI LI TY MAI NT- MARCH 2018
201803 320-53800- 46000
LI TY MAI NT- MARCH 2018
201803 330-57200- 52000
RATI NG SUPPLI ES- MAR 18
201804 320-53800-46200

Ri VERSI DE I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SERVI (JES
201804 320 53800 46200

LANDSCAPE MAI NT- APR 2018
SULLI VAN S LAV\N CARE LLC

5/ 01/ 18 9%81526 201805 330 57200 34300

MPSTER SVC- MAY 2018

WASTE MANAGEMENT | NC. COF FLORI DA

ROLL RCLLING HI LLS PPONERS

i

STATUS

RUN 8/ 03/18 PAGE 2
ANOUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMOUNT %
3, 261. 67
83. 33
291. 67
20. 98
10. 81
235. 80
3,904.26 001725
-~ s33.12
533.12 001726
~ 1,17486
1,174. 66 001727
~ 400,00
400. 00 001728
42024
1, 235. 00
1,378. 00
731. 45
4,788.50
8, 553.19 001729
~ 5,400.00
5,400. 00 001730
~ 9s9.89

001731



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

5/ 10/ 18 00038

' 5/15/18 00101
' 5/15/18 00070

'5/15/18 00084

' 5/15/18 00089

' 5/15/18 00016

'5/15/18 00026
"5/15/18 00061

'5/15/18 00096

3/31/18 01325
4/12/18 75267
" 4/17/18 041718

"5/ 04/ 18 050418
5/11/18 051118
SECURI T

'5/07/18 050718
SE

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER

I N\vO CE
201803

05/ 31/ 2018 ***

ROLLI NG HI LLS GENERAL FUND

BANK A ROLLI NG HI LLS GF

... EXPENSED TO.. .
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

330- 57200- 44000

TANK RENTAL- MARCH 2018

201803

VENDOR NAME

VVLFCRD PRCPANE GAS CO I NC

320 53800 46000

S| GN AT CEDAR CREE

201804
TRAVEL REI MB -

201805
SECURI TY
Y201805

201805
CURI TY

' 5/03/18 00244868 201804

3212-1 BRADLEY

5/ 03/ 18 0%244869 201804

212- 2 BRADLEY

5/ 03/ 18 00253042 201804

12-3 BRADLEY

32
5/ 03/ 18 00256584 201804

3215-2 BRADLEY

5/ 03/ 18 08260347 201804

BLACK CREEK ELECTRICAL SERVICES

%10 51300 44100

RCSE S BCCK

330 57200 34500
330-57200- 34500

CHRISTCPHER L BRUNDLE

330 57200 34500

CHRISTCPHER J CASTELU

320 53800 43100
CRK RECLAM

320- 53800 43100
CRK RECLA

320- 53800- 43100
CRK | RR
320-53800- 43100
CRK RECLAM
330-57200- 43100

212-4 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY

CLAY CCUNTY UTILITY AUTHCRITY

5/09/18 SSI08130 201804 330 57200 34500

APR 18 - SCHEDULI NG FEE

CLAY CCUNTY SHERIFFS CFFICE

5/04/18 84957412 201805 330 57200 41500

MAY 18 - CABLE/ | NTERNET

ULTRA- CHLOR

CI)AZAST

3/13/18 4243661 201803 330 57200 52100
POOL CHEM CALS

4/ 03/ 18 4255643 201804 330-57200-52100

ROLL RCLLING HI LLS PPONERS

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN

8/ 03/ 18

AMOUNT

102.

266.

120.
120.
120.
292.
273.
163.
126.
413.
196.
286.
452.
259.

102. 72
266. 50

45. 84

240. 00

120. 00

1, 269. 52
196. 00

286. 66

001732
001733

001734

001735

001736

001737
001738

001739



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

' 5/15/18 00060

'5/24/18 00040
' 5/24/18 00101
' 5/24/18 00084
' 5/24/18 00089

'5/24/18 00096

" 5/24/18 00005

' 5/24/18 00057

I N\VO CE

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER

05/ 31/ 2018 ***

CHLCOR

OOL CHEM CALS

5/01/18 228

MAY 18 -
5/01/18 228
MAY 1

5/ 01/ 18 228

MAY 1
5/ 01/ 18 228
MAY 18 -

201805 330 57200 46100
JANI TORI AL SVCS
201805 330- 57200 46700
8 - POOL MAINT S

201805 320- 53800 34000

8 - OPS

RENEWAL

8/11/17 7489
'5/19/18 0519

5/17/18 0517
5/21/18 0521

POCOL CHEM CALS

" 4/30/18 1000

'5/01/18 3598
VAT

QS 201803 310 51300 31500
GENERAL COUNSEL- MAR 2018

R MGMT- VAY

MGMI SVCS
201805 330-57200- 34000
FACI LI TY MGV

VENDOR NAME

BLACK CREEK ELECTRICAL

lé 201805 330 57200 34500
SECURI TY SVC-05/19/18
CHRISTCPHER L BRUNDLE

18 201805 330 57200 34500

SECURI TY SVC-05/17/18

18 201805 330-57200- 34500

SECURI TY SVC-05/21/18

CHRISTCPHER J CASTELU

5/22/18 4285270 201805 330 57200 52100
I NC.

FEPPING GREEN & SANB
26 201805 3%0853800 46400
THE LAKE DOCTORS, | NC

ROLLI NG HI LLS GENERAL FUND
BANK A ROLLI NG HI LLS GF

.... ...EXPENSED TO ..
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

4/ 10/ 18 4259379 201804 330-57200-52100

ULTRA-
5/ 08/ 18 4%76259 201805 330-57200-52100

RIVERSIDE MANAGENENT SERVICES
6/01/18 146679 O 201806 330 57200 49000
B&B EXTERM NATING CO

7 201710 320- 53800 46000
TROUBLESHOOT CI RCUI T

I NC.

SERVICES

ROLL RCLLING HI LLS PPONERS

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN

1
1,
1,
a,

[EnY

8/ 03/ 18

AMOUNT

87.00
333. 12

070. 00
137. 50
587. 92
205. 00
478. 00
. 459. 00
120. 00

120. 00
120. 00

309. 50
696. 50

400. 00

1,131. 74

8, 000. 42

1, 459. 00

120. 00

240. 00

309. 50

696. 50

400. 00

001740

001741
001742
001743

001744

001745
001746
001747

001748



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COMWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN 8/03/18 PAGE 5

*** CHECK DATES 05/01/2018 - 05/31/2018 *** ROLLI NG HI LLS GENERAL FUND
BANK A ROLLI NG HI LLS GF
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK . ...
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
5/ 24/ 18 00060 4/01/18 229 201804 330-57200- 34200 * 2,556. 80
LI FEGUARD SVC- MAR/ APR 18
5/18/18 230 201804 330- 57200 46000 * 575. 00
PRESSURE WASH SVC- APR 18
5/18/18 231 201804 330- 57200 46000 * 989. 00
FACI LI TY MAI NT- APR 2018
5/18/18 231 201804 320-53800- 46000 * 1,876. 00
FACI LI TY MAI NT- APR 2018
5/18/18 231 201804 330-57200-52000 * 592. 25
MAI NT SUPPLI ES
5/ 23/ 18 232 201805 330-57200-46000 * 144. 30
ELECTRI Cl AN MAI NT
RI VERSI DE MANAGEMENT SERVI CES, | NC. 6, 733.35 001749
TOTAL FOR BANK A 48, 885. 41
TOTAL FOR REG STER 48, 885. 41

ROLL RCOLLING HI LLS PPONERS
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Christopher Brundle
3375 Spring Valley Ct
Green Cove Springs, Fl 32043

904-463-8314

CCSO OFF-DUTY INVOICE

INVQICE DATE
DATE:04/28/2018
TO: FOR:
Rolling Hills Community Development District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
FAD - - TED
DATE DESCRIPTION TIME INJ/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED
04/28/2018 | Neighborhood patrol and security 2000/0000 4 30.00 120.00
Conducted security check of the amenity center, around poal area,
tennis courts and boardwalk. Back bathrooms were unlocked and
unable to be secured. The door where the pool pump is was apen
and unable to locked. Made contact with Freddie who was already
aware of the door by the pool pump.
Patrolled entire development.
Checked new construction area in the rear of development.
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: ToTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable to Christopher Brundle

Thank you for your business!




CHRIS CASTELLI

3391 RUSSELL RD

GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
904-591-4621
ccastelli@cliaysheriff.com

TO: FOR:
Rolling Hills Community Development District
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Property Manager

INVOICE DATE
DATE:04-19-18

SR el
DATE TIME
WORKED DESCRIPTION INJOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
04-19-18 | Neighborhood Patrol/ Security 1830-2230 4.0 30.00 120.00
04-19-18 | Patrolled entire development 1830-1900
04-19-18 | Checked preserve area. 1900-1930
04-19-18 | Patrolled entire development 1930-2000
04-19-18 | checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area 2000-2030
04-19-18 | Fire alarm at 3332 Ridgeview Dr. Fire Dept responded to Co2 alarm.
. 2030-2100

Unable to verify because no alarm panel,
04-19-18 | Suspicious vehicle called into dispatch at 2924 Sandy Point Ct. Dark

colored pick-up with an elderly man and woman and two younger 2100- 2130

men. Caller stated that it appeared they backed up and loaded a tile

cutter into their truck. House is vacant and under construction.
04-19-18 | patrolled entire development 2130-2200
04-19-18 | Checked Clubhouse, poel, and boardwalk area. 2200-2230
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable to CHRIS CASTELLI

Thank you for your business!




CHRIS CASTELLI o g x P :
3391 RUSSELL RD @@ﬁ@ @gg”"@g&ng’? %%iﬁﬁéﬂg
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043

904-591-4621

ceastelli@claysheriff.com

INVOICE DATE
DATE:04-23-18

TO: FOR:

Rolling Hills Community Development District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

O~ ThaT
DATE TIME
WORKED DESCRIPTION INfOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
04-23-18 | Neighborhood Patrol/ Security 1830-2230 4.0 30.00 120.00

04-23-18 | Checked preserve area. Observed dumped material. Looking at the
tire tracks after a large rain fall, looks to have been dumped over the 1830-1900
weekend. (Photo attached to email}

04-23-18 | patrolled entire development. 1900-1930

04-23-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area 1930-2000

04-23-18 | Stationary near rear of development. Checked new construction area. | 2000-2030

04-23-18 | Patrolled entire development 2030-2100
04-23-18 | stationary near Clubhouse/ Traffic 2100- 2130
04-23-18 | Patrolled entire development 2130-2200
04-23-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area. 2200-2230
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable to CHRIS CASTELLI

Thank you for your business!




CHRIS CASTELLI - : @ g
3391 RUSSELL RD CCSO OFF-DUTY INVOICE
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043

904-591-4621

ccastelli@claysheriff.com

INVOICE DATE
DATE:04-30-18

TO: FOR:

Rolling Hills Community Development District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Bivd.

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

R e
DATE TIME
WORKED DESCRIPTION IN/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
(04-30-18 | Neighborhood Patrol/ Security 1800-2200 4.0 30.00 120.00
04-30-18 | Checked preserve area. 1800-1830
04-30-18 | Patrolled entire development, 1830-1900

04-30-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area. Unfamiliar persons/
vehicle using tennis courts. They were guest of resident and resident 1900-1930
(Hidden Meadows) was with them.

04-30-18 | Checked new constructian area. Spoke with constructian guys who
were pouring sidewalks. Road was not closed with tractor like

normal. They said they would block it when they left but did not do 1530-2000
50.
04-30-18 | Patrolled entire development 2000-2030
04-30-18 | Stationary near Clubhouse/ Traffic 2030- 2100
04-30-18 | patrolled entire development 2100-2130
04-30-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area. 2130-2200
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable to CHRIS CASTELL

Thank you for your business'




Customer Name:  ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 04/05/2018 Customer #: 00244868
Service Address: 3212 -1 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reciaimed irrigation Route # MC13020752
& 5| Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month.
I\Nnertﬁéer I'\gt_ater I;eétld 3?3 Erevci‘r_ms F?urrdent CJrrent To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
u 12 e . « n
e 2 s cadhg Teadnd  -*4% | and protect the environment, visit
: www.epa.goviwatersense.
Base Charges {Prepaid) 04/05/18 to G5/03/18 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 . . . .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tierz2 00 x 0.00 sooo | Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Once established, these plants require little water beyond
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 normal rainfall.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according to their water
~|_needs. This protects them from over or under watering and

’| allows you to adjust each watering zone to the groups specific
need.

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

$0.00

0¢  x .00 $0.00

[ - = =204 Please pay $750.91 by 4/126/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous  Curent  Current | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
::2”;23’11 S‘Z; 0413/:;313 B":Zd Fx‘;‘;’g ':g;f:g Usﬁe ending March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was
4A7%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges (Prepaid) $123.88 AUTHORITY

Consumption Charges Tier1 112.0  x 0.83 $70.56 )

Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tier2a 373 x 1.25 $48.63

Tier3 2717  x 188  $510.80 Your fast payment of $300.40 was posted to your account on
312972018,
( Other Charges )

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00

Deposit Interest Refund $-6.94

Current Charges $751.85

Previous Balance $0.00

Late Charge (If Applicabie) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $750.91

Please return this portion with payment

ROLLING HitLS CDD

Bill Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $750.91
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26118
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $750.91

Customer #:00244868

Route #:MC13020732

3212 -1 Bradley Creek Plwy Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:20

6257 1 MB ¢.421

pedppbebappebonged praglfsftgbofagheges R0 ER AT e
ROLLING HILLS CDD
5385 M NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

1717

CCUA-1170-4

T170-4/5/2018006287

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDRLEBURG, FL 32068

gog244aRd & MCLIO20732 0000075091 0000000

G42k20k8 0 0
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Customer Name:

Service Address:

ROLLING HILLS CDD
3212 -2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

Bill Date: 04/05/2018

Customer # 00244869
Route #: MC13020734

C
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tieed 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.0 X .00

Meter ] Meter

Curfent

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month.
To learn how you can {ake steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.goviwatersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Once estabiished, these plants require little water beyond
normal rainfall.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according to their water

needs. This protects them from over or under watering and_____

allows you to adjust each watering zone to the groups specific
need.

Please pay $694.51 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

: Read Days  Previous _ Current | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
E::;Zi:z S'Z: 0432;?13 B'gead F;i:';‘g Fel;:nd:g UZE;Q:E’ ending March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was
A7%IMake checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges {Prepaid) $123.86 AUTHORITY

Consumption Charges Tier1 1120 x 0.63 $70.56 '

Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tier2 373 b 1.25 $46.63

Tier3 2417 x 1.88  $454.40 Your last payment of $272.20 was posted to your account on
3/29/2018.
( Other Charges )

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00

Deposit Interest Refund $-0.94

Current Charges $695.45

Previous Balance $0.00

Late Charge (If Applicabie) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $694.51

Plgase return this portion with payment
Bill Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $694.51
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $694.51
ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00244869
Route #:MC13020734

3212 -2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:20

6258 1 MB 0.421

o LoDttt g e D oD e g bl g e ] e}
ROLLING HILLS CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

17-17

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/5/2016006258

IIl"I"l"llllll"lllgllll"IIIIl"lllil""l[lll“l[l'IIIIIIIII
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

002448k 0 MCL3IO206734 COOOCDR®4:] DOOOOOO OQ4Z2kRE0la O O
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Customer Name:  ROLLING HILLS CDD

Service Address:

Bill Date; 04/05/2018
3212-3 Bradley Creek Pkwy lrrigation

Customer #: 00253042
Route #: MC13020736

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month.

::Jfleteé “geter f;e?d galaly-; ;revégus HCUTQ%M CJrrent To learn how you can take steps each day to save water

umber ize ate ille eading eading sage . .

69667781 2 04/03/18 28 21809 21901 92 and protect the environment, visit

www.epa.goviwatersense.

Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $79.84

Consumption Charges Tier1 747 X 1.37 $102.34 . s . .

Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tierz2 17.3  x 2.85 $49.31 Conserving _Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Tierd 0.0 x 2.69 $0.00 Once established, these plants require little water beyond
Tier4 00 x 4.74 $0.00 normal rainfail.

Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group piants according to their water
needs. This protects them from over or under watering and

L [N St

Base Charges (Prepaid}
Consumption Charges

Q0.0

X 0.00

Me.tér‘ Mé“terV Fiead

Previous

urrent

allows you fo adjust each watering zone to the groups specific
need.

Please pay $231.55 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

i Days . _ This bill includes your deposit interest for the period

Number ze  Date  Billed Readng Reading Usage | gnding March 31, 2018, The interest rate paid was
A7%Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 AUTHORITY

Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 ’

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier 2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Your last payment of $399.64 was posted to your account on

3/20/2018.

( Other Charges J| Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
Administrative Fees (Prapaid) $0.00 and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/LAG. pdf
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-0.94
Current Charges $232.49
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable} $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $231.55

Please return this portion with payment
Bill Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $231.55
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26118
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amourt Due $231.55
ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00253042
Route #:MC13020736

3212-3 Bradley Creek Pkwy irrigation

Route Group:20

6259 1 MB 0.421
U ke AP e T g e e P R
ROLLING HILLS CDD

5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE, FL. 33351-4761

CCUA-1170-4
1170-4/5/2018006259

17-17

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

go253042 3 MCl3io2073k 0000023155 0004000

guckedda 0 O
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ROLLING HILLS CDD
3215-2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

Customer Name:

Service Address:

Bill Date: 04/05/2018

Customer #: (256584
Route # MC13020730

Meter fleter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $0.00
Consumptiion Charges Tier1 00 x Q.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2z 008 x 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges 0.0 X 0.00

Previous

Metef Current Current

Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month.
To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.goviwatersense.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Once established, these plants require little water beyond
normal rainfall.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group planis according to their water
needs. This protects them from over or under watering and.
allows you to adjust each watering zone to the groups specific
need.

Please pay $122.92 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Meter : Read Days _ _ This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
2:_2z2;4 S'z: 022;?13 B'!Zd ﬁzaaz'gg T:::'s"g Usa%e ending March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was
{ ) S A7%IMake checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Base Charges {Prepaid 123.86

Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 x 0.63 $0.00 AUTHORITY.

Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 0.0 X 1.25 $0.00

Tierd 00  x 1.88 $0.00 Your last payment of $137.72 was posted to your account on
3/29/2018.
( Other Charges )

Adminisirative Fees (Prepaid} $0.00

Capacity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00

Deposit Interest Refund $-0.94

Current Charges $123.88

Previous Balance $0.00

Late Charge (if Applicable} $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $122.92

Please return this portion with paymeni
Bill Date 04/05/18
Current Charges $122.92
Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicabie) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $122.92
ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00256584
Route #:MC13020730

3215-2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation
Route Group:20

6260 1 MB 0.421

"I"II"l"'I'Il'll"'l'lh'l"llll|"a"I"'I!I’I“'I'"lll'“]
ROLLING HILLS CDD

5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

17-17
@

CCUA-1170-4
1G-S0 15006260

A I L LT I B i
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

0025L58Y 5 MC13020730 0000012292 0000008 0O42ke0Lks O d
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Customer Name:  ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 04/05/2018 Customer #: 00260347

Route #: MC13020738
Service Address:  3212-4 Bradley Creek Pkwy Resident's Club oute

(o Florida designates April as Water Conservation Month.
TI\\Ifletetr) l\ét_eter Fée?d E_ﬁyz PRrevcijt?us F‘f”f;‘?”‘ CLLJ:rrent To learn how you can take steps each day to save water
umper tZe ale fle eading caaging sage : ]
70014244 2 040318 " 5% e 9 and protect the environment, visit
- www.epa.gov/watersense.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $79.84
Consumption Charges Tier1 19.0 «x 1.84 $34.96 . . . .
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tierz 00 x 0.00 sooo | Censerving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Tiers 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 Once established, these plants require little water beyond
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00 normal rainfzall.
Alternative Wat | h . , , . .
emative Water Supply Surcharge 3100 | conserving Ctay Tip 2: Group plants according to their water
—— =t needs. This protects them from over or under watering and_
o BRI 7 allows you to adjust each watering zone to the groups specific
Base Charges (Prepaid) $180.83 need
Consumption Charges 1890 x 411 $78.09 ’

=07l Please pay $371.90 by 4/26/2018 te avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Current This bill inciudes your deposit interest for the period

Meter Meter Rea Days Previous Curren

Number Size  Date  Billed Heading Reading Usage | anding March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was
—— P prpes A7%Make checks payable fo CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
ase arges repal R
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 AUTHORITY.
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier 2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Your last payment of $267.62 was posted to your account on
3/29/2018.

( Other Charges J| Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 and on our website at: www.clayutility.orglccr/LAG.pdf
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $-2.82
Current Charges $374.72
Pravious Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE £371.90

Please return this portion with payment

Bill Date 04/05/18

Current Charges $371.90

Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18

Lend A Melping Fand (If Applicable) $0.00

Previous Balance $0.00

Total Amount Due $371.90
ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00260347
Route #:MC13020738

3212-4 Bradley Creek Pkwy Resident's Club
Route Group:20

6262 1 MB 0.421 17-17
lesbsts byl g oo e e T ettt O gt g

ROLLING HILLS CDD " CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
5385 N NOB HILL RD s 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CCUA-11T0-4 00260347 b MCL3020738 OONOR37LR0 OOOOOOO C42R2018 O O

1170-4/5/2018006262
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Customer Name: ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 04/05/2018 Customer #: (00266438
Route #: MC13020373

Service Address: —23312-1 Ridgeview Drive Reclaimed lrrigation

R Fiorida designates April as Water Conservation Month.
Current To learn how you can fake steps each day to save water

Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current

Number Size Date Billeg Reading Reading Usage and protect the environment, visit
www.epa.goviwatersense,

Base Charges (Prepaid) 04/05/18 to 05/03/18 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 . . . .

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tierz 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 Conserving Clay Tip 1: Use low water-using native plants.
Tiers 0.0 x 0.00 $0.0C Once established, these plants require little water beyond
Tier4 00 = x 0.00 $0.00 nermal rainfatl.

TN~ TE - =T Conserving Clay Tip 2: Group plants according to their water
= — | needs._ This protects them from over or under watering and
Coors TR T e ) allows you fo adjust each watering zone to the groups specific
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 need
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.60 )

Please pay $17.25 by 4/26/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Meter Meter  Head Days ~ Previous  Curent  Current | This bill includes your deposit interest for the period
::’g;;;s Ss'zz: o:,)rit;w B'g‘:d Rei‘;’;g Re::'sng Usaie ending March 31, 2018. The interest rate paid was
- ; A7%Make checks payabie to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Base Charges (Prepaid) 15.48
Consumption Charges Tier1 30 x 0.63 $1.89 AUTHORITY.
Proration Factor: Q.9667 Tier 2 0.0 X 1.25 $0.00
Tiers 00 x 1.88 $0.00 Your last payment of $19.26 was posted to your account on
3129/2018.
( Other Charges ) o
Administrative Feas (Prepaid) $0.00 BT T
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 ce
Depesit Interest Refund $-0.12
Current Charges $17.37
Previcus Balance $0.00
Late Charge {If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $17.25

Please return this portion with payment

Bill Date 04/0518

Current Charges : $17.25

Current Charges Past Due After 04/26/18

Lend A Heiping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00

Previous Balance $0.00

Total Amount Due —y $17.25
ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00266438
Route #:MC13020373

33t2-1 Ridgeview Drive Reclaimed irrigation

Route Group:20

6263 1t MB0.421 1717
“Il|'""|I"I'III"I"I""EI"I"'I'II'Illil'llulllll"l"lll 'lll|["|"||"||Il'|']|IIIII"I""II'I'"IHII'Ill'I"ll“II'I'l

ROLLING HILLS CDD A CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
5385 N NOB HILL RD 4 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 MIDDLEBURG, FL. 32068

CCUA-1170-4 0o2sLL438 3 MCL3020373 0000001725 0000000 O4c2kc0ié O O

1170-4/52018006263
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"00000855

® (lay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 04/25/2018

4 Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd

o S s a1 Tristes it 6 | cysierican
- Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844
Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier
*7182249 ROLLING HILLS VENTURE LLC 2404 ROLLING VIEWBLVD #1 -3 ¢ —on 27669164 1
Rate - GS From To Aggggxogsf Previous Present KWH Days | Daily KWH
GS Non-Demand 03/23/2018 04/23/2018  05/22/18 33222 33379 157 31 5
Apr 2017 215 29 7
Previous Statement Balance 41.00
04/09/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 41.00CR
Previous Balance $0.00
Current Charges Billed 04/25/2018
Energy 12.76
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 157 KWH 2.73
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.98
Florida State Sales Tax : - 2.74
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 1.36
Clay County Sales Tax h 0.39
Operation Round Up 0.04
Current Charges Due on 05/09/2018 S 44.00
Total Amount Due S 44.00

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -$4.59
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $5.47

If you plan to plant trees or do other ground excavation work this spring, call 811 at least 48 hours before you dig so
underground utilities in the area can be marked. Visit www.callsunshine.com for more information.

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid in full will
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount {whichever is greater) that will be added to your account.

¥ TearHere ¥
When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you,
. . When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

LT e o b inciuded an additianal amount
P.O. Box 303 42 . Account Number: - as a donation to Project Share
" *7182249 to help these in need.

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308

"l Phane Number: = 5
(904) 278-5020

Mailing Address Correction: T Phone Corraction S
Payment Amount
P11 Emergency Address: Return this coupon Write Account Mumber an check and
- ke ble ta:
with your payment Eaay Epl:cy:ricECouperaﬁve, Inc.
Current Charges $44.00
1551 25AM g Due Date 05/09/2018
ROLLING HILLS VENTURE LLC Total Amount Due : S 44.00
9385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE Fi. 333514761

07L&ca4q ooooos400s8




1 00000856

What is CheckOut?

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric
Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash will
be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.clayelectric.com

Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

CTTITRTETT )

799366144580006371682131851233
By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www_payithere.com/ereceipt.

crece I




' 00006857

® Clay Electric Cooperative, inc.

Statement Date: 04/25/2018

z%:%:%&:g EEZ;S 5798 i Web Address
Aoucsone oy 604.972.2456. (8001224-4917 Trustee DIst 99 ] ctaystctricicom
- Automated Qutage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844
Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier
*7751951 ROLLING HILLS CDD 3212 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY 2274 - 5300 ~~YR 08522194 80
Rate - GSD From To AEZ;ZXD':f:t Previous Present KWH Days | Daily KwH
GS Demand 03/23/2018 04/23/2018  05/22/18 37108 37393 22800 31 735
Apr 2017 23440 29 808
Previous Statement Balance 2,535.00
04/09/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 2,535.00CR s
Previous Balance $ 0.00 i
Current Charges Billed 04/25/2018
Energy 1,368.00
Access Charge 80.00
Demand 59.200KW X 4.35 257.52
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 22300 396.72
Large Qutdoor Light 82.35
Small Qutdoor Light 115.90
Pole 77.00
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 60.92
Florida State Sales Tax 164.12
Florida State Sales Tax (6%) 4.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 68.44
Clay County Sales Tax 24.38
Operation Round Up 0.03
Current Charges Due on 05/09/2018 $ 2,700.00
Total Amount Due $2,700.00
Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -5666.44
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $322.48

If you plan to plant trees or do other ground excavation work this spring, call 811 at least 48 hours before you dig so
underground utilities in the area can be marked. Visit www.callsunshine.com for more information.

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid in full wiil
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount (whichever is greater) that will be added to your account.

¥ Tear Here W

‘When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you.

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.0O. Box 308 42
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308

Mailing Address Correction:

911 Emergency Address:

T1551-25A 1 42*
ROLLING HILLS CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

07?751951L

When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.

- {Hincluded an additional amount
as a donation to Project Share
to help those in need.

|7 Account Number, 5
*7751951
Lot Pheng Number: )
(954) 721-8681
5 Phone Carrection s s

Payment Amount
Write Account Number an check and
make payable ta:
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Return this coupon
with your payment

Current Charges $2,700.00
Due Date 05/09/2018
Total Amount Due $2,700.00

ooo2roooos



! apo008s8

What is CheckQut?

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric
Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar Generat retailer near you. Onty cash will
be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.clayelectric.com

Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

cveck . NIRRT

e 799366144580006371682132059794
By accepting or using this barcede to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, avaitable at www. payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.com/ereceipt.




lOGOOOBbQ

® (lay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 04/25/2018
{4 Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd

A e 904372.2456 3(?3%60%_252724917 Trustee DIt ad ?l;“;‘;'{’eﬁf,ﬁ'fjjm
= Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844
Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier
7755259 ROLLING HILLS CDD 3236 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY #1 703~ %% - 27669165 1
Rate - GS From To Agg;g"n';f:t Previous Present KWH | Days | Daily KWH
GS Non-Demand 03/23/2018 04/23/2018  05/22/18 5575 5583 8 31 0
Apr 2017 43 29 1
Previous Statement Balance 31.00
04/09/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 31.00CR s
Previous Balance $ 0.00 %
Current Charges Billed 04/25/2018
Energy 0.65
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 8 KWH 0.14
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.60
Florida State Sales Tax 1.70
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 0.94
Clay County Sales Tax 0.24
Operation Round Up 0.73
Current Charges Due on (05/(9/2018 $ 28.00
Total Amount Due $ 28.00

Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -$.23
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $3.48

if you plan to plant trees or do other ground excavation work this spring, call 811 at least 48 hours before you dig so
underground utilities in the area can be marked. Visit www.callsunshine.com for more information.

Paymenits received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid in futl will
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount {whichever is greater) that will be added to your account.

¥ Tear Here W
When Paying in Person: Bring entire bilt with you.
. When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

e ambar - Lincluded an additional amount
P.0. Box 308 42 — Acc‘;‘;‘;}g;:‘lber SRR a;na :onal:ion ta Project Share
. . - ta help thase in need.
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 T Prame NomBer
o - (954) 721-8681
Mailing Address Correction: T Phone Correchion. - $
Payment Amount
911 Emergency Address: Return this coupon Write Accaunt Number an check and
N ke ble to:
with your payment (n;l.zy Ep[eaz’:ricecguperal:ive, Lere.
Current Charges $28.00
71551-254% 42" Due Date 05/09/2018
o 78.00
ROLLING HILLS CDB Total Amount Due S
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

07755259 Doooo2600L
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What is CheckQut?

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric
Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash will
be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.clayelectric.com

Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

(TTTITTTC

799366144580006371682132061188

check Il

By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.com/eraceipt.




! 00000861

® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 04/25/2018
/{4 Orange Park District

734 Blanding Bivd

Orange Park FL 32065-5793 Trustee Dist 06 Web Address
AT e o IX 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917 | clayelectric.com
Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844
Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier
7755275 ROLLING HILES €DD 3314 RIDGEVIEWDR #1 2000 ~H3 %~ 13 95313531 1
Rate - GS From To Asg;gxnrx:t Previous Present KWH Days | Daily KWH
G5 Non-Demand 03/23/2018 04/23/2018  05/22/18 0 0 0 3
Previous Statement Balance 27.00
04/09/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 27.00CR
Previous Balance $0.00
Current Charges Billed 04/25/2018
Access Charge 23.00
LA Gross Receipts Tax 0.59
Florida State Sales Tax 1.64
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 0.92
Clay County Sales Tax 0.24
Operation Round Up 0.61
Current Charges Due on 05/09/2018 $27.00
Total Amount Due $27.00
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $3.39

If you plan to plant trees ar do other ground excavation work this spring, call 811 at least 48 hours before you dig so
underground utilities in the area can be marked. Visit www.callsunshine.com for more information.

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid in full will
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount {whichever is greater) that will be added to your account.
¥ Tear Here W
When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you.
When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.

oA re v

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

S imbarp. o] Fincluded an additional amount
P.O. Box 308 42 - ‘Account Number - as a donation ta Project Shace
e 7755275 to help thase in need.

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308

- PhoneNumber: w5

(954) 721-8681

Mailing Address Correction: T Phone Correction. . s
p Am

911 Emergency Address: - = alyr_nt Nentb oum;1 —
Return this coupon mak: payam mﬁ"’ er on check an
with your payment Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Current Charges $27.00
71551-25A% *42+ Due Date 05/09/2018
N Total Amount Due $27.00

ROLLING HILLS CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

D7??55275 0ooooeroo3
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What is CheckOut?

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric
Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash will
be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, ptease visit www.clayelectric.com

Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

IRV A

799366144580006371682132061196

creck i

By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.com/ereceipt.




I 00000863

® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Ay Orange Park District
734 Blanding Bivd
Orange Park FL 32065-5798

Statement Date: 04/25/2018

Trustee Dist 06

Web Address

ATouchsgone Soeto MO 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917 ] clayelectric.com
Automated Qutage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844
Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier
7755283 ROLLING HILLS CDD 2448 ROLLING VIEW BLVD =30 -3y -5 3 26441186 1
Rate - GS From To A:ep:;xn';f:t Previous Present KWH Days | Daily KWH
GS Non-Demand 03/23/2018 04/23/2018  05/22/18 50872 51288 416 31 13
Apr 2017 7z 29 2
Previous Statement Balance 67.00
04/09/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 67.00CR s
Previous Balance $0.00 %
Current Charges Billed 04/25/2018
Energy 33.82
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 416 KWH 7.24
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 1.64
Florida State Sales Tax 4.57
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 2.08
Clay County Sales Tax 0.66
Operation Round Up 0.99
Current Charges Due on 05/09/2018 $74.00
Total Amount Due $ 74.00
Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -512.16
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $8.95

If you plan to plant trees or do other ground excavation work this spring, call 811 at least 48 hours before you dig so
underground utilities in the area can be marked. Visit www.callsunshine.com for more information.

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid in full will
incur a late charge of 55.00 or 5% of the delinguent amount {(whichever is greater) that will be added to your account.

¥ Tear Hete ¥

When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you.
When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.O. Box 308 a2
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308

Mailing Address Correction:

911 Emergency Address:

71531-25A%1"42"
ROLLING HILLS CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

- Account Number: " -

1included an additional amount
as a donation to Project Share

7755283

to help those in need.

" Phone Number - .~

(954) 721-8681

“Phone Correction

Payment Amount

Return this coupon
with your payment

‘Write Account Number on check and
make payable to:
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Current Charges
Due Date 05/09/2018
Total Amount Due

07??55243 0oooo7400s

$74.00

$74.00
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What is CheckOQut?

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric
Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash will
be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.clayelectric.com

Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

cneck . IWUNMHINANANARIANTAN

799366144580006371682132061204
By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, available at www._payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.cam/ereceipt.




COMCAST 3
o Account Number 849574 123 1221031 |
e U$E NESS Bifling Date 04/04/18 1
Total Amount Due $276.66
i Payment Due By 04/25/18
; Page 1 of 4
Contact us: ' _:; www.business.comcast.com ' " 1-800-391-3000 *_ /

Rolling Hills Ameni Center

For service at:

3212 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY
CONSTRUCTION TRAILER
GREEN COVE SPRINGS FL 32043-7060

News from Comcast

Go paperless with Ecobill, sign up to view and pay your
Comcast Business bill online at business.comeast. com/myaccount

RO WA

~
e
)

F'révioué Bélandé '563.46

Totaf Payments -563.48
New Charges - see below 276.66
Totai Amount Due $276.66
Payment Due By 04/25/18

Comcast Business Cable 91.45

Comecast Business Internet 89.90
Comcasi Business Voice 54.90
Other Charges & Credits 18.82
Taxes, Surcharges & Fees 21.59
Totat New Charges $276.68

Detach and enclose this coupon with your payment. Flease write your account number on your check or money order. Do not send cash.

COMCAST
BUSINESS

If undeliverabie, please return to:

141 Nw 18TH 8T POMPANQ BEACH FL 33080-5250
8633 0310 NO FP 04 04052018 NNNNNYNN 01 000873 G005

ROLLING HILLS AMENI CENTER
5385 N KNOB HILL RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351

gy gt ebpepe g gt Pl ety e

849574123122103k0027kkLEL7

Account Number 849574 123 1221031

Payment Due By 04/25/18
Total Amount Due $276.66
Amount Enclosed 3

Make checks payable to Comcast, and remit to address below

COMCAST
PO BOX 530098
ATLANTA GA 30353-00986

ettt TRl el el Db b T eI



COMCAST
BUSINESS

s ) B
: Account Number 849574123 1221031

Billing Date 04/04/18
. . Total Amount Due $276.66
Service Details Payment Due By 04/25/18
Page 2 of 4 |
Contact us: % | www.business.comcast.com "'+ 1-800-391-3000 ' Wi

Payment___O3fO_6!18 ThankYou 276.73
F’ayment 04/01/18 - Thank You -286.73
Total Payments -$563.46

TV Standard 04/14 - 05/13 59.95
Business \fdeo o ' - '

VA Adapter ' 7 04M14-0513  0.50

Service To Addiional TV~ 04/14-05A3  31.00
With TV Adapter

Qty 4 @ $7.75 each
Total Comcast Business Cable

$91.45

Starter 04/14 -05/13 69.95
Busmess Intemet

Static [P - 1 0414 -05/13  19.95

Total Comcast Business Internet $89.90

For Telephone Number(s): (904)531-9238
Voice Line 04/14 - 05/13
Business Voice

Equipment Fee 04/14-0513  14.95
§ Line Modem

View Voice Detail at
www.husiness.comcast.com/myaccount

Total Comcast Business Voice

Umversal Connectlvtty Charge 1
Regulatory Recovery Fees N '

Broadcast TV Fee 8.00
Regional SportsFee 675
Vaice Network Investment 2.00
Total Other Charges & Credits $18.82

Cable
Sales Tax 0.18
7.72 _

6.04

State Communicatlons Ser\nce Tax
Local Communlcatlons Serwce Tax

TR
JURBFANR

Hearing/Speech Impaired Call 711



COMCAST | - " <

@US § N ESS Account Number 849574123 1221031
Billing Date 04/04/18
. . Total Amount Due $276.66
Service Details, cont Payment Due By 04/25/18
i Page 3 of 4
Contact us: www.business.comcast.com -800-391-3000 /

~ . -

State Sales Tax 0.90

----- Cournty Sales Tax ) 0.15
Local Communibationééewices Tax 2.86

7777 Fl. Communications Services Tax 326
911 Fee® 0.40
Total Taxes, Surchargés 3 Fees $21.59

Important Account Information

The Broadcast TV fge recovers a portion of the costs of
retransmitting television broadcast signals.

Accounts that are not paid in full by the due date are subjectto a
$10.00 fee

Effective May 10, 2018, the following channels will no longer be
available on our Variety/Digital Variety TV service: Disney
Channel, Cartoon Network and Food Network. These channels
will be available on our Standard/Digital Standard TV service.

The Regulatory Recovery Fee is neither government mandated
nor a tax, but is assessed by Comcast ta recover the costs of
certain federal, state and local impositions related to voice
services.

For closed captioning concerns and other accessibility issues
affecting customers with disabilities, call 855-270-0379, go
online for a live chat at

hitps:/fwwaw xfinity.com/supportfaccount/accessibility-services or
email accessibility@comcast.com or write to Comcast 1701
John F Kennedy Blvd., Phila. PA 19103-2838 Attn: S, Adams, or
fax: 1-866-509-4268.



TRAASR W NTTE

BUSINESS gccount Number 8495 74 123 1221031 :
s - Billing Date 04/04/18
B633 0310 NG RP 04 04052018 NNNNNYNN 01 000873 0005 “Total Amount Due $276.66
' Payment Due By 04/25/18
| Page 4 of 4

WE'VE INCREASED YOUR INTERNET SPEED.

Great news! On February 22nd, we increased your Internet download-speed from 16Mbps

to 25Mbps, and your upload speed from 3Mbps to 5Mbps. There are no changes to your bill.
Just more speed without additional cost.

That means 50% faster download speed — so you can work faster and more efficiently
than ever. Faster internet speed helps to complete online tasks faster, and can enable
quicker transaction processing.

Complete these easy steps to ensure you're receiving your faster speed:
1. Shut down your computer.

2. Unplug your modem from the outlet.

5

fad

. Plug your modem back in.

.. Wait 30 seconds and turn your computer back on.

YOUR CURRENT SPEED YOUR NEW SPEED |

U g, gl g

T il 3 4,
S FRDY O

Restrictions apply. Acwual spseds vary and are not guaranteed, ©2018 Comcast All righ's reserved, 81710A-A0P-NcOf PAGOS
SADIFAP



Governmental Management Services, LLC =

1001 Bradfaord Way I nvoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 177
Invoice Date: 5/1/18
Due Date: 5/1/18

Bill To: Case:

Rolling Hills CDD P.Q. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32090

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Management Fees - May 2018 72 3,261.67 3,261.67
Information Technology - May 2018 25 83.33 83.33
Dissemination Agent Services - May 2018 =% 291.67 291.67
QOffice Supplies = 20.98 20.98
Postage <2 10.81 10.81
Copies ~ =7 235.80 235.80
Total $3,904.26
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$3,904.26




Criginal

Heawkins, e, E NV@ ﬂ @ E

2381 Rosegate

Roseville, MN 33113

Totat nvoice §533.12
Phone: (612} 331-6910 .
(012} fvoice Number 4267320
Invoice Date 4/24M8
Salas Grder Number/Typse 2606088 SO
Branch Flant 74
Shipment Number 2696144
Scld To: 203308 Shin To: 295740
Accounts Payable Rolling Hills Estates CDD
Rolling Hills Estates CDD 3212 Bradley Creek Plwy
cio Patti Powers-GMS-SF, LLC Green Cove Springs FL 32043
5385 N Nob Hili Rd
Sunrise FL. 33351
MetDus Date  Terms  FOB Descripion  ShipVie Custorner P.O4 P.O. Release Sales Aganl #
bi24M8 Net 30 PPD Origin Hawking B74
Ling £ liem Numbet  liarn Mame/ Tax City Teans  Unt” Price Weighl Extende
Cust tem # Drascription Shipped  UQOW Price UG Met/Gross Prica
[2.006 43967 Ultra-Chlar (Sod. Hyno 12.5%) N 1100000 GA $1.5000 GA  1,109.91L8 5165.00]
1 GA BLK {Miri-Bulk} 1100000 GA 1,201.8 GW
| 2.010" Fuel Surcharge  Freight N 1.0000 EA $12.0000 $12.00]
[3.00C 371404 CCH Granutar (100#] N 1.0000 DR 5200.0000 DR 100.0 LB 52c0.00|
DRUNM DNR (BLEACH, 1.0000 DR 105.0 GW
CHLORINATED
14.000 42874 Sulfiuric Acd 38% N 1.000¢ DR $2.2930 GA 5940 L8 $126.12|
55 GAOR 55,0000 GA 618.0 GW
[4.001 649918 55 Gallen Black Grum N 1.0000 DR 30,0000 RD AOLB $30.00]
DRM 1H1/Y1.9150 . 1.0000 RD 24.0 GW
Related Order #: 02606088
arnet Slactronic Bifing Now Available
(/ s 7 /? Please contact our Accounts Reveivable Department via email at Credit. Dapl@iHavikinsine.com
ar call 612-331-6910 lo get it selup on your aceotint. _
gﬁépﬁ/ Fos! CZM,m/S 001.320. 57200, 5200
E’e o [ o P,am . q;[@ﬁTﬂA e {WW,, e e
age | 0% ¥ éo 08 o i Invoice Total $533.12
No Discounts o Frﬁgh‘ or Contalniers l;;. e e e e ' . P, —_— i e - ‘ -
INPORTART: AU produts ars ot wihoul wattarty ef 2y Lind 304 Gurchseans wil by elr gwn 1a3ts, detarmlng xubablty of 10zh | Hawiins, Inc. ;
prooty For the's OaT UR. Selier wattania thot 3% geoda_wmtd brp s invelon wern predused by eomplanes Wt Ir&mq-mfwmaofn:\e | F'ieas:-) i
Fatr Leor Stardwds Acl 6! 1909, a3 amended. Coolainere ard o b0 pais for b1 Kl 38 knvehad, and Y 1€ wil b€ made promgCy. | ! P.O. Box 8602063 |
prodded a‘:\c,t_._mm s reemad 10 mi'"““ po';_vly.o‘ ehipmaat. me;m chaiges ta ke prepaid. Tro contanen rerned must k;ca;h; : Ramit To: " . [
s iy i g o 0 S v s o D D1 e Sl oo S LT Minneapolis, MV 55486-0263 .
HO CLAMS FOR LOSS, DAMAGE OX LEAKAGE ALLOWED AFTER DELIVERY (& MADE T GOOO CONDITION
This contractor zad subcantractor shall abide by the requirements of 41 CFR $560-1.4(a}, 60-300,5(a} and 60-741.5(z). These regelatlons profilhit ducriminatt against qualified individuals hased on thelr slatus as
d veterans o¢ individuais with disabllittes, and prohibie diserimington agalnst all Individwals based on thelr rmice, color, relighon, sex, o natioaal origin, Moreover, these regutations require that covered

Erime contractors and subcontractors take affirmative actlon to employ and advance ln empleyment Individuals without eegard to race, tolor, religier, six, national erigin, protected vetersa statuy or disablifty.
www.hawkinsfnc.com Job# 830278484




Hopping Green & Sams

Attomeys and Counselors

119 8. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.O. Box 65226
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500

Toommes oo ======SnSmassmsom===== STATEMENT ====c==========s==ssssssmss=s=moomos

March 31, 2018
Rolling Hills Community Development District Bill Number 99545
c/o Jim Oliver, District Manager Billed through 02/28/2018
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

General Counsel/Monthly Meeting
RHCDD 00001 KSB T = Bm ._( o

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

02/12/18 KSB Review agenda package and confer with district manager. 0.50 hrs
02/13/18 KSB Prepare for, travel to and from, and attend board meeting. 4.00 hrs
Total fees for this matter $1,147.50
DISBURSEMENTS
Travel 23.43
Travel - Meals 3.73
Total dishursements for this matter $27.16
MATTER SUMMARY
Buchanan, Katie S. 4,50 hrs 255 /hr $1,147.50
TOTAL FEES $1,147.50
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $27.16
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER “;:;.:—:I:;;_G“G_
BILLING SUMMARY
Buchanan, Katie S. 4.50 hrs 255 /hr $1,147.50
TOTAL FEES $1,147.50
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $27.16
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL “;'p-;.:_?tl_;ﬁ_

Please include the bill number on vour check.




\, The Lake Doctors, Inc.,

Aquanc Management Servrces

3543 State Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708

| BillTo

{ ROLLING HILLS CDD

[ GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC
L475 WEST TOWN PLACE

E' SUITE 114

; 3T AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

i
L

INVOICE

Invoice # ! 353809 ]

Account # I 718674 ;
‘ Invoice Date ‘ 47172018 |
i Due Date E 4/11/2018

Invoice Questions:
Please call us at
1-800-666-5253 or
lakes@lakedoctors,com

! _ P.O. No. ]

Terms

Rep ;

NET 1G DAYS

CMAS

ltem Number |

Description

1
; Amount

f Month[y Water Managcment Service (R)

i i

| i Customer Total Balance 3$1,600.00

! s

INVOICE DATE RELECTS MONTH SERVICE PROVIDED., 'N0n~Taxable Subtotal

A o P

your payment.

to your inquiry.
2 Fallow us on Facehool: & Instagram!!

To help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your account
number and invoice number on your check and always include your remittance stub with

Please do not send any correspondence with your payment as it may delay our response

S G R 00

Taxable Subtotal

NI R B R T T TS M

400.00

'[ ax . rn

Rt

| Total Invoxce

.
i
E
!

$400.00

PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

Bill To

. ROLLING HILLS CDD
{ GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC
ﬁ 475 WEST TOWN PLACE
| SUITE 114
| ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

J
t
ﬁ
§

| !
i | Please Check Box if New Address and Make Changes Abave
| S———

The Lake Doctors, Inc.
3543 State Road 419
Winter Springs, FL 32708

Amount Enclosed Invoice # 353809

Account # 718674

Cate 4/1/2018

Save a Stamp - Go Green & Go Paperless! Have your invoice emailed!
Email address:

‘ IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW

! Mastercard Visa American Express

— N N

i Card #
Card Verification #
Exp. Date #
Print Name
Billing Address:

Check box if same as above

1
|
! Signature




Riverside Management Secvices, Inc

9655 Florida Mining Blvd West

Invoice

. Bata . Invoice
Suite 305 #
Jacksonville, FL 32257 4102018 225

Bill To
Rolling Hills CDD
475 West Town Placo
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
P.Q, No. Terms Project
Quantity Description Rale Amount
Easter Event April 2018 420.24 420.24
£ i”mt«m}‘ E’J‘:"’:Ek
w30, $ 1L HARD
Total $420.2
L:LMJ

- 1B
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Riverside Management Services, Inc

9655 Florida Mining Blvd West

Invoice

’ Date Invoice #
Suite 305 -oeE
Jacksonville, L 32257 412312018 226

Bill Ta
Rolling Hills CDD
475 West Town Place
Suife 114
St. Augusline, FL 32092
P.O. No. Terms Project
Quaniity Description Rate Amount
Facility Maintenance March I- March 31, 2018 257544 2,375.44
Maintenance Supplies 969.01 969.01
Taey l\li"T H‘\lv\-‘_’/kﬂc?q\d‘j i e
235,
3 3o, 512, "‘i(poo
. 4
R"-’—q“‘u.»rj/ H‘l\v\'i—’ - f"“'—“[ oo
$13718.
I, 538 Moo
OPchq‘['t m\j S‘o‘aaﬂ lees $ HS—-
131
330. 5712.5%0 ‘
Total $3,344.45

e )
He2d$=-18




RIS ROLLING HILLS COMMUMTY DEVELOPIENT DISTRICT
IAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MOHRTH OF MARCH 2018
Datg Holre Emulovee Besaripiion
221148 8 L.F. Bepan palnling splash ground fealure
2128118 7 L.F. Continued painling spiash ground fealure, plu supplies irorm Home Depat
2818 5 LF. Remaved debiis irom Amerity Cenler, comman ereas and roadways, repalred sial In fance,
Inspeclad lights ot Amenily Cender, replaced Bulss 35 neaded, stalghtened pocl deck
{urnlture, plu suppliss as needed
a/8M18 4 8N Inspecied end eleaned lakes and outfall slrectures {Used Galor and Larga Tralter)
3818 4 J.L, Inspacted and cloaned lakes and outfal slectures {Used Galor and Large Trallar)
3ans i) LF, Pressure washed and waxed slide, pfu supplies from Home Depat
31518 3 L.F. Removed debris from rozdways, blaw off entrance, pool deck and rente! area
32118 3 LF. Pressure washed steps [n rear of Amenity Cenler; Inspacted bridga & lightaned [oose bodrds
325118 3 R.M. Removed graffil off sidewslk across from concrete washoul an Bradley Creek Rd.
31zN18 4 SA. Inspecied and ¢leaned lakas and olifall struclures [Used Gator and Lerge Trallar)
q2ths 4 4L Inspecled and cleaned lakes end oulfall siruciures (Used Gator and Largs Traifer)
3129/18 8 LF, Pressure washed life guard shack ang black marks on pavers, repairad stap sigh, blew off
bridge, Inspecied bridga fortoos beards end tighlened tham
TOTAL 83
MILES 283 ‘Mileage Is rainibursable per sechior 112.661 Florlda Slatules Miezge Rale 20090445
=

ROLLING HILLS




MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Perlod Endlng 4/518

DISTRICT DATE

SUPPLIES

RRE

ROLLING HILLS
316018
H6/8
31318
3/13118
3ri3re
3/20H8
320118
320118
320118
32018
3120118
323118
326118
3)25/18
3/36/18
330/18

RMS

3/5/18

318118

31618
g8
3Fisa
3fishs
3518
3115118
31518
31518
ansrig
35H8
JHBMY
/20118
327118
22718
3130718
33018

26w 4-Pln Bulbs {2)
13w 4-Plr Bulbs {8)
Qurlek wax (3)

Turf bulidar sead
Coniteaclor bags

Flag

Slgns

Pliers

Caulfon tape

Straps

Stakes

Ant kler

HEX Outdoor bieach {2)
HDX 1gal Sprayar
Trash bags

Weater exchange Sgal

Access cards

Gslor and Large Traller Reatal
Taitel pzper

oroom

Piungers

Trash bags

42gal Trash hags

Lysel cleaner

Paper

Proleciva covers (100)
Gloves

Flrstald kit

Kays

Slamps

Gas for Gator

Gator and Large Tralfer Rental
Trifold lowels

Urinalcekes (3}

TOTAL

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

BRICE

8,57
37.20
34.40
17,80
22.94
42.54

818
12.82
10.32

7.45

4.55
37.85

9,43
10.52
45.36
3215

N

285.07
7¢.00
24.66

6.£8
685
14.58
15.49
5.86
2.81
7.84
6.2

$618.66

$969.01

EMPLOYEE

LF.
LE,
L.F.
L.E,
LF.
F.O,
EQ,
Q.
F.C,
F.Q.
F.Q.
F.G.
CH.
CH.
F.0,
F.O.




Riverside Management Services, Inc

9655 Florida Mining Blvd West

invoice

, Date Invoice #
Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL. 32257 41232013 27
Bill Te
Rolling Hills CDD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
P.O, No. Terms Project
CQuantity Description Rate Amount
Facility Maintenance 4/9/1S-Remove old plant material at entrance of community & 4,788.50 4,788.50
install new. plant material. Dispose of old material,
W Y- K518
Q0 A0, §3500. 96200
Total $4,788.50




Riverside Management Services
9655 Florida Mining Blvd., Butiding 300, Suijte 305, Jacksonville, Flotrida 32257

Landscape Enhancement Project Invoice Datail

Period Ending: Apri 30, 2018

Location Date Description QtyfHours | Price/Rate | Amount
Rolling 4/8/18  |Removal and disposal of existing piant material. 1 § 4,788.50 | § 4,788.50
Hills
CDD Ircigation Repairs and adjustments

Installation of new plent material and sod

Includes Delivery Fee and Pallef Fee

TCOTAL INVOICE:

$ 4,788.50




Sullivan’s Lawn Care, LLC

3299 Hidden Meadows Ct,
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
804-800-9097

TO:
GMS
ICO Rolling Hilts

FOR:

Lawn Mainienance

INVOICE

INVOICE #029-18

APRIL 28, 2018

DESCRIPTION

Morthly Services

AMOUNT |

5400.00

Make all checks payable to Sullivan’s Lawn Care, LLC

Total due within 3¢ days. Overdue accounts subject lo a service charge of % per month.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Plee;senote_newaddress for payment, thank&ou. lllllllllllll

~ . i - e
A_,‘,‘-,A,VMI&@J%;@%WWL - | .
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _OOL320.53300 Y00 |

TOTAL

$5400.00
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WASTE MANAGEMENT Customer ID: 12-16050-13008

Customer Name: ROLLING HILLS CDD
Service Period: 05/01/18-05/31/18
nvoice Date: 05/01/2018

Imvoice Number: 9331526-2224-9

Visit wm.com May 31, 2018 $959.89

Tosetup your onine profile, signup for papertess if payment is received after
statements, managgyograccount,wewhc_nhdaysdwedul@, 05/31/2018: 1.006

pay your irvoice or schedule 2 pickup /31/ - -16

If full payment: of the invoiced amount is not received

D within your contractual terms, you may be charged a

4

menthly late charge of 2.5% of the unpaid amourt, with a
minimurm morntity charge of $5, or such fate charge
Customer Service: i | allowed under applicable ksw, reguiation or cortract. See Reverse for Important Messages

(904) 260~1592

0.00 959.89

Details for Service Location: Customer ID: 12-16050-13008
Relling Hills Cdd, 3212 Bradley Creek Pkwy, Green Cove Springs FL
32043-7060
Description 270N ~idn e Date Ticket Quantity Amount
8 Yard dumpster 1x week 05/01/18 1.00 606.48
Fuel / environmental charge 201.44
Regulateory cost recavery charge : 29.09
Administrative charge : 500
Clay county franchise fee - ‘L 11788

Total Current Charges 959.89 ‘

Invou:e Date i . ‘lnv0|ce Number,_' e “5“'“??" D

WASTE NLANAGEMENT

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC. OF FLORIDA
PO BOX 42930
PHOENIX, AZ 85080

05/01/2018 : 9331526-2224-9 12-16050-13008

Payment Terms Total Due

| Total Dueby  05/31/2018 $959.89
(904) 260-1592 . If Received after 05/31/2018 $1,006.16

(866) 381-9359
(804) 260-1449 FAX

Amount

2cct4000L2Lk6050130040933152600000095%8900000095989 4

010313507 SPO.470 **SMGLP H 711333351  -COT-PO3248-1 56  10280C19 Imll.llulwlllnh..IlllIIIII...I|I.|[||"l.||.I..II.I.|.||"

S LICTLTCIT VR | T PR LT EYTL PR R LY LA 1 T (T WASTE MANAGEMENT INC. OF FLORIDA I
ROLLING HILLS CDD PO BOX 4648 o
5385 N KNOB HILL RD % CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4648 iy
ROLLING HILLS 2
SUNRISE FL 33351 @ ;82

THINK GREEN? pineder N

regycled paper.
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Your enclosed invaice (next invoice for some custamers billed in arrears) contains an increase to your service rate fin accordznce with your applicable service terms, whether
franchise, governmental regulated or individuzl service agreement. Depending on your service agreement, your service rate may be increased by an amount up to any increase
ir the Consumer Price Index (using the Water, Sewer, and Trash Collection CP| published by U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics, 12 monthrolling average) + 4% and/or any
increases in disposal, processing and/ar transportation costs, plus an amount for operating margin, Check your applicable service terms and visit wm.com/billhelp or contact us
if you have any questions,

Py Automatic Payment
{ % Set up recurring payments with us at
AN wm.com/myaccount.

Slates the date payment is due to Waste
tanagement. Anything beyond that date may
incur additional charges. Your Total Due is the
total amount of current charges and any
pravious unpaid balances combined.

Visil wm.cam

ToCup pour arlee proie g Far

Pay Through Your Financial Institution
Makz a payment from your fnancial institution using
your Custarmer |D.

i Previous balarca is the total due from your
previous invoice. We subtract any Payments
feceived /Adjustments and add your

Current Charges from this bilfing cycle o

One-Time Payment
{ i AL yaur dask or on tha ga, use wm.comar our Wi

L= moble app for a quick and easy payment. get a Total Due on this invoice. If you have
or Lovarlice t paid ail or a portion of your previous
Pay by Phone SN no d
% Payable 24,7 using our autematad system at s Simdaen oA 25208 balance. please pay the cntire Total Due to
= 866-964-2729 baseten Ticket CEDT avoid & late charge or service interruption.
35 o Rervcle 10 ; . .
—_— sail it fm. ipecice e T Servite location details the total current
e ! . . ! FusEnvranaency ey s F this invai
| b Write i, stulf i, stamp it mail L Envelope provided. roal Carrens Char gvs ) charges of tnis invoice,

5 e e s e
Autormatic Payments

Simplify your life with easy and reliable automatic payments.
Save time, prevent late charges and help the environment, too.

Enroiiin Autornatic Paymenis
Enroll in Automatic Payments Today

Get started by visiting wm.com/zuio;

applicable state law.

List yaur new billing infarmation below. For a change of service address, : If | enroll in Automatic Payment services, | authorize Waste Managernent to pay my invoice by electroricaily
please contact Waste Management. deducting money fram my bank account. | can cancel authorization by notifying Waste fManagament at
e e e | | wn.COM Or By <alling the customer service number listed on my invoice. Your enreliment could take 7-2
Address 1 ) biting cycles far Automatic Payments to take effect. Corttinue to subrmit payment until page cne of your
i X invaice refacts that your payment will be deducted.
Address 2 |
CCity
| State : _ e i e ]
Zip T "] | Email Address
" Emall Date S -
Date Valid ' 1 Bank Account Holder Signature |

NOTICE: By sending yaur check, you are autherizing the Company o use information on your check to make a one-time electronic debit to your account at the financial institution indicated on your check. The
electronic debit will be far the amount of your check and may ocur as saon as the same day we receive your check,

In arder for us to service your account or to collect amy amounts you may avee (for non-marketing or solicitation purposes}, we may contact you by telephone at any telephone number that you provided in connection
with your account, including wireless telephane numbers, which could result in charges to you. Methads of contact may include text messages and using pre-recorded /artificial voice messages and/or use of an
automatic dialing device, as applicable. We may also contact you hy email or other methads as provided in our contract.

Please send all bankruptey correspondence to PO Box 43290, Phoenix, AZ 85080 (this language is in compliance with 11 USC 342(c)(2) of the Bankruptey Code)

¢103135-0000001-0153563
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i e Customer ID: 12-16050-13008

i

WIASTE MANAGEMENT Customer Name; ROLLING HILLS CDD

Service Period: 05/01/18-05/31/18
Invoice Date: 05/01/2018
Invoice Number: 9331526-2224-9

Attention: Accounts Payable (Vendor Maintenance Group)

Notification of Remittance Address Change

To ensure your payment is applied to your account in the most efficient manner, your payment remittance address has changed. This
address change applies to payments for services provided by Waste Management only. Please use the new remittance address
provided below for any future payments.

Please make your checks payable to:

Waste Management
PO Box 4648
Carol Stream, IL 60197-4648

If you have any questions regarding the change in remittance address, please call the Waste Management Service Center at

1-866-834-2080 (Options 1, 1, 2).

If you have any questions regarding service or customer account information, please call your local Waste Management office at the
number provided on your invoice.

Thank you for your prompt attention.

THINK GREENC &

Printed or
recycied paper.
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Black Creek Electrical Setvices Inc, .
State Certified EC 13002742 Invoice

Black&Creek rosoxiss w/aarmoss

ﬁﬂm%@iﬁ%m Middleburg, FI. 32050

Prirted 4/13/2218
Phone: (904) 291-7941
Fax: (904} 291-7004
Web:  WWW. Blackereekelectric.com
4 ™
Bill To: Work Location:
Riverside Management Sarvices Primary
Atto: Freddie Oca Riverside Management Services
3212 Bradigy Creek Parkvsy Altn: Chiris
Grean Cove Springs, FL 32043 3212 Braddley Creek Parkway
Green Cove Sprngs, FL 32043
Work: (304} 335-5723
Prione 13 (804) 338-5223
Terms
Net 10
A
i Start Dater 3/30/2018 Sign ar Cedar Craek not wordng \[
Date Product/Service Description Price Oty Tax Amourrt J
373072018 #sc.Matl - Mise, Materlals HMisc, Material Safes used on job $30.00 1.00 $0.00 $30.60
3/30/2018 Seevice Call Sarvice call, local service calf 3rea, 595.00 0.00 $0.00 $99.0¢
inclugas the fiest haif hour of labor
373072018 Labar Rate T&H- Residential Labar rate for niise. services, bited 511000 115 $0.50 $137.50
alter the initial first half hour service
cal
Subtotal: $266.50
Tax: $0.00
Paid: 50,00
Total: 526650
Troubleshoot sign at Cedar Creek. Found wires cubin ground by new sidevialk that vras installed. Instalted nevs in ground function box and
nawe wire connectars, replace section of conduit where it was broken. Testad sign to make sure it worked praperly after repair.
Job compiated 4/5/18
Thank yzu for your business!
W VA
- , - f
[ wenanc
f.;l Q{)&“ ce, gl {1/( PRGN k@b’l‘(}t e
S L "\!
Aol 220 528D L HLeO
Thank You for your business, It has been a pleasure serving you! Please Pay Promptly. Terms are due upon reciept tnless noted
othenwise, All balances not paid within 30 days are subject 1o a late fee
All work parformed contes with a 1 year warranty on parts and which is 1.5% of the balarce due per month until the bafance is paid in

labor {3 years on panels}. Warranty services are litnited to during full.
normal worklng hours onty. All after hours calls are subjact to

additional charges. Customer provided parts and fixtures are not

lsciuded In warranty provisions and are not coverad.

Plegse Pay Fram This Invoice
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e oyt CCSO OFE-DUTY INVOICE

Green Cove Springs, Fl 32043
904-463-8314

INVOICE DATE
DATE:05/04/2018
TO: FOR:
Rolling Hills Community Development District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
DATE DESCRIPTION TIME IN/QUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED
05/04/2018 | Neighborhood patrol and security 2000,/0000 4 30.00 120.00
Conducted security check of the amenity center, around pool area,
tennis courts and boardwalk. Back bathrooms were unlocked and
unable to be secured.
Patrolled entire development.
Checked new construction area in the rear of development.
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TQOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable to Christopher Brundle

Thank you for your business!




Christopher Brundle
3375 Spring Valiey Ct
Green Cove Springs, £l 32043

904-463-8314
INVOICE DATE
DATE:05/11/2018
TO: FOR:
Rolling Hills Community Development District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
DATE DESCRIFTION TIME IN/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED
05/11/2018 | Neighborhood patrol and security 2030/0030 4 30.00 120.00
Conducted security check of the amenity center, around pool area,
tennis courts and boardwalk.
Patrolled entire development.
Checked new construction area in the rear of development.
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable to Christopher Brundle

Thank you for your business!



CHRIS CASTELL - - . S
3391 RUSSELL RD CCSO OFF-DUTY INVOICE
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043

904-591-4621

ccastelli@claysheriff.com

INVOICE DATE
DATE:05-07-18

TO: FOR:
Rolling Hills Community Development District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Bivd.

Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

WI(J'.;:TP-{EED DESCRIPTION IJ;':ST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
05-07-18 | Neighborhoaod Patrol/ Security 1700-2100 4.0 30.00 120.00
05-07-18 | Monitored traffic on Bradley Creek Parkway ' 1700-1800

05-07-18 Checlfed Clut.:nhouse, pool, and boardwalk area. Beach volleyball 1800-1830

practice behind the ¢lubhouse.

05-07-18 | Patrolled entire development. 1830-1900

05-07-18 | Checked preserve area 1900-1930

05-07-18 | Patrolled entire development 1930-2000

05-07-18 | Checked new development area in the rear 2000- 2030

(05-07-18 | Patrolled entire development 2030-2100

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 124.00

Make all checks payahle to CHRIS CASTELLI

Thank you for your business!




Customer Name:  ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Customer # 00244868
. . _— Route # MC13020732
Service Address: 3212 -1 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

] You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you
Current  Current | are filling up a pool or instalfing new sod. Visit

Meter Meter Read Days Previous

Number Size Dae  PBiled Reading Reading Usage www.clayutility.org/myservice/bili_credits to learn more.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 05/03/18 to 06/07/18 $0.00 C . TR
: onserving Clay Tip 1: Have a poci? Save money by
Consumgtion Charges Tier 1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 . ; . . . .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00 discouraging splashing a_nd consider installing a pool
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 cover to control evaporation.
Ter4 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when

it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or

| deaning. Vst
——J1 www.sjrwmd.com/water-conservation/savingwater to learn

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 more

Consumgtion Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 '

=

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at

Meter Meter Read Days Prewc_mé Current Current 904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service

Number Sze Date  Blled Readng Reading Usage | gisryntion and additional fees. Make checks payable to

68272411 2 05/01/18 28 60618 60793 175 CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

Base Chearges (Prepaid) $123.86 )

Consumption Charges Tert 1120 x 063 $70.58

Proration Factor 0.9333 Ter2 373 «x 125  $46.63 Your last payment of $300.40 was posted to your account on

Tier3 257 x 1.88 $48.32 3/29/2018.
( QOther Charges 3

Administrative Fees {Prepaid) $0.0G

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Deposit Interest Refund $0.00

Current Charges $289.37

Previous Balance ©UZ HGlIETIATELY $750.91

Late Charge (If Applicable) $3.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,043.28

Please return this perticn with payment
Bill Date 05/03/18
Current Charges $292.37
Current Charges Past Due After 05/24/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balange =002 5 2L TELY $750.91
Total Amount Due $1,043.28
ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00244368

Route #:MC13020732
Rourte Group:20

3212 -1 Bradiey Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

6269 1 MB 0.421  2G-17
l“”lIIlIIllIII'"Illll"llllhul]lllnIlll"lll“lllllllllllllll ll'[""lullllIIIll[l[I!III[III"H[ll!l""lllll"llllllll]llll

ROLLING HILLS CDD kg CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
5385 N NOB HILL RD 2 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 : MIDDLEBURG, Fi. 32068

CCUA-1- 704 00244866 1 MCL3020732 000000000Y OODO0OO0 05242018 O &

1170-522078006269
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Customer Name: ROLLING HILLS CDD

Service Address:

3215-2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed lrrigation

Bill Date: 05/03/2018

Customer #: 00256584
Route #: MC13020730

S

Meter Read Days Previous Current

Current

Meter

Number Size Date Bilted Beacding  Reading Usage

Base Charges (Prepaid) 05/03/18 to 06/07/18 $0.00

Consumnption Charges Tier 1 Q.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2z 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 00 X 0.0¢ $0.00
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00

LJ

You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you
are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit
www.clayutility.org/myservicefbill_credits to learn more.

Conserving Clay Tip 1: Have a pool? Save money by
discouraging splashing and consider installing a pool
cover fo control evaporation.

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or
cleaning Visit

Base Charges {Prepaid)

Consumption Charges 0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Days

Read

Meter

more.

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at

M Meter Da Previous  Current  Current | 904-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service
umber Sze  Date leq Readng Readng Usage | gisryption and additional fees. Make checks payable to

58730024 2 05/01/18 28 188238 18828 0 CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

Base Charges (Prepaid) $123.88 )

Congsumption Charges Tier 1 00 «x 0.63 $0.00

Proration Factor- 0.9333 Tierz 00 «x 1.25 $0.00 Your last payment of $137.72 was posted to your account on

Tier3 00 x 1.88 $0.00 3/29/2018.
( Other Charges )

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00

Degposit Interest Refund $0.00

Current Charges $123.88

Previous Balance Z.UE BIMEDIATEL Y $i22.92

t.ate Charge (It Appl:cable) $3.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $249.78

Please return this portion with payment
Bilt Date 05/03/18
Current Charges $126.36
Current Charges Past Due After 05/24/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Appllcable) $0.0¢
Previous Balance 71,3 (LI EDIATELY §122.92
Total Armount Due $249.78
ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00256584
Route #:MC13020730

3215-2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation
Route Group:20

6272 1 MB 0.421

STt TTRIRE (TR EU T EPU TSR (TR TR H U UL

ROLLING HILLS CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUMRISE, FL 33351-4761

20-17

CCUA-1170-4

T170-5/272016006272

5T

T (e T L S A LT LT
CLAY COUNTY UTH.ITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

oo25k584 1 MCL3020730 0DO0OO24876 0OO0OODOO0 05242018 O 1
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Customer Name: ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Customer #: 00253042

Route #: MC13020738
Service Address:  3212-3 Bradley Creek Pkwy Irrigation 3

You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you

R

Meteg hg{ster I;e?d gﬁyz F'Hrevgfus F?urg?nt CJ”ent are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit
umber ize ate ille: eading eading sage P . . .
oReTI8 > 0501113 2 31901 2iocs =8 www.clayutility.org/myservice/bill_credits to learn more.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 05/03/18 to 06/07/18 $79.84 . s, "
Consumption Charges Tier1 58.0 x 1.37 $79.48 CO nservm__c_l Clay Tlp,1 :Have a p09l ) S_ave n'!oney by
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tier2 00  x 2.85 sooo | discouraging splashing and censider installing a pool
Tier3 0.0 x 3.69 $0.00 cover to controi evaporation.
Tierd 0.0 x 4.74 $0.00
. Conserving Clay Tip 2 Never put water down the drain when
Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.00

it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or
cleaning. Visit
‘www.sjirwmd.com/water-conservation/savingwater to learn
more.

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consurnption Charges 0.6 «x 0.00 $0.00

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at

Meter Meter ~ Read Days  Previous  Current  Current | 9(4-272-5999 to make payment to avoid service

Nurnber Sze  Date  Blled FReading Readng _ Usae | gisruption and additional fees. Make checks payabie to
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY.

Base Charges [Prepaid) $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier 1 00 «x 0.00 $0.00

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Ter2 00  x 0.00 $0.00 Your last payment of $399.64 was posted to your account on

Tiera 00 x 0.00 $0.00 3/29/2018.

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office

( QOther Charges )} and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/LAG.pdf
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $160.30
Previous Balance T2 RIEDIATELY $231.55
Late Charge (If Applicable) $3.00
TOTAL AMOQUNT DUE $394.85

Please return this portion with payment

Bill Date 05/G3M18
Current Charges $163.30
Current Charges Past Due After 05/24/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Apniicable) $0.00
Previous Balance & 2 1 AZ0TELY $231.55
Total Amount Due $394.85

ROLLING HILLS CDD Custormer #:00253042

Route #:MC13020736

3212-3 Bradley Creek Pkwy irrigation
Route Group:20

R S

62711 MB 0.421 20-17
.|Ilul]u.|ln!;"I.lll'I.Ia|.IIl..!lI|..,."[|[|""ll.]“||h"l lll“|"IIEI;'lI[I['['ll[lll[l“""l!'['“"[l[d"'I'Ilull'l"

ROLLING HILLS CDD sk CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORMTY
5385 N NOB HILL RD 7 E 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
SUNRISE, Fi 33351-4761 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CCUA-19170-4 Q0253042 1 MCL302073L 00GDO3[uas 0000000 05242018 O L

TIP-S2018006271
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Customer Name:  ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Customer # 00244869

Route # MC13020734
Service Address: 3212 -2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

T

Zii 3| You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you
Current 1 are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit

e

Read Days Previous Current

L it
Meter Meter

i Daty Bitl Readi i . . . .
Rumber Size ® fled Readng Readng _ Usage | www.clayutility.org/imyservice/bill_credits to learn more.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 05/03/18 to 06/07/18 $0.00 . A, 5
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X .00 £0.00 C_onservm_g Clay Tlp,1' Have a p09i : §ave m_oney by
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 X Q.00 $0.00 discouraglng splashmg and consider IHSta"mg a poo[
Tierd 00 X 0.00 $0.00 cover to control evaporation.
Tier4 00  x 0.00 $0.00

Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when
it can be used for other purposes, such as watering plants or

cleaning, Visit
: —T www.sjrwmd.com/water-conservation/savingwater to fearn
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 more
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 )

- e Your account is past due. Call us immediately at

"Lﬂeter i\g(eter F[%)ead gﬁyg l:zrev:‘qus F?urra?nt Cltjifrent 904-272-5998 to make payment fo avoid service
umber o ate oe eading _ Reading 4% | disruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to
68272412 2 05/0118 28 60608 60773 165 CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
Base Charges (Prepzaid) $123.86 '
Consumption Charges Tier1 1120  x 0.63 $70.56
Proration Factar- 0.9333 Tierz 373 «x 125  $46.63 Your last payment of $272.20 was posted to your account on

Tier3 157 1.88 $29.52 3/29/2018.

( QOther Charges ]
Adminisirative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $270.57
Previous Balance TiLE JAEEDIATELY $694.51
Late Charge (If Applicable) $3.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $968.08

Please return this poriion with payment

Bill Date 05/03/18

Current Charges $273.57

Current Charges Past Due After 05/24/18

Lend A Helping Hand (!If Applicable) $0.00

Previous Balance Tz 7RO ETELY $694.51

Totat Amount Due $968.08
ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00244869
Route #:MC13020734

3212 -2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation
Route Group:2Q

62701 MB 0421 2017
lllI“IlI'lIIll!l[llllllllllililll’llIllll‘ll“Ill'lllll[l[l[llll[ l|[||II""]illal"'l'l'h'"l"""llllluuliIII"llllilllllll|

ROLLING HILLS CDD :"'-:E CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
5385 N NOB HILL RD f- 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 : MIDDLEBURG, FL 32088

CCUA-1170.4 00244869 2 MCL3020734 0000096808 0000000 05242018 O 1

1170-5/3/201800627G
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Customer Name:  ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 05/03/2018 Customer # 00260347
Route # MC13020738

Service Address:  3212-4 Bradley Creek Pkwy Resident's Club

‘ , Ak S —=j| You may be eligible for an adjustment to your bill if you
Meter ~ Read Days  Previous  Current  Current 1 are filling up a pool or installing new sod. Visit

o

Meter

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage upe . . .
VYT > oo01As 28 353 358 55 www.clayutility.orgimyservice/bili_credits to learn more.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 05/03/18 to Q6/07/18 $79.84 . .o "
Consumption Charges Tier1 250 «x 1.84 $46.00 CIOHSGI'VII’I‘Q Clay Tlp_1' Have a po?i ) S_ave mpney by
Proration Factor: 0.9333 Tier2 00  x 0.00 $0.00 discouraging splashing and consider instailing 2 pool
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00 cover to control evaporation.
Tier4 00 X ¢.00 $0.00
Altermative Water Sunaly Surch 6100 Conserving Clay Tip 2: Never put water down the drain when
mative T rchart i . .
e Tiaier stpply Surcharge it can be used for ather purposes, such as watering plants or
cleaning. Visit . S
L = =1 www.sjrwmd.com/water-conservation/savingwater to fearn
Base Charges {(Prepaid) $180.83 more
Consurnption Charges 250 x 4.11 $102.75 )

Your account is past due. Call us immediately at

Metér Meter Read Days

v " Days Pﬂfe\fé?us gur?nt Current | 904.272-5999 to make payment to avoid service
umber e Daw e cading Readng  Usage | dgisruption and additional fees. Make checks payable to
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY.

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Your fast payment of $267.62 was posted to your account on

Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 3/29/2018.
Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
( Other Charges }{ and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/LAG.pdf

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Deposit Interest Refund 50.00 ’lp 9,

Current Charges $410.42 qj

Pravious Balance TR GEAEDILTIRY $371.90

Late Charge (If Applicable) $3.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $785.32

Please return this portibn'with payment
Bill Date 05/03/18
Current Charges $413.42
Current Charges Past Due After 05/24/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance T Z SA S 08T $371.90
Total Amount Dug $785.32
ROLLUING HILLS CDD Customer #:00260347

Route #:MC13020738
Route Group:20

3212-4 Bradley Creek Pkwy Resident's Club

6274 1 MB0.421 20-17
“I|\l|l“||“llililllllll"l]“l]l]llll|hlll"'nllnllullullll 'ilIil1'l!lli"'l"'l'l'h'lllll""ll'l'""l'["ll""l"l"!"

ROLLING HILLS CDD =t CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
5385 N NOB HILL RD g 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-~47861 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CCUA-1170-4 o002k0347 b MCL3028738 O000007AS532 DO0O00OO0C G524%2018 O L

T170-$ 22018006274
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B RermtTo  Clay County Shenff‘s Ofﬁce
: PO Box 548/901N. C}range Ave . _ % I
_Green Cove Sprmgs, FL 32043 S Invouce Number‘" R SS108130
: " Invorce Date; “;::-,':‘1 5/9/2018
LRI . Page'l

; AttnFlscal ~Accounts Receivable -

A - ) ! EE N . sl IR Shipu . . :
%""'%-Td:';i"z;ROLuNG HILLS CDD S8 L A U T T R To: _ROLLI‘NGHILLSCDD
S 0 538SNNOBHILRD .. U Lo cet Lo -,.SSBSNNOBHILLRD

~SUNRISE, FL. 33351 . R ST b SUNRISE, FL 33351
- PATTLPOWERS :. = R B P 'PATTIPOWERS

CustomerID
PO Number =
;.‘ B . BETRaF -;PO Date s
DueDate L Srar018 o e ‘OurCererNol"
Terms C iNet1sDays e aRE .. /!t SalesPerson’”

- €0000125 .

s

g 'Itemmescfihfloh

" Unit .‘Z,Ordéildﬁ‘-"' Ouanutv Umt Price

Fees~2nd Employment Admrn Fee-APRILzms L | o o320 300
Fees—anEmpfaymentSchedufmg SR N ST SRR 2500

Subtotak
Invo:ce Discount: - © . _ ‘
: o Tax; U000

| -T&tql_usoz"""' 196,00
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COMCAST f h

‘ Account Number 849574123 1221031
BUSINESS Billing Date 05/04/18 |
Balance Forward $276.66
! New Charges $286.66 - Due 05/25/18
i Total Amount Due $563.32

& Page 1 of 4
1-800-391-3000 ' J

Contact us:

www.business.comcast.com -

Rolling Hills Ameni Center

Previous Balance . 276.66

Faor service at: Paymenl 0.00
3212 BRADLEY GREEK PKWY Balance Forward 276.66
CONSTRUCTION TRAILER New Charges - Due _by 05/2‘5f18 286.66
GREEN COVE SPRINGS FL 32043-7060 See below for more information

Total Amount Due -~~~ : $563.32

News from Comcast

Your account is now past due and has been assessed a
late fee. We value you as a customer and understand that

Eomcast Business Cable 91.45

this may be an oversight. To continue to receive our c ;

. , . ; . omcast Business | .
variety of programming, please remit payment immediately. Comcai Businezg \;Ict)?gget 23 gg
Please disregard if payment has been made. Other Charges & Credits 28'82

Taxes, Surcharges & Fees _ 21.59
Total New Charges- S e $286.66

- Detach-and-enclose-this-eoupaen with your-paymentPlease-write-your accourt numberon-your check-or money-order-Do not send cash- -

COMCAST Account Number 8495 74 123 1221031
BUSINESS
_ Payment Due By Due Now
If undeliverabie, please return to; e ‘
141 NW 18TH ST POMPANG BEAGH FL 33060-5250 Total Amount Due $563.32
8633 0310 NO RP 04 05052018 NNNNNYNN D1 000858 0005 Amount Enclosed $

ROLLING HILLS AMENI GENTER
5385 N KNOB HILL RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351

Make checks payable to Comcast, and remit to address below
Loyl [1 LB T T g P e 1 Epeed
et ey TPt o DD P g e COMGAST

PO BOX 530098
ATLANTA GA 30353-0098

T T L YR A e T R L e Py

8495741231221 03100563320




HNYNREESEEEEREST

COMCAST
BUSINESS

Service Details

Contact us www.business.comcast.com =

"~ 11-800-391-3000 *_ /

Account Number 849574123 1221031

Billing Date 05/04/18
| Balance Forward $276.66
'New Charges $286.66 - Due 05/25/18
Total Amount Due $563.32 .
Page 2 of 4 |

TV Standard 05/14 - 06113 59.95 Late Fee 05/04 10 UO
Busmess V|de0 Unlversal Connectlwty Charge 162
TV Adapter  05/14-06/13 050  Regulatory Recovery Fees 045
Service To Additional TV~ 0514-06M3 31.00  Broadcast TV Fee T oo
With TV Adapter Reglonai Sports Fee Y
Qty 4 @ $7.75 each Voice Network Investment 200
$91.45 $28.82

Total Comcast Business Cable

Starter 05/14-06/13  69.95
Busmess Internet

Static IP - 1 T osi14-06M13 1995

Total Comcast Business Internet $89.90

For Telephone Number(s); (904)531-9238

Voice Line 05/14 - 06/13

Buelness Vouce

Equipment Fee 0514-06(13 14,

8 Line Modem

View Voice Detall at
www.business.comcast.com/myaccount

Total Comcast Business Voice

Total Other Charges & Credlts

Sales Tax 0.18
""""""" State Communications Senvice Tax  7.72.
""Local Communlcatlons Ser\nce Tax 604
"'uFCéIr'-iegulatory Fee O.Déd

Voice
State Sales Tax

County Sales Tax

Local Commumcahons Ser\nces Taxm

8911 Fee(s)
Total Taxes, Surcharges & Fees

(R
ISHMINE

Hearing/Speech Impaired Call 711



COMCAST (e 8495 74 123 1221031

Account Number

BUSINESS Billing Date 05/04/18

: Balance Forward $276.66
Service Details, cont. New Charges " $286.66 - Due 05/25/18
' Total Amount Due $563.32
. Page 3 of 4
Contact us: ', www.business.comcast.com :. " 1-800-391-3000 ' _ /

Important Account [nformation

The Broadecast TV fee recovers a portion of the costs of
retransmitting television broadcast signals.

Accounts that are not paid in full by the due date are subject to a
$10.00 fee

Effective May 10, 2018, the following channels wiil be available
on our Variety/Digital Variety TV service: BBC America, BBC
World News, Bloomberg News, Hallmark Movies & Mysterigs
and Smithsonian Channel.

On July 1, 2018, Tru TV will be available as part of Standard
and Digital Standard. NFL Network wili move from Standard to
Preferred and Digital Standard to Digitai Deluxe,

The Regulatory Recovery Fee is neither government mandated
nor a tax, but is assessed by Comcast to recover the costs of
certain federal, state and local impositions related to voice

Iervices.

For closed captioning concerns and other accessibility issues
affecting customers with disabilities, call 855-270-0379, go
online for a live chat at

https:/fwww. xfinity. com/suppart/accountfaccessibility-services or
email accessibility@comcast.com or write to Comcast 1701
John F Kennedy Bivd., Phila. PA 19103-2838 Aitn; S, Adamis, or
fax: 1-866-599-4268.




COMCAST ;&ccount Number 849574 123 1221031 ) :

BUSINESS | Biling Date 05/04/18
I Balance Forward $276.66
i New Charges $286.66 - Due 05/25/18
Total Amount Due $563.32
Page 4 of 4

Ny _ v




Original

Hawkins, hie. E N V@ E @ E

2387 Rosegate
Roseville, MN 55113 - )
/ Total Invoice $259.50
Phone: (612} 331-6910 .
tone: (612) lnvoize Number 4255643
Invoice Date 4/3/18
Sales Order Number/Type 2582045 S0
Branch Flam 74
Shiprnent Number 2672374
Sold Te: 293306 Ship To: 295740
Accounts Payable Rolling Hifls Estates COD
Rolling Hills Estates COD 3212 Bradiey Creek Pkwy
ofo Patti Powers-GMS-3F, LLC Green Cove Springs FL 32043
5385 N Nob Hilt Rd
Sunrise FL 33351
Het Dus Date Terms  FOBOesciplion  ShipVia  CusiomerP.O#  P.O.Relsase  Sales Agent
-513118 Net 30 PPD Origin Havikins no po B74
Ure# itom Number  lemMamer  Tax _Qly  Trans  Unit Price Weight ' Edended
Custitem Desaciption Shipped  UOM Price UQI Neb/Gross Price
[T.600 43067 Ulira-Chior (Scd., Fypo 12.5%) N 165.0000  CA 57,5000 GA  1,664.80(8 $247.50]
1 GA BLK {Miri-Bulk) 165.0000 GA 1,802.3 GW
[ 1.010 " Fuel Surcharge  Freight N 1.0000 EA %12.0000 $12.00|

e Electronic Biling Now Available, ***~

Pleasse contact our Accounts Receivable Department viz email al Credit Dept@Hawkinsing. com
or call 612-337-6910 to gat it sefup or your account.

el
SOl 330 2200, SO

Page 1 of 1 Tex Rale Salas Tax -
0 % $0.00 Invoice Total $259.50

Mo i s on Fretght of R - A .

(MPORTANT; AZ precix aip to'd wiioul wanasy of ary Knd sod curchasers wil, by Ihei oar: fesla, Celermive Witatlty 6l aush | Hawkins, Inc.
srodunts far(helr pan uan. Selor wiirarss that 2l goeds covared by G Inveing ware peodutied is compiinnes with the fequirermanty afthe | PIG&SG

¥ a7 Labor Standords At ol 1933, 85 smctted. GOTtiners ark 16 ba pald for i1 Y, 3¢ iwoiad, ond MY eetrd i) be made promplly, | Sl PO, Box 860263

St eMiLEne ae ebumed b arginal pore of shipment. Ratum trelght charges to te prepasd. The cortiners cimmed mast balis Romit To:
sama ofginaly shipeed, and thow ro evidehoa of atwes, o ue Iof purpests clher than (he storage of odginal coalmners, Silar M eﬂ' ﬂhs m 55486_0263 .
IpEeifaaty gacams and excludes any vamanty of mehatabity and any wamarnty of finges fata particular purposs, * p ¥ L
NG CLAINS FOR LOSS, DAMAGE OR LEAKAQE ALLOWED AFTER BELVERY I MADE IN GOUO CONCITION.

Thls contractor and swcontractor shall ablde by the requirearents of A% CFR §E63-1-4(4}, S0-300.5(x) and £0-F4 1.502). Thize regulations prohivit di agalnst qualified Individuals based on thelr status as
protected vetsrans of iodividuals with dixabilties, and prohibit discrimination agaln:t ali Indlviduals based on their race, :olor, rcugkm, su,or nathonal origin, Moreover, theke regulations requlre that coveied
prime contractoss 2nd subgontractors take alfirmathe aclon to eamploy and sdvance In emplayment Individualy wdthout regerd 10 rage, colr, religlan, sex, nattonal origin, protected veteran statws or disabillity.

vavw.hawkinsine.com Job# 500273306




Original

Hawkins, Inc.

2381 Rosegale
Roseville, MN 55113
Phone: (612) 331-6910

Sotd To:

283306

Accounts Payable

Rolling Hilis Estates COD

cfo Patti Powers-GMS-SF, LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd

INVOICE

Total Invoice
Invoice Murmber
lnvoice Date
Sales Qrdar NumberfType
Branch Plant

$>h|pmenl Number

$87.00
4259379
411018
2595882 80
74

2678162

Ship To: 295740

Rolling Hills Estates CDD
3212 Bradiey Craek Pkwy
Green Cove Springs FL 32043

Sunrise FL 33351
Mel Due Date  Terms FOB Degeriplion ql:l, V[c o uuuion*c.\ F‘ O # 7 o PO Rreleasér
510118 Net 30 PPO Origin Hawkins
R T I e Trans R B Wi
Cusl e # Descripiion Shigped O Price UG MeNGross Prica
11.000 43367 Ultra-Chlor (Sod. Hypo 12.5%) N 50.0000 GA $1.5000 GA, 504.5 L8 m?ﬁ OU|
1 GA BLK (Mini-Bulk) 50.0000 GA 546.2 GW
| 1.040  Fuel Surcharge  Freight N 1.000C EA $12.0000 $12.00]
e Blectronic Bitling Now Avallable ™
Piease contact our Accounts Receivalle Department via emall at Credit. Dept@Hawkinsinc.com
or call 612-331-6910) lo gel it setup on your pccount.
uz:, ( L‘() w1 L \ S
06, 330.S7R00. 5L/ 00
s go Tol1 Tax Rate Seles Tax ,
0 % $0.00 Invoice Total $87.00

Ho Dlacounts on Freight of Contalnera

IMPORTANT: Al peodicls doe £oid wrthalt warmatly of any kind and purshasers WI, by el own lests, delerminia solak My of gih
procucis Far bney oni 0sd. Seler warmants that &4 goods ccvered by 1 invoios wees prockced In gompiiance with thie requremants of tha !
Far Labor Standands Art f 1033, 23 dinedded. Dontiners zre £ be pid Fer i KA, 23 Ineiced, 25d B refund wiT b made promply, |
prodided corlainery ane retarred to erpinal poin! of shipmarl, Rehsn fielght chaoges 1y bc;mvad The coolalners zetumied mes! be tha
€amé originaly Shipped, 20 show ro eviience of abuse. or wde for purposas olber tha) Ui aldege of ongnal centingrs,  Seter
EpAcicaly RCIamS and Bvzindes ReY WMty & me THAVRLEY &nd sny wadtanty of finest for a pabeular prpote

HO CLAIMS FOR LOSS, DAVAQE OR LEAKATE ALLOWED AFTER DELIVERY | MADE IN GO0 CONDITION.

Huwkins, Inc.

Please
Remit T

. P.O. Box 860263

aneapahv, MN 55486-0263

“This contragior and subcontractor shall ablde by the eaquirements of 41 CFR §450.3.4[al, 60-300.5(a) and 50-741.5{3}, Theze prohiblt éisceim

fon azamtqu:l?ﬂed indNqualsbased an heir status ag

protected veterans af Individuals with disabiitles, and prohiblt diserimiastles agatnst all indhiduals Based on thelr ace, calar, (elizlm,sm or national ori

ulre that coverad

5 8 req
prime contractors amnd subicontractors take affirmative action to employ 2nd advance in employment rndmdualswlthoutrezard o raca, cotor, relfgion, sex, national 0rfg!rl, pw!e:red vetaran s or disablicy.

wiynw.hawkinsine.com

Job# 500274966



Sold To: 203306
Accounts
Rolling Hi
ofo Patti Powers-GMS-SF, LLC
5385 N Nob Hill Rd

Sunrise F

Original

Hawkins, hic.

2381 Rosegate
Roseville, MN 55113
FPhone: (612 331-6910

Payable
s Estates CDD

L 33351

INVOICE

Total Inveice

Invoice NumberfType

Invoice Date

Seles Grder NumberType

Branch Plant
Shipmaent Nuniber

$452.12

42436681 Ri

3/13/18

74

2576405 SO

2648428

Ship To:

298740
Roalling Hills Estates CDD
3212 Bradley Creek Pkwy
Green Cove Springs FL 32043

Mel Due Dale Terms IFOB Description Ship Via Customer P.O F’ClRe'mse Sales Agant #
412118 Net 3¢ PPD Crigin Hawkins NO PG B74
Cine i o N ™ oo e o . le’:’ e U{}i‘.' T E;‘ftéﬁh?ftrl
Cust eny Description Shipped  UOM Price Nat/Gross Price
[ 1.000 42744 Cyahuric Acid N 10000 PA $66.5000 PA 25018 $60.50 |
25LB PA 1.0000 PA 27.0 GW
11.010 Fyel Surcharge  Freight N 16000  EA $12.0000 $12.00]
]2.000 14420 Sodium Bicarbonale N 6.0000 BG 523.5000 BG 300.0LB $141.0C ]
50 # BAG (PCOL GRADE) 6.0000 BG 308.0 GW
| 3.000 42874 Sulfuric Acid 38% N 1.0000 DR $2.2930 GA 584018 $126.12
55 GADR 56.0000 GA 616.0 GW
| 3.001 699018 55 Gallon 8tack Drum N 1.0000 DR $30.0000 RD JGNEE] 330‘0[)]
DRM 1H1/Y1.9/150 1.0060 RO 24.0 GW
Related Qrder # 02576405
[4‘UDU 43967 Ultra-Chlor {Sod. Hypa 12.5%) N 550000 GA $1.5000 GA 555018 $82.50
7 1 GA BLK (MinpBulk) 550000 GA 600.8 GW
v e
L Y~ 3/ 3/ 14
-P \ L:L p { e Blactronic Billing Now Avallable, > ***
oo c bt €A S Please contact our Accounts Recelvable Department via emaif at Credit.Dept@Hawkinsinc.com
or call §12-331-6910 to get it selup on your acoount.
001.320.$72200 . S2/60
Fage 1 of 1 Tox Rate Sales Tax 1
0 % $0.00 i Involce Total $452.12
Nobicoun baFrcghtor Conanars e R
IMPORTANT: Al produsts ara scid without wazsty of 40y ¥ind and purchasars wil, by Dho¥ on losts, coemning setablyy of sUsh Hawk;ns, Inc. |
prrsbeeen s Stpenn IS mic T R mare e | Please  p oy Box 860263
Qﬁ.ﬂbji"éﬁé;‘?é“if rleﬁr:.gﬁbac;@m'mi a?::;-ai?ta%gxge e chames o be prepat The comsres revanea mone | [Remit To: LY ox

sumt orginaty shipped, amdd show Ko evidence of abuse, of uve for purposes other than t=o wierage of oiginal cestamers, Sefer |

sprtibcalty daclams end exabides wry warrialy of marchardablly and any warranly of Eness lo7 8 paricuiar pUpase.
RO GLAMS FORLOSS, DAMAGE ORLEAXAGE ALLOWED AFTER DELIVERY 1§ MATIE (N GOOD CONDITION.

|
* Minneapolis, MN 55486-0263 |

This contractor and subtontractor shall abide by the tequirements of 61 OFR §§60-1,6(3), 60-300.5(»} and 60-741.5(a}, Thesc regutatlons prohibi diserimination agalost qualifind Intlividuals based on thelr status as
peatected weterans of nufividuals with disabilitles, and peohibit discrirtnanion ugainst all Individuals based on their race, color, religlam, sex, or national origh. Moreovar, these regulations require th:tccm:rgd
prime contractors and subcontractars take sffirmutive action te-employ sod advance In eenpleyment Individualy without regard to race, eolor, religlon, tex, national adgin, pratected vateran status or fisabdity,

Job# 500268961

www.hawkinsince.com



Originat

Hawkins, fuc. H N V@E @ E

2381 Rosegate

Roseville, MN 55113

Phane: (612) 331-6910 Total Invoice $333.12
Invoize Number 47276259
Invoice Date 5/3/18
Sales Order NumherfType 2617800 SO
Branch Plant 74
Shipmeant Number 2741679
Sold Tor 293306 Ship Ta: 295740
Accounts Payable Rolling Hills Estates CDD
Ralling Hills Estates CDD 3212 Bradley Creek Pkwy
clo Pattf Powers-GMS-5F, LLC Green Cove Springs FL 32043
5385 N Nob HIll Rd
Sunrise FL 33381
E\!(ﬂ D‘JI’!EG;F&“ TG_H'I’I‘S _. o FOB l}::::cnption Shlp via Cuslomer P.O# T P.O Rel(-zase— o é:‘!-lf‘&;iﬁ:(j:"‘fatf& ;
677118 Net 30 PPL Origin Hawkins B4 |
Line #  ltem Number  ltem Mame!/ Tax &y Trans TUADTT T Pee T Welght T Extended '
GCust Hem # Desaription Shipped  UJOM Price LUOK Net/Gross Price
[ 1.000 42874 Sulfuric Acid 38% N 1.0000 DR $2.2930 GA 524,018 $1 28,12| :
- 55 GADR 550000 GA B16.0 GW f
[1.007 650918 55 Gallon Biack Drum N 10000 DR $30.0000 RD GLB $30.00}
ORM1FI1/Y1.9450 5.0000 RBD 24.0 GW
Related Order #: 02617800
{7070 Fuel Surcharge  Freight N 10000 EA $12.0000 $12.00]
12.000 43987 Ultra-Chlor {Scd. Hype 12.5%} N 110.0000 GA 51.50C0 GA  1,108.9LB $1 65.00]
1 GA BLK (Mini-Bulk) 110.0000. GA 1,201.6 GW

+ix Blectranic Bifling Now Avaifable =~

gl 512-357-6910 to geipt selfp on your account.

L 5

ool Clemcals
00). 320.5 2200, S*/90

Please contac! our Accounts Receivable Deparimgnt via email at Credit. Dept@Hawkinslnc.com
/:

0 % $0.00 . Invoice Total $333.12

Page Tof 1

Me Discounts on Fraight or Contuiners. o7 ' - .
SAPORTANY, Al pragsely gre 5ok wibout wananty of any kind and purchzsans wil, by el can 1esly, delemmine euftab®ly of suth Haw_kl ns, I HC.
arocigls for Lhet oaty uia, Suler wamants thal off goads covierad by $1g [Tveicn wera preduced In comgptiaroe weh the requremenis ol e | Ple-ase
Far Latar Stardants Act ot 191, @5 rGended. COAEers 478 1 ba pad lar in 4al, s hvoled, 2 W rehev? wil Be made promply, PO Box 860263
Ovded containgrs ace refumed to orgnal pord of SNpmErt. Retum belght charges w0 ke propaid. Tha ocrlares reumad must be Lhe Remit To: . . .
Savma orgnaty ENpped, a0 Shaw 00 #5ierCa of AbUSY, of Use for FuMSTEs OTer than [ 8Rge of orgnal coatirers. ezt M HIHE&']JOI is. MIN 55480-0263
apesloaly SXES #nd ackades any wartany of mechardatdsy and sy warkinty cf Fress fora parioular purpdse. S o e e o, e
HO CLAIME FOR LOSS, DAMAGE OR LEAXAGE ALLOWED AFTER DELIVERY 5 MADE IN OG0 CONDITOR. o m——————— T

This contractor and subeontracior shaflablde by the requirements of 41 LFR 8580-1.4{a), 50-300.5{3) and 63-745.5]a}. These latins prohibiy discrdmination against quallfied individuals bissed on thelr status ax
protected veterans or Individuals with disabilities, #nd prohibit discrimination agalnst al lodividuils based on thelr race, color, religlon, sex, or natlonal ¢/igkn. Mercover, these regulations require that covered
prime contrastors pad ssbooniractary take atirmative action to employ and advanie (n employ Indbeidials witheut regard 1o race, calor, religion, sex, natfonatorglo, protected vatesan status or disabllity.

www hawkinaine.com Jobit 50028198¢




Riverside Management Services, Inc

Invoice

9655 Florida Mining Blvd West —
: Date invoice #
Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL 32257 32018 228
Bill To
Rolling Hills CDD
475 Wast Town Place
Suite 114
St, Augustine, FIL 32092
P.C. No. Terms Project
!
Queantily Description Rate Amount
Janitorial Services - May 201§ 33C: 8T8, 110 1,070.00 1,070.00
Pool Maintenanee Services - May 2018 33205 5L . YToTe 1,137.50 113150
Operations Management Svrvices- May 2018 - 3w, §IR, oo 1,587.92 1,587.92
Facility Management Services - May 2018 330, 50, su oo 4,205.00 4,205.00
| Total $3,000.42
|
?’-’-M l—-..)

S~ 1B




EXTERMINATING CEiNG!

SERVICE
215 OSCEOLA STREET - JACKSONVILLE, FI 32204 .~ HENEWAL PA
- (904) 389-3323 < (866) 829-1913 « FAX (304).383.9686 - - ——~—— . _ _
Bill To: - 14BE¥3 . Work Location: 1468

This Warranty provides Guaranteed Protection against the dreaded E. Subterranean Termite!

We require a thorough inspection, evaluation and/or treatment each year t¢ continue this superior service.
Please call our friendly Pest Management Professionals within 14 days to schedule your next appointment.
We will accommodare all unscheduled account holders with our “automatic” service for yOour convenience.

Please ask about our complete line of services for your special pricing.

- TG INSURE PROPER CREDIT RETURN A COPY OF THIS NOTICE WITH YOUR PAYMENT QR VISIT US AT: WWW BANDBEXTERMINATING.COM
. RO Ry




Black Creek Electrical Services Inic.

AR State Certified EC 13002742 Inweoice
B ia@k ‘CFE‘Ek PO Box 186 74837
. i 05 JEENS
Sl S ;’g&?.i@a Middleburg, FL 32050 gfiLfrol7
Printed 4/13/3018

Phone: (904) 291-724L
Fax: {904) 291-7504
Web: WW\W. Blackereelelectric.com

Y
Bill To: Viork Locatian:
Riverside Management Services Primary
Attn: Freddie Oca Riverside Management Services
3212 Bradley Creek Parkway Attn: Freddie Cca
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 3212 Bradley Creek Parkway
‘Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Work: {904) 338-5723
Phone 1: (304) 338-5723
Tarms
Met 10
v
D =~ T~ A
\f Start Data: 7/21/2017 Troubleshoot lights to front entrance, tripping circuit breakers
Date Product/Service Descriptcn Price Qty Tax Amount
2/21)2017 Msc.Matt - Misc, Materials #10 AWG Copper wire $0.25 70.00 50.00 $17.50
7/21/2017 Service Call Service call, lacal service call area, $99.00 2.00 $0.00 $£9.00
includes the first half hour of labior
7/21/2017 Labor rate T&M - commercial Labor rake billed for misc. services, $35.00 1.50 50.00 $142.50
commaercial and industrial work
8/10/2017 Labor rate T&M - commercial Labor rate billed far mise, services, $95.00 5.00 50.00 $475.00
commercial andg industrial work
8/10/2017 Misc. Service underground cable locatar charges $185.00 2.00 50.00 $LE5.00
8/11/2017 Msc.Matl - Misc. Materials #6 THHN wire, $0.48 150.00 $0.00 $72.00
3/13/2017 Msc.Matl - Misc. Materials #12 THHN wire $0.20 50,00 $0.00 $10.06
B/11/2017 Msc.Matl - Misc. Matarials Misc. Materizl Saes- used on job, $78.00 1.00 50.00 $78.00
Junction hox, splices, misc. supplies
/1142017 Labor rate T&M - commercial Labor rate hilled for misc. services, 395,00 4.00 50.00 $280.00
commerdial and industrial work
Subtotal: $1,459.00
Tax: $.00
Paid: 0.0
Totzl: $1,459.00

Troubleshaat trigping circuit to front entrance and landscape lighting. Found wire shorted in conduit. Could not lacate burnt section in wire.
Rented cable locator and returned to site and located buried junction box rear curb. Foung burmt wire in conduit under roadway. Removed
wire section and replaced. Reconnected circuit and tested lights for proper aperation.

Thank you for your business!

Thank You for your business, It has been a pleasure serving you! Please Pay Pramptly. Terms are Jue upon reciept unless noted

otherwise. All halances not paid within 36 days are subject to a late fee
All work performed comes with a 1 year warranty on parts and which is 1.5% aof the balance due per month until the balance is paid in
laber (3 years on panels). Warranty services are limited to during full,

normal working hours anly. all after hours calis are subject to
additional charges. Customer provided parts and fixtures are not
included in warranty provisions and are not covered.

Please Pay From This Invaice




Christopher Brundle

3375 Spring Valley Ct

Green Cove Springs, F 32043
904-463-8314

INVOICE DATE
DATE:Q5/15/2018
TO: FOR:
Rolling Hills Community Developrment District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Bivd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
TR P
! DATE DESCRIPTION TIME IN/OUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
' WORKED
05/18/2018 | Neighborhood patrol and security 2000/0000 4 30.00 120.00
Conducted security check of the amenity center, argund pool area,
. tennis caurts and boardwaik. People at the poal were cleaning up
after their party and getting ready to leave. Back gate and
bathrooms were unlock and | was unable to secure them.
Patrolled entire development,
Checked new construction area in the rear of development.
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payahle to Christopher Brundle

Thank you for your husiness!




CHRIS CASTELLI

3392 RUSSELL RD

GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FE 32043
904-591-4621
ceastelli@claysheriff.com

TQ:

Rolling Hills Community Development District

FOR:

3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Property Manager

INVCICE DATE
DATE:05-21-18

B - T3HT

W[;?%-II;EED DESCRIPTION II'\..II-/”:ST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
05-21-18 Neighborhood Patrol/ Security 1900-2300 4.0 30.00 120.00
05-21-18 | Patrolled entire development. 1900-1930
05-21-18 | Checked Clubhouse, paol, and boardwalk area. 1930-2000
05-21-18 | Checked preserve area 2000-2030
05-21-18 | Checked new construction area in the rear of development 2030-2100
05-21-18 | Patralled entire development 2300-2130
05-21-18 | stationary near wash-out road near preserve area 2130- 2200
05-21-18 | patrolled entire development 2200-2230
05-21-18 ; Checked Clubhouse, poal, and boardwalk area, Kics from Ridgeview 22302300

; Dr.inthe pool. Advised them to leave and poal is closed after dark.
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL

Mizke all checks payable to CHRIS CASTELLI

Thank you for your business!




CHRIS CASTELLI e ta N aT
3391 RUSSELLRD St v ar G’ U 4

GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
904-591-4621
ceastelli@ciaysheriff.com

INVOICE DATE
DATE:05-17-18

TO: ‘ FOR:

Rolting Hills Community Development District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

DATE DESCRIPTION | TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED INJOUT
05-17-18 | Neighborhood Patrol/ Security 1730-2130 4.0 30.00 120.00
05-17-18 | Patrolled entire development. 1730-1800

05-17-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area. Beach volleyball
practice behind the clubhouse. Kids riding bikes and skatehoard on 1800-1830
tennis courts. Advised to leave (residents)

05-17-18 | Patrolled entire development. 1830-1900
05-17-18 | Checked preserve area 1500-1930
05-17-18 | patrolled entire development, 1930-2000
05-17-18 | Checked new development area in the rear 2000- 2030
05-17-18 | Patrolled entire develapment 2030-2100

05-17-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pooal, ard boardwalk area. Beach volleyball
practice behind the clubhouse Landscaping crew still tcimming palm
trees at the pool. On crew member got stuck badly with a palm spur
and | assisted with first aid kit.

f 2100-2130

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make ali checks payzble to CHRIS CASTELL

Thank you for your business!




Cirigrinzl

=

Hawkins, e H “XIJVUF @:Ej H ({E {E‘i
2387 Rosgepaie

Roseville, MN 55173

Phone: (612) 331-d91¢ -li(ﬂ;].‘ [IWQECF}. 536950
ruoice Numsor 42085270
avdice Dale 52218
Sales Order Mumberdyoe 2629413 50
Sranci Plant 74
Shipment Mumbar 27025

SeniTar 203306 Snipe T 2OET40
Accounts Payable Ralling Hills Eslates CDD

Rolling Hills Estates CDL

cfo Patli Powers-GMS-SF, LG
5385 N Nob Hill Rd

Sunrise FL 33351

3212 Bradley Creek Pl
Green Cove Springs FL 52043

NY

= M s Y
50 - e

I3 i Tefeis wnnwl"" FOLAmeans f}-.?:!::zss Agpntit
8121118 Mel 30 Y TR
L ¥ ‘ Tan St Ty Uit
. bustBend | Desorplion oo e UOH
[1.000 ZF7aa Cyanuric Acic _ i 20000 PR S60.5060 y ENOTE $12760]
25 LE PA 20000  PA §4.0 GW
(570 Euel Surchzrge  Fraight H S12.0000 - SE |
[2500 73530 Sodim Bicarbonate By A5 TES €23 5000 BE T TTO00TE S840
50 # BAG (PCOL GRADE) 40000 BS £06.0 G
{3000 43567 Ultra-Ghlor (S04, Hypo 3 2.5%) 50000 GA STEG00 BA T EEBGTE T RIS
1 GA BLIK (Mini-Bulk) GA €004 AW

seren Blestroric Eiiing Now dvallatig,

Please contact cur Acoounls Reccivable Decartmant vie ernal al Credit. Depl@Havwkinsinc.com
e call G12-239-651C fo gef I selup on your acrournd.

’ < '[;?f_/ /s
C il AT
pm{ C[n@w&fﬁ’—“’z i,fm
Q0L B §TR00. SRV

Tax Rale

0 %

Invoice Total £309.50

: n ‘ Hawhing, Inc.
pro ety for by ek s, Stel warrants thal 2 puods coviied Ly ng | sedugiad e X £ '
30

i Slogse ) .
Fa'r Labor Staadsrdy A of 1938, 25 27ended, Contoinem we < bp poid fer sk L backas 3 - ead 1
Frovdnt meabiiners o fatunied K eyng) paiet of ship R et Tol P.O. Box éﬁJ.Zﬂ.

camy ofghaly thpped, 860 LM N3 evdince of o ¢ Lol [rapoILs €Nel TN oe = ) : IM?HIRE(J?TQHS; RN 2354860263

0,
gpectfeniy dsiams tnd Gofades any wamanty of merchenlel Wy une By watanly <f Tiness i
HO CLAMES FOR LOSE, DAMAGE OR LEAKAGE ALLOWED AFTER DELNERY [3 WMADE M

This coniractor and sucontracier shall abiida by the requirenients of 41 CFR 8865340l 60-200.80x} s od GO-781.4(2], Vi regulationg Frobibit discrnlrstion pgalnst qualified ladhddaals baaed or b alt statunas
protected veteesns or Individoals vilh disabilitias, snd preiiblt dizecmimllon azalnst 2l ladiuiifuals 310gd on the’r raes, oalor, relizion, sax, ot nalioaal orzia. Maresved, these regulations reguing that coveled
prinie contraciors and subtontraciets take afftrmative action ta cmp I3y and aeegnde In crrpisemant indbvideals wathat ragard L& racs, calar, refigion, s2x, matians) origha, probected virieran status v dizsilicy.

e fawkinsiic.eom Jobdl S302830C)



Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counselors

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste. 300
P.O. Box 6526
Tallahasses, FL 32314
850.222.7500

SEEESsss=snEooooosmzms=ss=====szzmz | STATEMENT ======ss=--o=—c—-———ommoo——————===s==

April 30, 2018
Rolling Hills Community Development District Bill Number 100093

¢/o Jim Oliver, District Manager Billed through 03/31/2018
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES

475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

General Counsel/Monthly Meeting

RHCDD 00001 KSB Q- &3 -k
FOR FROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
03/12/18 KSB Review meeting minutes. 0.50 hrs
03/20/18 KEM Prepare landowner and general election resolutions. 0.30 hrs
03/20/18 AHJ Prepare correspondence to district manager regarding notice of qualifying 0.20 hrs
period.
03/22/18 KSB Initial review of budget documents, 0.30 hrs
03/22/18 KEM Prepare budget documents. 0.10 hrs
03/23/18 KEM Research election status. 0.20 hrs
03/30/18 RVW Prepare |etter to district manager regarding qualifying period; prepare notice 0.10 hrs
regarding same.
03/30/18 (CGS Monitor proposed legislation which may impact district. 1.00 hrs
Total fees for this matter $696.50
MATTER SUMMARY
Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal 0.20 hrs 125 /hr $25.00
Stuart, Cheryl G. 1.00 hrs 365 /hr $365.00
Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 0.60 hrs 125 /hr $75.00
Buchanan, Katie 5. 0.80 hrs 255 /hr $204.00
Van Wyk, Roy 0.10 hrs 275 /hr $27.50
TOTAL FEES $696.50
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $696.50

BILLING SUMMARY



Rolling Hills CDD - General Co Bill No. 100093

Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal
Stuart, Cheryl G.

Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal
Buchanan, Katje S.

Van Wyk, Roy

TOTAL FEES

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL

0.20 hrs
1.00 hrs
0.60 hrs
0.80 hrs
0.10 hrs

Please include the hill number on vour check.

$25.00
$365.00
$75.00
$204.00
$27.50

$696.50

$696.50




The Lake Doctors, Inc.

Aquatm Management Serwces

3543 State Road 419, Winter Springs, FL 32708

INVOICE

Invoice # 359866

Account # 718674 i
| Invoice Date 5/1/2018 I
Due Date ]: 5/11/2018

Bill To

ROLLING HILLS CDD

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC
475 WEST TOWN PLACE

SUITE 114

Invoice Questions:
Please call us at
1-800-666-5253 or

lakes@lakedoctors.com :
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 . :
i P.0O. Nao. Terms Rep
| 1
! NET 10 DAYS | Mas
i
ltem Number i —— ! Description Amount
o Y - A P
; | Monthly Water Management Service (R) 400.00
| ; |
i
Customer Total Balance  $800.00
~ INVOICE DATE REFLECTS MONTH SERVICE PROVIDED. jNon Taxabl Subtotal
To help ensure prompt and accurate credit to your account, please include your account i Ta_xable Subtotal 5 i
number and invoice number on your check and always include your remittance stub with : = st ) = §
your payment. | Tax ] i
Please do not send any correspondence with your payment as it may delay our response | ! é
to your inquiry. | Total Invoice i $400.00 ]
Follow us on Facebook & Instagram!!
PLEASE DETACH & RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT
¥
| Bill To Amount Enclosed : i Invoice # 359866
ROLLING HILLS CDD | | Account# 718674
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC ) f
475 WEST TOWN PLACE ‘ Date 5/1/2018
SUITE 114
I ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 Save a Stamp - Go Green & Go Paperless! Have your invoice emailed!

Email address:

|

Please Check Box if New Address and Make Changes Above

The Lake Doctors, Inc.
3543 State Road 419
Winter Springs, FL 32708

IF PAYING BY CREDIT CARD, FILL OUT BELOW
. Mastercard ___ Visa ___ American Express
Card #

Card Verification #

Exp. Date #
Print Name
Billing Address:

Check box if same as above

; Signature




Riverside Management Services, Inc

8655 Flarida Mining Bivd West

Invoice

- Bate Invcice #
Suite 305
Facksonville, FL 32257 A112015 229
Bill Te
Rolling Hills COD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
P.O. Na. Terms Project
Quantily Description Rate Arnount
159.8 | Lifeguard Services - March/ Aprii 2018 16.00 2,356.50
R B PN By R
Total $2,556.86
2 M




ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
LIFEGUARD BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTHS OF MARCH - APRIL 2018

Data Hours Employee Degeriplion
3MIM8 363 GW. Lifeguarding
INe 3.6 KD, Lifeguarding
31118 55 S0, Lifeguarding
3M7118 387 G.W. Lifeguarding
3718 4.5 B.A. Lifeguarding
78 § s.0. Lifeguarding
3risHe 4.3 8V. Lifeguarding
3118118 427 G.W. Lifeguarding
371818 6 8.D. Lifeguarding
32418 4.23 S.V. Lifeguarding
3124118 6 s.n. Lifeguarding
3/25/18 4.3 S.V. Lifeguarding
3/25M8 4.3 G.W. Lifeguarding
3/25118 6 s.D. Lifeguarding
331418 3.75 SV, Lifeguarding
331118 3.75 G.W, Lifeguarding
33148 6.5 sS.D, Lifeguarding
4118 4.05 K.W. Lifeguarding
411118 4 8.0, Lifeguarding
4/TH8 3,57 M.G. Lifeguarding
4/7118 3.58 SV, Lifeguarding
4i7118 4 S.D. Lifeguarding
4/6118 2.33 S.V. Lifeguarding
418718 2,332 G.W. Lifeguarding
4/8/18 4 5.0, Lifaguarding
411318 1.03 C.H. Lifeguarding
413/18 6.5 5.0. Lifeguarding
4/14/18 4,23 S\V. Lifeguarding
4114118 4.5 K.D. Lifeguarding
/14718 4,13 C.H. Lifeguarding
414/18 4 S.D, Lifeguarding
4/15M8 2.5 K.D. Lifeguarding
4115/18 2,38 M.G. tifeguarding
41518 2.53 C.H, Lifeguarding
411518 5 S.D. Lifeguarding
42118 3.72 s\ Llfeguarding
LTratat:] 3.65 M.G. Lifeguarding
412118 5 5.0, Lifeguarding
4422118 3.27 SV. Lifeguarding
4iz2M8 3.28 GW. Lifeguarding

GRAND TOTAL _ 159.8

AddItional Attendant/Lifeguards
GL Code! 330-572-342

MARCH-APRIL 2018 1




Riverside Mauzgemeni Scrvices, Tns Invoice
9655 Florida Mining Rivd \West ,
K ! Dale Invaloe #
Suite 305 ;
Tacksonville, FL 32257 371812015 20
Bill To
Rolling Hills DD
475 Wast Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
.03 Mo, Terms Froject
|
Quardity Desndption Rate Arnoung
Prossure Washing Services - Apeil 2018 51500 33,00
T+ FALEN ’E "I'tjf j['jl‘q’i M Gﬁ;;é’" . }‘.’Af'!:.)
3o, $ea, Yoo
{
" Total $575.00
!




Rlversice Managemant Services, Inc,

54655 Florlda Mining Bive. W, Bide 300, Silte 305, Jacksonwille, Florfda 32257

Sarvige Detall

Bill To: Rolling Hills GBD Inveice Date: 430113

Dua Dats: Upon Recelpt
Antount Due: g 575.00
Dato Doszription aun
+/18/18 Finished pressura washing the Sprapgreund, Canspies, § E75.C0
and Peol frack

Hot Waterand Chemleat Teeatment 1o remigve diet, mildews, gnd £ija 2.

TOTAL AKGUNT B S TTTsrehe

Should you have any questions, pleass cantacl Rich Whatsel @@ (202) 759-0928
or nwhetssl@gmsal.com

Remlk Bayment




Riverside Management Services, e

MVOICS

9655 Florida Mining Blvd West

. - Data Involze #
Suite 3035
Jacksonville, FL 32257 31872018 2
Bill To
Roliing Hills CDD

&73 Wast Town Place
Sulle 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

SRR Terms Frajzet
Cluantily Deserintion Rate Arount
Facility Maintenance Apsfl 1~ April 30, 2008 2,542,722 2,543.32
Mainterance Supplies 913.83 913.93
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RNiS

ROLUING HILLS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRIET
HANNTENANCE BILLASLE HOURS
FORTHE MOHTH OF APRIL 2018

Date

413118
4518
41058

412113
sH2/18
4/12118

4118118

Alie/t8
411918
A1z4118
4128018
4125018
A/20/18

TOTAL

HILES

Hours Employos Descrpllon

ROLLING HILLS

R.M.

R M.

LFE.

SA
JL
LF.

L.F

S
JL,
R.M.
S.A
JL.
RN

Camraon area ingpecilon and clean us as needed, siralghien pool deck, tennis cowrls, amenlty.
Check antenity lignting and replaca bulbs as naedad, pigk up {rash, check gales ang playground
Removed cit kil Fom poal deck, rebiung volleyball nef, repalted waskoyl, inslalled tup
dispenser In filness cenler, ramaved dabsls from camman araas

Inspacted end cleaned lakes and outfall struchures (Used Gatorand Large Treiler)

Inspecied and cleaned lakes and oullall struclures {Used Galor and Large Traller)

Ramoved commuynily map sign & ftheles, repaired {2) gaies on tenpls ¢ouds, rentoved

dabris freim Amenily Cenfer, roadways end 20mmon afeas, siealghlened poal deck fircilute,
blew off poal deck

Removed debris from Anenily Cerler, sirelgltened jaai deck furnfure, bew olf pocl deck,
Tapaired water fountain, pick up supplies

Pressure Washad surfacs, chalis and canopies

Pressure washed surface, chalts and canogles .

Blaw aff peal deck, straighten ehairs, In specl comenae zres end roadside for [rash cean up
Inspacled end deanad fakes and oulfall struslyres {Uscd Galor and Large Traller)

Irspecled end cleanad Iskes and sutlail slrircturas (Usod Galor and Large Traller}

Cammon area inspacllon and clean yp es neaded, clralghitzn pool deck, 1znnls ¢ Uns, amanily,

“Mltezge Is relmbursable per sectian 112,067 Flotide Sizivles fhileagae Rate 2009-0.445




MAINTENANGE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Perlad Ending 55118

DISTRICT
RH
ROLLING HILLS

RS

DATE

412113
2115
4116118
4116718
278
srirg

32508
421%

5B

410/t
4112
4110
AF4E118
AMBI1E
M6
4116/18
4125718
4i27(18
/27118
41271148
5hii18

SUPPLIES

Sheel melal serews {3)
Conlraclor bags

Lighs buins

Bucket

Water Exchange (4)
Deckmate screws

Gliss daorlock

12y LEAD Batterdes (2)
Super tie cleaner [2)
Tellst paper

zat [or Galor

salor znd Large Tratler Rental (23

Ik

‘While out

Pens

Fapor

Filness cenler vipes
Gym reslstance bands
Bwd playerf sound sar
Ramotef HOMI cord
Dack baards (19)

ERICE  EMPLOYEE
1407 LR
22,94 S.h
287 FO.
374 F.O,
42.15 F.0.
3448 LR
TOTAL __ §42356

Bas F.O.
44.28 F.O.
18.45 LE,
2538 F.O.
9.0 SA.
140.00 SA,
2447 £,
193 E.O.
175 F.O.
189 F.0.
103.25 F.0.
&2.10 F.O.
175.05 F.Q.
25.23 FQ.
128,63 LF.

JOTAL

GRAND TOTAL _

5790.38

5912.8%



Riverside Managerment Services, Ine

9655 Florida Mining Blvd West

Invoice

) Dat Invai i
Suite 305 ale nvaice # 1
Jacksonville, FL 32257 S/23/2015 nzoo
Bill To
Relling Hills CDD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St Aagustine, FL 32092
PO Mo Terms “rofect
|
|
Quantity CDescription Rate Amount
I | Electrician Maintenance 5/32/18~ Replace boll-in bregker for pole lights 58.50 58.50
1| 5722/18- 2 pole 20 amp bolt in breakar 85.30 85.80
/ e/
¢ S - T
/ % eIAL/
{ f .
: e ,/emxf'«i/ﬁmff
%C:/-? A’fd"’q?zf 7 fA
320.57R. Y600
Total §144.30




AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2018 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

6/01/18 00088

" 6/01/18 00084

"6/ 01/18 00089

' 6/01/18 00026
" 6/01/18 00053

" 6/01/18 00109

" 6/01/18 00057
" 6/01/18 00043
' 6/01/18 00079

" 6/01/18 00076

" 3/23/18 032318
"4/12/18 041218

3/23/18 282447

3/21/18 1
R

6/ 01/ 18 365763
JU

'5/29/18 034-18

6/ 08/ 18 EVERT

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER

06/ 30/ 2018 *** ROLLI NG HI LLS GENERAL FUND

BANK A ROLLI NG HI LLS GF

... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

4/ 12/ 18 1451 201804 330-57200- 46000
CHECK/ FI LL FOUNTAI NS
ADVANCED PUI\/P SER\/I CE LLC

201803 330 57200 34500
SECURI TY
4/ 07/ 18 040718 201804 330-57200- 34500
SECURI TY
CHRI STODHER L BRUNDLE
201804 330 57200 34500
SECURI TY
5/ 31/ 18 053118 201805 330-57200- 34500
SECURI TY
CHRI ST(PHER J CASTELLI
4/ 10/ 18 SSI 08063 201804 330 57200 34500
SECURI TY SCHEDULI NG MAR18
CLAY (IJJNTY SHERI FFS O:FI CE

201803 310 51300 48000
NOTI CE OF MEETI NG
CLAY T(]DAY

201803 310 51300 49000
EVI SED AMORT 2015A- 2
201804 310-51300- 49000

REVI SED AMORT 2015A-2
DI SCL%URE SERVI CES LLC

201806 320 53800 46400
WATER MGMTI SVCS
THE LAKE DG:TO?S I NC.
201805 320 53800 46200
LANDSCAPE NAI NT
SULLI VAN S LAV\N CARE LLC
4/ 12/ 18 79738788 201803 320 53800 46300
LAVWN SERVI CE
TRUGREEN PR(I:ESSI NG CENTER

201806 330 57200 49400
EVENT ENTERTAI NMVENT
JOSHUA W CKER

4/ 06/ 18 2

N 18 -

MVAY 18 -

ROLL RCLLING HI LLS PPONERS

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN

8/ 03/ 18 PAGE 1
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
275. 00
275.00 001750
"~ 12000
120. 00
240.00 001751
~120.00
120. 00
240.00 001752
~ 208.00
208.00 001753
S 7185
71.55 001754
~ s0.00
500. 00
550. 00 001755
© 400.00
400.00 001756
5,400.00
5, 400. 00 001757
4100
41.00 001758
- 4s0.00

001759



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2018 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

6/ 14/ 18 00089

"6/ 14/ 18 00016

" 6/14/ 18 00026

"6/ 14/ 18 00027

" 6/14/ 18 00053

5/ 25/ 18 052518
6/ 05/ 18 060518
6/07/18 0%0718
6/11/18 021118

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN

I N\VO CE

06/ 30/ 2018 ***

ROLLI NG HI LLS GENERAL FUND

BANK A ROLLI NG HI LLS GF

... EXPENSED TO.. .
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

201805 330-57200- 34500

SECURI TY SVC-5/ 25/ 18

201806 330- 57200-34500

CURI TY SVC- 06/ 05/ 1

201806 330- 57200-34500

CURI TY SVC-06/07/1

201806 330- 57200-34500

SECURI TY SVC-06/11/18

6/ 07/ 18 0347- 060 201806

12-4 BRADLEY

32
6/ 07/ 18 3042-060 201806

3212-3 BRADLEY

6/ 07/ 18 4%88-060 201806

12-1 BRADLEY

6/ 07/ 18 4869 060 201806

12-2 BRADLEY

6/07/18 6584 060 201806

3215-2 BRADLEY

VENDOR NAME

CHRISTCPHER J CASTELU

330 57200 43100
CREEK PKWY
320-53800- 43100
CRK | RR
320-53800-43100
CRK RECLAM

320- 53800 43100
CRK R

320- 53800 43100
CRK RECLAM

CLAY CCUNTY UTILITY AUTHCRITY

6/13/18 SSI08196 201805 330 57200 34500

ADM N FEE- MAY 2018

6/13/18 SS| 08196 201805 330-57200- 34500
EMPLOYEE SCHED- MAY 2018

CLAY CCUNTY SHERIFFS CFFICE

5/24/18 1951 052 201805 330 57200 43000

3212 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY

5/ 24/ 18 5259-052 201805 320-53800-43000
3236-1 BRADLEY CREEK DR

5/ 24/ 18 5275-052 201805 320-53800-43000

3314-1 RI DGEVI EW DR
5/ 24/ 18 5283-052 201805 320-53800-43000
2448 ROLLI NG VI EW BLVD
5/ 24/ 18 7182249- 201805 320-53800-43000
2404-1 ROLLI NG VI EW BLVD

5/ 24/ 18 285263
NOTI

5/04/ 18 284365
NOT

CLAY ELECTRIC CCCPERATIVE
201805 310 51300 48000

| CE OF CANDI DATES BGS

201805 310-51300-48000
CE OF MEETI NG

ROLL RCLLING HI LLS PPONERS

CLAY TODAY

STATUS

1,
1,

2,

8/ 03/ 18

AMOUNT

120.
120.
120.
120.

273.

80.
697.
622.
135.

96.
100.

67.
66.

872.
31.
27.
70.
42.

00
00
00
00
480.00 001760
s7
84
92
72
20
3,810. 25 001761
o
00
196. 00 001762
oo
00
00
00
00
3,042.00 001763
s0
15

133. 65 001764



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2018 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

6/ 14/ 18 00061

" 6/14/18 00111

6/14/18 00113

" 6/14/ 18 00003

' 6/14/18 00096
" 6/14/ 18 00005
" 6/14/18 00119

" 6/14/ 18 00060

YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

06/ 30/ 2018 ***

ROLLI NG HI LLS GENERAL FUND
BANK A ROLLI NG HI LLS GF

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
6/04/18 1031-060 201806 330-57200- 41500 *
SERVI CE THRU 07/ 13/ 18
OOVCAST
4/ 15/ 18 1853 201804 320 53800 46100 *
MULCH | NSTALL
Fl RST COAST MJLCH
6/ 14/ 18 10 BI D-3 201806 330 57200 54000 *
PERM T #10-60- 00
6/ 14/ 18 10-BI D-3 201806 330 57200- 54000 *
PERM T #10-60-00148
FLO?I DA DEPARTI\/ENT O: HEALTH
6/01/18 178 201806 310 51300 34000 *
MGMI' FEES- JUNE 2018
6/01/18 178 201806 310-51300-35100 *
I NFO TECH JUNE 2108
6/01/18 178 201806 310-51300-31300 *
DI SSEM NATI ON- JUNE 2018
6/01/18 178 201806 310-51300-51000 *
SUPPLI ES- JUNE 2018
6/01/18 178 201806 310-51300-42000 *
POSTAGE- JUNE 2018
6/01/18 178 201806 310-51300-42500 *
COPI ES- JUNE 2018
6/01/18 178 201806 310-51300-41000 *
TELEPHONE- JUNE 2018
GO\/ERNIVENTAL MANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
6/ 05/ 18 4294788 201806 330 57200 52100 *
POCOL CHEM CALS
HAV\KI NS I NC.
5/ 30/ 18 100652 201804 310 51300 31500 *
GENERAL COUNSEL- APR 2018
HODPI NG GREEN & SAI\/S
6/02/18 060918 201806 330 57200 34500 *
SECURI TY SVC- 06/ 09/ 18
RYAN LUNSFO?D
6/01/18 233 201806 330 57200 46100 *
JANI TORI AL SVC- JUNE 2018
6/01/18 233 201806 330-57200-46700 *

POOL MAI NT SVC-JUNE 2018

ROLL RCLLING HI LLS PPONERS

RUN 8/03/18 PAGE 3
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
289. 33
289.33 001765
~ 10,260.00
10, 260. 00 001766
- 12500
250. 00
375.00 001767
3,217
83. 33
291. 67
.15
37. 26
36. 60
10. 66
3,721.34 001768
S 792212
792.12 001769
~ 1,184.5%0
1,184.50 001770
- 1200
120. 00 001771
~ 1,070.00
1,137. 50



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE_ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
*** CHECK DATES 06/01/2018 - 06/30/2018 *** ROLLI NG HI LLS GENERAL FUND
BANK A ROLLI NG HI LLS GF
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
6/01/18 233 201806 320-53800- 34000 *
OPERATI ONS MGMT- JUNE 2018
6/01/18 233 201806 330-57200- 34000 *
FACI LI'Y MGVT- JUNE 2018
6/ 05/ 18 234 201806 330-57200-46000 *
REPAI R BREAKERS
Rl VERSI DE MANAGEMENT SERVI CES, | NC.
6/ 14/ 18 00079 5/ 22/ 18 83287464 201805 320-53800-46300 *
LAWN SVC- MAY 2018
5/ 22/ 18 83300846 201805 320-53800-46300 *
MOSQUI TO DEFENSE- MAY 2018
TRUGREEN PROCESSI NG CENTER
6/ 14/ 18 00055 6/ 01/ 18 9335306- 201806 330-57200-34300 *

REFUSE SVC- JUNE 2018
WASTE MANAGEMENT | NC. OF FLORI DA

TOTAL FOR BANK A
TOTAL FOR REG STER

ROLL RCOLLING HI LLS PPONERS

RUN 8/03/18

AMOUNT

1, 587.
4, 205.
117.

41, 664.
41, 664.

92
00
00

.00
.25

8,

117.42 001772

297.25 001773

970.19 001774



Advanced Pump Service LLC
4446 tumbleweed rd

middleburg, FL 32068

(904} 509-7450
advancedpumpservice@gmail.com

INVOICE

BILL TO INVOICE # 1451
Freddie DATE 04/12/2018
Riverside Management Svc. DUE DATE 04/12/2018
3212 Bradley Creek Pkwy TERMS Due on receipt
Green Cove Springs, Fl 32043
Clay
CACTIVITY _ o o © oty | ©ORATE . AMOUNT
Services 1 275.00 275.00

Called out to check auto fill on Fountians in enterance way. Found
hydrant for city water was cracked bought 2 and brought them
back to Freddie to have his guys install. Wanted other unit to
replace one in back of property

BALANCE DUE

$275.00

/))ﬂ)o .\-1(! 0




Christapher Brundle

3375 Spring Valley Ct CCSO OFF"'DUTY INVOICE
Green Cove Springs, Fl 32043

904-463-8314

INVOICE DATE
DATE:03/23/2018
TO: FOR:
Rolling Hills Cammunity Development District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Bivd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
DL ey
DATE DESCRIPTION TIME INfOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED
03/23/2018 | Neighborhood patrol and security 2000/0000 4 30.00 120.00
Conducted security check of the amenity center, around pool area,
tennis courts and boardwalk.
Patrolled entire development.
Checked new censtruction area in the rear of development.
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable te Christopher Brundle

Thank you for your business!




Christopher Brundle

f”'ﬁ‘“ﬁﬂu?‘”‘} £l B i ?Fii; i A?"ﬂ’gm?‘mg@
3375 Spring Valley Ct LSO OFF-DUTY INVOICE
Green Cove Springs, Fl 32043
904-453-8314
INVOICE DATE
DATE:04/07/2018
TO: FOR:
Rolling Hitls Community Development District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
DATE
DESCRIPTION TIME INJOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WQORKED
04/07/2018 | Neighborhood patrol and security 1930-2330 4 30.00 120.00
Conducted security check of the amenity center, around pool area,
tennis courts and boardwalk.
Patrolled entire development,
Checked new construction area in the rear of development.
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable to Christopher Brundle

=\

Thank you for your business!




CHRIS CASTELLI

FEEy Fyer TS LRAL ST
3391 RUSSELL RD CLSO OFF- Y INYOICE
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
904-591-4621
ceastelli@claysheriff.com
INVOICE DATE
DATE:04-12-18
TO: FOR:
Rolling Hills Community Development District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
DATE DESCRIPTION TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED INfOUT
04-12-18 | Neighborhood Patrol/ Security 1845-2245 4.0 30.00 120.00
04-12-18 | Checked clubhouse, courts and boardwalk area 1845-1800
04-12-18 | Checked preserve area. Reports of children starting fires in the area
1500-1930
several weeks ago. Checked area
04-12-18 | Patrolled entire development 1930-2000
04-12-18 | stationary at rear of development/ Checked new construction area 2000-2030¢
04-12-18 | Patrolled entire development 2030-2100
04-12-18 | Checked clubhouse, courts and boardwalk area. 2100- 2130
(4-12-18 | Patrolled entire development 2130-2200
04-12-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area. 2200-2230
04-12-18 | Stationary at entrance to Bradley Creek Blvd/ Traffic 2230-2245
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable to CHRIS CASTELU

Thank you for your business!

a




CHRIS CASTELLI

3391 RUSSELLRD

GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
904-591-4621
ccastelli@claysheriff.com

INVOICE DATE
DATE:05-31-18

TO: FOR:

Rolling Hills Community Development District Property Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

DATE DESCRIPTION TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED INfOUT
k 05-31-18 | Neighborhaod Patrol/ Security 1830-2230 4.0 30.00 120.00
! 05-31-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area. 1830-1900
j 05-31-18 | Assisted road patrol at 3404 Ridgeview Dr.(missing person, warrant) 1900-1930
é 05-31-18 | Patrolled entire development 1930-2000
05-31-18 | Checked new construction area in the rear of development 2000-2030
05-31-18 | Patrolled entire development 2030-2109 ]
05-31-18 | Checked Clubhouse, paol, and boardwaik area. 2100~ 2130
05-31-18 | Patrolled entjre development 2130-2200
05-31-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area. 2200-2230
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00
Make all checks payable to CHRIS CASTELLI Q&jﬁﬂ

Thank you far your business!




Remit To: ‘Clay County Sheﬂff's Ofﬁce
R PO Box. 548!901?\1 Orange Ave. . _ D :
Green Cove Spnngs, FL 32043 i o A w;:ln;véice Number:™ k : '_55108063 ;
R © InvoikceDatel . 4/10/2018

:(904) 2847575 e
T ' i Pagesl

Attn: Fiscal - Accounts Receivable

f‘l“:: Bl" ‘ I‘
o To  ROLUNG HiLLS coD
© .. 15385 N NOB HILLRD
. SUNRISE, FL. 33351
PATTI POWERS.

Sh|p
- e ROLLING: HILLS cop IRETEERETIE
S0 5385 N NOBHILL RD P B o
© - SUNRISE, FE 33351 7 il
PATTLPOWERS .

CustomerDd - COBODIZS
PO, Number. o :

PO.Date | LVl gz10/2018

‘DueDate . 4/25/2018 D L " OurOrderNo-
Terms . Net15Daysi . | - [ LT . ‘salesPerson;.

. Iiémlbéscrintioﬁ ) i Unit  OrderOtv - Ovantity Umt Pnce Total Pm:e

Fees~2nd Emp!oyment Admin Fee-MARCH nr 36 ‘ _ 36 3 . 300.: S 108 00
_ Fees—?.nd Employment Schedullng : o 4 Gt 4 e 28000, e 10000

'AmbuntSubiedt’o Sales Tax USO o - T Subtotal: © > 208.00

" AMmouit Exempt from Sales Tax. 20800 . - 2 . Invoice Discount: Lo oo
ount Exeimpt . ey \ Ttae 0.00

Totalusp:. . . 20800
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V10L

00y  YIHJOL1SIMHD ‘N13L8YDIZry 81L0Z/6e/E D77 'STHNLINIA STIH ONITIOY
00t HIHJOLSIMHD 'TIONNXMY1Z880 BLOZ/EC/E 071 'SFANLINTA ST1IH ONITIOH
00'y r HIHJOLSINHD 1113.L8YD{ery 810Z/BL/E ‘077 'SFHNLINIA STUH ONITICH
00’y HIHJOLSRIHD "S1aNNME {2599 8L0Z/BL/E 277 'STUNLINIA STTIH ONITICH
00y HIHMOLSIHHD 'F1ONNXME(2599 8L0g/vL/e 277 'STUNLINIA STTIH ONITION
00y HIAHMOLSINHI 'FI1AONNME][2599 2L0Z/8/E ‘077 'STHNINTA STIH ONITICH
00y HIHAOLSIHHD ‘I1aNNxg[2589 81L0Z/9/€ "O771 'SIUNINIA STTIH ONITI0OYH
00y HIHJOLSINHD 'T1GNNN8|2599 8L0Z/E/E 077 'STHNINTA STIH ONITION
00’y [ "IHDOLSIHHD '171131SvD s 810Z/1/E 277 'STUNINIA STIH ONITION




alitbekipt

TODAY

Newt Yoo TR ArE IR el TouT qTerame il

3513 US Hary. 17 » Fleming Island, FL 32003
Phons: ©04) 264-3200

Phone: (804) 285-88231

Advertising Invoice

ROLLING HILLS CDD C/0 GMS LLC
475 W. TOWN PLACE #114
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Cust#:503071
AGH:282447

Phone#:904-940-5850

Date:03/23/2018

1102 A1A Narth, Unit 108 = Ponte Vedra Beach, FLL 32082

Salesperson: Clay Legals Classification: Legal Notice

Ad Size: 1.0x5.30

Advertisement Information;:

_ Description | Start | Stop | Ins. | CostDay |  Total
ClayToday — [03292018 03292018 [ 1 | 7155 | 7155
Payment Information:

Date: Order# Type %(’%
03/23/2018 282447 BILLED ACCOIINT

Total Amount: 71.55

Tax:

Amount Due:

0.00
71.55

Attention: Requests for credits or refunds for early cancellations must be made within 90 days.

Ad Copy

NOTICEOX MEETING
ROLLINGHILLS
COMMUNITYDEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT

TheRolling Hills Community
Development District Audit Review
Committee will meeton Tuesday.
April 10, 2018 at 600 p.m. atthe
Rolling Hills Amenity Center, 3212
Bradley Creek Parkway, Green
CoveSprings, Florida 32043.
Immediatelyfollowing the committee
meeting will be the regular Board of
Supervisarsmeeting. The meeting is
open to the publie and will be
conducted in accordancewith the
provisions of Florida Law for
Community Development Districts, A
copy of the agenda for this meeting
may beabtained from the District
Manager, 475 West Town Place, Suite
114, St Augustine, Flarida 32082 (and
phore (904) $40-5850). This meeting
may be continued te a date.place and
time certain, to ke announced at the
meeting, There may be occasions
when one or moreSupervisors will
participate by telephone
Anyperson requiring special
accommodations at this meeting
because of a disabilityor physical
impairment should contact the
District Manager at (904) 940-3850
atleast two calendar days prior to the
meeting. If you are hearing or
speechimpaired. please contact the
Florida Relay Service at
1-800-955-8770, for aidin eentacting
the District Office.

Each person who decides to appeal
any action taken atthis meeting is
advised that person will veed a
recrord af  nraceedines  and




of 1

PUBLISHER AFFIDAVIT
CLAY TODAY
Published Weekly
Orange Park, Florida
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF CLAY:

i i nally appeared
Before the undersigned authority perso :
Jon Cantrell, who on oath says that he is the publisher of tllc]e
"Clay Today" a newspaper published weekly at Orange.Par n
Clay County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement

being a ’
NOTICE OF MEETING

in the matter of

APRIL MEETING

LEGAL: 41438  ORDER: 282447

was published in said newspaper in the issues:

03/29/2018

id " i paper published
it firther says that said "Clay Today. is anews :
J:tﬁ(;ragnge Park, in said Clay County, Florﬁdz,‘md tga(t: {:2; éillixgu;l%aﬁed;
i ublished in sai s
has heretofore been continuously p ublis i vt Flors
Periodical material matter p
weekly, and has been entered as : 2 the post
i in sai County, Florida, for perio
office in Orange Park, in said Clay. v o period of
i first publication of the artache opy )
yearrlgsitnli::l? ::f:::;fiha?lt fm‘rllier says that he has neither pal'd nor prorm;ed
e STSOM, ﬁ;m or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or
:zglid for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in

the said newspaper.

o DY g

NOTICEOF MEETING
ROLLINGHILLS

COMMUNITYDEVELOPMENT |

: - DISTRICT .
TheRolling Hills Community

Development Distriet Audit Review |

Committee  will meeton - Taesday,
April 10, 2018 at 6:00 pm. atthe
" Rolling Hills Amenity Center, 3212
Bradley Creek Parkway, Green,
CoveSprings, Fl!urida_ 32043,
Irnmediatelyfo]loh'ing the committee
meating will be the regular Eoard of
. Supervisorsmeeting. The meeting is

open to the publie and will be_,
canducted in accordancewith the -

Provisions  of Florida Law for
Community Development, Districts, A
copy of the agenda for this meeting
may beobtained - from the District

Manager, 475 West Town Place, Suite-

— .
114, St Augustine, Florida 32092 rang
phone (904) 940-5850). This meeting
may be continued to a date,place and
time certain, to e announced at the
meeting. There may be occasions
when one op moreSupervisors wil]
Participate by telephone, .

Anyperson requiring special
dccommodations  at. this meeting
because of a disabilityer physical
impairment shagkq contact  the
District Manager at {304) 940-5850
atleast two calendar days Priorto the
meeting ' If you are bearing or
speec_himpaired, please contaet the

Each person who decides to appeal
2ny action taken atthig meeting is
advised that Person will need 2
record of proceedings. and
thataceordingly, the person - may
need to ensure that 4 verbatim
record of t.heproceedi.ngs is made,
including the testimony and
evidence upog which suchappeal is
ta be based, T

. GRS U WAYNE $

EXPIRES: September 20,2020 ¢
3515 o o A e l'luin;'fﬁfi‘fi YT 2003
Telephone (904) 264-3200 - FAX (004) 264-3285

B-Mai: Christis@opefa.com

about-blank

3/23/2018 3:37 PM




Disclosure Services LLC

1003 Bradford Way

Invo

ice

. Date fnvoice #
Kingston, TN 37763
372172018 1
Bilt Ta
Rolling Hills CDD
C/O GMS
Terms Due Date
Net 30 4/20/2018
Description Amount
Amaortization Schedule 30.00
Redemption Date 11/1/17
Series 2015A-2 $5.000
1O\
Total $50.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due £50.00




Disclosure Services LLC

Invoice

1003 Bradford Way Dot g
Kingston, TN 37763
4/6/2018 2
Bill To
Rolling Hills CDD
C/O GMS
Terms Due Date
Net 30 5/6/2018
Description Amount
Amortization Schedule 500.00
Redemption Date 5/1/18
Serics 2015A-2 $170,000
165
Total $500.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $500.00




The Lake Doctors, Inc.,

Aquatic Management Semcea

Invoice Questions:

iL : Please call us at
1-800-666-5253 or

lakesdElakedoctors.com

i
'
1
)

Rep
W T L !
- . P pre b - S :
Hern Nontes ; cEe :
I
ol St Shodgenee Service 110 NI
i

C Mape 9%

; Latce Maiatenance 5
| 601, 320. SO, dbdeo >

]
i
i
i
i

, |
;
!
i . -
| Customer Total Balance  $100.00
i
1 " “
Ta lelp ensure prompt and acewrate credit to voor account, please include yeur account i ‘
nuather and invoice number on your cheelk and ahways include your remittanee stub with - o
Four payment, ‘ i

Plexse do not send any corvespondence with your payment as it may delay owr vesponse .
to vour inquiry. IS A S S T
Follow us on Facebook & Instagram!!

iEsEl To H ' lnvaoice ?‘, ;
ROLLT . e i Amou t:‘. :
GOVE N \lJ\J Al \i ANAGEMENT SERVICES. [ [ - o
LTS WEST TOWM PLACH ! Dal&
ST |14 : . I, S
ST AUGEHSTONE, &, 320973 i Save i S u\p Cxtrross & Gho Panidesst T vonr imvaive winaibal’
Fraisu. adduesa
i P ———— yon pre— TSR
rr—— P PAYTNG I3Y CREDUTCAREL THLT GUT BETONRY
; P'hasy Chyeh o i Nen Aadidvess aod B Clarmges Above Mastervand _Visa o Aperican Expross
- . Card Yerifieainn
Fhe Lalke Doctors, bue. ;.—_\‘P, Bt ¥
3543 State Road 419 Print Name

Winter Springs, FL 32708 Pilling Address: ____ Chicek bos if sume i aove i

%l xmuum e et et e+ !




Sullivan's L.awn Care, LLC

3299 Hidden Meadows Ct. INVOICE #034-18
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 MAY 29, 2018
904-800-8097

TO: FOR:
GMS [.awn Mainlerance
ICO Rolling Hills

DESCRIPTION ; " AMOUNT

Manthly Services : ' 5400,00

 Landeape Meintearnca

ool 320, SIeD oo {

TOTAL 1 $5400.00

Make all checks payable to Sullivan's Lawn Care, LLC
Total due within 30 days, Overdue accounts subject to a service charge of 5% per month.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




Loz BRE

COMMERGIAL
17920 KIRBY PKWY STE 300 MEMPHIS TN 38138

7534 1410 N¢ RP 30 03302013 YNNNNNNN 0000265 5L T
265 1 MB 0.421

ROLLING HILLS CDD
BRIAN STEPHENS/COURTNEY HOGGE

E??E-. 475 W TOWN PL SUITE 114

X ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649
||IlIII[IiIl]IIlIIIIllllII'IIIIII[IIIIIIIIIIl]lllllllllllllllll‘l

(904) 370-115

(204} 370-1155

This invoice reflects. payments received by 63/29/18. If payment has already been sent, please disregard. _

0372918

Lawn Service

Work Order 1841292532

Location: ROLLING HILLS CDD 3303
SPRING VALLEY CT., GREEN COVE
SPRINGS FL 3204

79738788

T ottmeasia
Customer Number: 7001958734
Branch Number: 5258

ROLLING HILLS CDD

BRIAN STEPHENS/COURTNEY HOGGE
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE 114
ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32082

Mail to:

TRUGHREEN PROCESSING CENTER
PO BOX 78031

PHOENIX AZ 85062-8031

(L UTR T L ELE O | R 0] PR &) R LT B | ELET

04/12/2018

$840.50

$792.50

$41.00

$41.00

Payment Options:

® Pay onling at My Account at TruGreen.com

Pay by phone at [904) 370-1155

Pay by enclosed check (Ses back of invoice for details)
Credit card payment {Please fill out the followingh

'Y

1 oiscover
. P!

oL

Check One:

Credit Card #: (
Exp. date:

i
Mame (a5 it appears on credit card):
Au

thorized Signature:

E

3
At

1 00005254 20 070019587346 000000CO0OOG797347849 0000410000004L00 O




7534 D4L0 NG RP 30 DIZ02014 DODOELS DOL

* Canceilation Policy
Your program will continue, year after year, until you or we cancel. To cancel just call your loca! branch at the telephone number shown on
the front side of this letter. You may cancel your grogram at any time. Be sure to request and receive a ¢ancellation number.

J"' \mu AUTHMORIZES TION FRGHM VGJD CHECK TC WAKE A
F: m,v,vi\zr TR YL PRT T:EC ’—“*‘ '"u:a\ﬂ' AS A CHECK TRANBACTION. (7 WE
T::DT:A:"\ ”norqmu

2SEN
""':""‘f\i 'FRJ;“’OUHAC'.JJ

s

IN1




Patti Powers

R -
From: Relling Hills <rhmanager@riversidemgtsve.coms
Sent: Thursday, May 31, 2018 9:36 AM
To: Patti Powers
Subject: Check request for event at Rolling Hills
Patti

We have an event on June 8th, and | need to put in a check request for $450.00 made out to lashua Wicker. You
already have his tax info. Will you please mail it to Rolling Hills? Thanks

Freddiz Oca

Rolling Hills

3212 Bradley Creek Parkway
Green Cove Springs, Fl. 32043
{904) 531-9238
RHmanager@riversidemgisvc.com




CHRIS CASTELLI

3391 RUSSELL RD

GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
904-591-4621
ccastelli@claysheriff.com

TO:

Rolling Hills Community Development District

FOR:

3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

B TS TEe

Property Manager

INVQOICE DATE
DATE:05-25-18

DATE

WORKED DESCRIPTION 'J}ISST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
05-25-18 | Neighborhood Patrol/ Security 1%00-2300 40 30.00 120.00
05-25-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area. 1900-1930 ‘
05-25-18 | Checked preserve area. Resident who said he was hired to do
landscaping dumping arganic material in the preserve area. Advised 1930-2000
he has permission to da so?
05-25-18 | Patrolied entire development 2000-2030
05-25-18 | Checked new canstruction area in the rear of developrment 2030-2100
05-25-18 | Patralled entire development 2100-2130
05-25-18 | Checked Clubhause, pocl, and boardwalk area. 2130- 2200
05-25-18 | patrolled entire development 2200-2230
05-25-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwzlk zrea. 2230-2300
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payahle to CHRIS CASTELLI

Thank you for your business!




CHRIS CASTELLI P
3391 RUSSELL RD (9L W LW
GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043

904-591-4621

ccastelli@claysheriff.com

INVOICE DATE
DATE:06-05-18

TO: FOR:

Railing Hills Community Development District Praperty Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

DATE DESCRIPTION TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED INfOUT
1 06-05-18 | Neighborhaod Patrol/ Security 1830-2230 4.0 30.00 120.00
06-05-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and hoardwalk area. 1830-1900
06-05-18 | Checked new construction area in rear of development. 1900-1930
06-05-18 | Patrolled entire development 1930-2000
06-05-18 | Checked new construction houses in Woodbridge Crossing 2000-2030
06-05-18 | Checked preserve area 2030-2100
06-05-18 | Checked Clubhause, pool, and boardwalk area. 2100-2130
06-05-18 | Patrolled entire development, suspicious vehicle on Bradley Creek 2130-2200
Parkway.
06-05-18 | Checked Clubhause, pool, and boardwalk area. 2200-2230
L
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make afl checks payable to CHRIS CASTELLI

Thank you for your business!




CHRIS CASTELLI

3391 RUSSELL RD

GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
904-591-4621
ceastelli@claysheriff.com

INVOICE DATE
DATE:06-07-18

TO: FOR:
Rolling Hills Community Development District Praperty Manager
3212 Bradley Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
DATE TIME
WORKED DESCRIPTION INJOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
06-07-18 | Meighborhaod Patrol/ Security 1900-2300 4.0 30.00 120.00
06-07-18 | . Checked new construction area in rear of development. Suspicious
vehicle in the area. Advised they were looking for new property for 1900-1930
LGl homes. Advised them that area is closed.
06-07-18 | Patrolled entire development 1930-2000
06-07-18 | Checked new construction houses in Woadbridge Crossing 2000-2030
06-07-18 | Checked preserve area 2030-2100
06-07-18 | patrolled entire development 2100-2130
06-07-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area. 2130- 2200
06-07-18 | patrolled entire development 2200-2230
06-07-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and boardwalk area. 2230-2300
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable ta CHRIS CASTELLI

Thank you for your business!




CHRIS CASTELL!

33591 RUSSELL RD

GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FL 32043
904-591-4621
ccastelli@claysheriff.com

TO:

Rolling Hills Community Development District

FQR:

3212 Bradley Creek Bivd.
Green Cove 5prings, FL 32043

Property Manager

INVOICE DATE
DATE:06-11-18

w%':iio DESCRIPTION IJ}“;ST HQURS RATE AMOUNT
06-11-18 | Neighborhood Patrol/ Security 1830-2230 4.0 30.00 120.00
06-11-18 | Checked Clubhouse, poal, and boardwalk area. 1830-1900
06-11-18 | Patrolled entire development 1900-1930
06-11-18 | Checked preserve area. An old recliner has been dumped since 5-7-
18. The “roads” have been torn up possibly over the weekend. | spoke 1930-2000
to a family who came to the back of the preserve on a walk. They
were residents. | advised them that therg is no trespassing.
06-11-18 | patralled entire development 2000-2030
06-11-18 | Checked new construction in Woadbridge Crossing 2030-2100
06-11-18 | Checked new development constructicn area in the rear 2100- 2130
06-11-18 | Patrolled entire development 2130-2200
06-11-18 | Checked Clubhouse, pool, and hoardwalk area. 2200-2230
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable to CHRIS CASTELLI

Thank you for your business!




Customer Name: ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 06/07/2018 Customer #: 00244868

Route #: MC13020732
Service Address: 3212 -1 Bradley Creek Pkwy Feclaimed Irrigation ¢

E

Rainy days can mean fewer days needed for watering

Meter Meter Read Déys Previous 7 Current Currentr your lawn. Only water your lawn when needed.
Numb Si Dat Biled  Readi Readi . s
Lrmer e 2% = cadng Reading Usage | Oyerwatering can promote weeds, insect pests, and
- weaker grass roots.

Base Charges (Prepaid) 08/07/18 to 07/06/18 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 . . . . .

Praration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Conserving Clay Tip: Check your irrigation timer. Never
Tiers 00 x 0.00 $0.00 water between the hours of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m. and only
Tera 00 x 0.00 $0.00 water on designated days.

Lawn and fandscape irrigation is allowed no more than two
days each week on designated days during daylight saving

" time. Visit www.sjrwmd.com/watering restrictions/ to feam
your days!

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges 0.0 «x 0.00 $0.00

Please pay $1697.92 by 6/28/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late

i

Previous

Meter Meter Read Dayé Current 4

_ Current | fee. Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Nurnber Size Date Bitled Reading Reading Usage AUTHORITY
68272411 2 06/05/18 35 60793 61739 946 )
Base Charges (Prepaid) $123.86
Consumption Charges Tier1 1400 0.63 $85.20 Your last payment of $292.37 was pasted to your account on
Proration Factor: 1,1667 Tier2 467 x 1.25 $58.38 5/18/2018.
Tier3 759.3 X 1.88 $1,427.48
{ Gther Charges )
Administrative Fees (Prapaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $06.00
Deposit Interest Refund $3.00
Current Charges ' $1,697.92
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (if Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,697.92
* Please return this portion with payment
Bill Date 06/07/18
Curtent Charges $1,697.92
% Current Charges Past Due After 06/28/18
Lend A Helping Hand (if Appficable) 80.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $1,697.92
ROLLING HILLS COD Customer #:00244868

Route #:MC13020732
Route Group:20

3212 -1 Bradiey Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

62651 MB 0.421 1717
OO LU T (L AL N (T NI LU TR AU UL TR T U TR R R T

ROLLING HILLS COD . CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
5385 N NOB HILL RD -: 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

CCUA-1170-4 00244864 3 MCL3020732 0O0O0000CO0L 0OGOOOCOD Ob2820L8 0O O

1170-6/7/2018000265
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Customer Name: ROLLING HILLS CDD

Service Address:  3212-3 Bradley Craek Pkwy Irrigation

Bill Date: 06/07/2018

Customer #. Q0253042
Route #: MC13020736

Meter Meter Read Days E"rewous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
69667781 2 06/05/18 35 21959 21952 0
Base Charges (Prepaid) 06/07/18 to 07/06/18 $79.84
Consumption Charges Tier1 00 «x 1.37 $0.00
Proration Factor: 1.1667 Tier2z 00 «x 285 $0.00

Tier3d 0.0 x 3.69 $0.00

Tier4 00 x 4.74 $0.00
Alternative Water Supply Surcharge %1.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

$0.00

6.0 X 0.0¢ §0.00

g

Meter Meter Read' Current

Rainy days can mean fewer days needed for watering
your lawn. Only water your lawn when needed.
Overwatering can promote weeds, insect pests, and
weaker grass roots.

Conserving Clay Tip: Check your irrigation timer. Never
water between the hours of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m. and only
water on designated days.

Lawn and landscape irrigation is allowed no more than two
days each week on designated days during daylight saving

=) “time. Visitwww.sjrvmid . comfwatering Testrictionst to learn

your days!

Please pay $80.84 by 6/28/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.

Mater S_ fea gﬁyz f;rev&qus F?urfdent i Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
umber 128 ate =] eaqing eading sage AUTHORITY -

Base Charges {Prepaid) $0.00

Consumption Chargss Tiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Your [ast payment of $163.30 was posted to your account on

Proration Factor:.0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00 5/18/2018.

Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
and on our website at: www.clayutility.org/ccr/LAG.pdf
{ Other Charges )

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 W)

Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00

Deposit Interest Refund $0.00

Current Charges $80.84

Previous Balance $0.00

Late Charge {If Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $80.84

N * Please return this portion with payment
Bill Date 06/07/18
Current Charges $80.84
Current Charges Past Due After 06/28/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Agplicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $80.84
ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00253042
Route #:MC13020736

3212-3 Bradley Creek Plwy Irrigation
Y 9 Route Group:20

6267 1 MB 0.421

T TP AT T P AT IO

ROLLING HILLS CDD
5385 N NOB RILL RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

17-17

CCUA-1170-4

1{706/7/201800628T

III["I""lIlllI”lIllllll"|"||"||n||”"IlluluullllullllII
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

go253042 3 MC1302873L 00000DA&GAY 0000000 OLZ2820L&8 0 O
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Customer Name:  ROLLING HILLS CDD

Service Address:  3215-2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

Bill Date: 06/07/2018

Customer #: 00256584
Route #: MC13020730

Meter Meter Aead Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 06/07/18 10 07/06/18 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 00 «x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier 3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Tier 4 0.0 X .00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.00

Previous

Meter Meter Read Days Current

Current

Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
58730024 2 06/05/18 35 18828 18846 18
Base Charges (Prepaid) $123.86
Consumption Charges Tier1 180 x 0.63 $11.34
Proration Factor: 1.1667 Tier2 €0 x 1.25 $0.00
Tier 3 .0 X 1.688 $0.00

{ Other Charaes )

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $135.20
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $135.20

Rainy days can mean fewer days needed for watering
your lawn. Only water your lawn when needed.
Overwatering can promote weeds, insect pests, and
weaker grass roots.

Conserving Clay Tip: Check your irrigation timer, Never
water between the hours of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m. and only
water on designated days.

Lawn and landscape irrigation is allowed no more than two
days each week on designated days during daylight saving

“time. Visit www sjrwmd com/watering restrictions/ tofeam — -

your days!

Please pay $135.20 by 6/28/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $126.86 was posted to your account on
5/18/2018.

" Please return this portion with payment

ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00256584
. o Route #:MC13020730
3215-2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed lrrigation
Route Group:20

8ill Date 06/0718
Current Charges $135.20
Current Charges Past Due After 06/28M18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $135.20

6268 1 MB 0.421

UL L reTU U L Lo O T LR A L

ROLLING HILLS CDD iy
5385 N NOB HILL RD

SUNRISE, Fi. 33351-4761

17-17

r

"

CCUA-1170-4
117067 /2016006268

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

o0z25kL584 & MCL3020730 0000013520 000COGO0 OLEG2018 O O
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Customer Name:  ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 06/07/2018 Customer #: 00260347
Service Address:  3212-4 Bradley Creek Pkwy Resident's Club Floute # MC13020738

Rainy days can mean fewer days needed for watering

Meter Meter Fead Days Previous

Meter fete fead pays. Brevio F?urz«?nt Ggrrenf your lawn. Only water your lawn when needed.
i eading eading sage . .
70014044 7 06/05/1 a5 268 370 . QOverwatering can promote weeds, insect pests, and
weaker grass roots.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 06/07/18 to O7/06/18 §79.84
Consumption Charges Tier 1 20 «x 1.84 $3.68 . . e . .
Proration Factor: 1.1667 Tier? 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Conserving Clay Tip: Check your irrigation timer. Never
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00 water between the hours of 10 am. and 4 p.m. and only
Tierd 00  x 0.00 $0.00 water on designated days.
Alt tive Wat K T
arnative Water Supply Surcharge 3100 | L awn and landscape irrigation is allowed no mare than two
e —— | days each week on designated days during daylight savin

e e e e Visit W s|rwimd coriwaterng restrictions 0 learn
Base Charges (Prepaid) $180.83

!
Consumption Charges 20 x 411 $8.22 your days!
(s T = + .| Please pay $273.57 by 6/28/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous Current  Current Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Number Size Date Bifled Reading Reading Usage AUTHORITY '
Base Charges (Prepaid) ) $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Your last payment of $413.42 was posted to your account on
Praration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 $0.00 5/18/2018.
Tier3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
and on our website at: www.clayutility.orgfccr/LAG. pdf
( Other Charges )
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 -
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 Q)’}) ®
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $273.57
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $273.57
Piease return this portion with payment
Bilt Date 06/07/18
Current Charges $273.57
Current Charges Past Due After 06/28/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
FPrevious Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $273.57
ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00260347
Route #MCA1 7,
3212-4 Bradiey Creek Pkwy Resident's Club oute (13020738
Route Group:20

6270 1 MB 0.421  17-17
SR L T L U R U e g L LR TRAR | T RErY | EPEr L FLOT TAkl 17 8 ELLLLPUP R TR T LT

ROLLING HILLS CDD Wnk CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
5385 N NCB HILL RD : 4+ 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32088

CCUA-1170-4 00260347 & MCL3O20738 0000027357 0000000 OB282018 0 O
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Customer Name: ROLLING HILLS CDD Bill Date: 06/07/2018 Customer #: 00244869

Route # MC13020734
Service Address: 3212 -2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation o

Lo 4| Rainy days can mean fewer days needed for watering
Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current your lawn. Only water your lawn when needed.
Numb i Dat Bill Readi Readi . .
e Size = Wled Readng Readng Usage | Qverwatering can promote weeds, insect pests, and
. weaker grass roots.
Base Charges (Prepaid) 06/07/18 to 07/06/18 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00 . . e .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tierz 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Conserving Clay Tip: Check your irrigation timer. Never
Tiera 00 x 0.00 $0.00 water between the hours of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m. and only
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00 water on designated days.
Lawn and landscape irrigation is allowed no more than two
= — | days each week on designated days during daylight saving

S L e A =T Yime. Visit wiww sjrivmd .com/watering restrictions/tolearn -~ — -

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00 your days!
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00 )

% | Please pay $1622.72 by 6/28/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late
Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current fee. Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
68272412 2 06/05/18 35 860773 61679 206 AUTHORITY.

Base Charges {Prepaid) $123.86
Consumption Charges Tier1 1400  x 0,63 $85.20 Your last payment of $273.57 was posted to your account on
Proration Factor: 1.1667 Tier2 48.7 X 1.25 $58.38 5/18/2018.
Tier3 7193 X 1.88 $1,352.28
2

( Other Charges ) _ GO
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00 2, -
Capacity Fees {(Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $1,622.72 Tig
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,622.72

Please return this ﬁortion with payment

Bill Date 08/0718
Current Charges $1,622.72
Current Charges Past Due After 06/28M18
Lend A IHelping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $1,622.72

ROLLING HILLS CDD Customer #:00244869

Route #:MC13020734
Routa Group:20

3212 -2 Bradley Creek Pkwy Reclaimed Irrigation

6266 1 MB 0.421 1717
T LR PR T TR LT [ B E T U R R R LU SUTHLL 1 R | TR FUTT T |1 B R U RS TREUTE LA T
ROLLING HILLS CDD @ CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

5385 N NOB HIi.L RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351-4761

CCUA-1170-4 g02w4akLs 0 MCL3020734 0GOOODOOO1 GOOOOOC OkL282018 O O

TTO-87/2018006266






RemitTa:  Clay County SherifFs Office
PO Box 548/901 N. Qrange Ave
“Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

(204 2847575

Attn; Fiscal - Accounts Receivable

8ill :
To:  ROLUNG HILS CDD
- 5385 N'NOB HILL RD

~ SUNRISE, FL 33351

 PATTIPOWERS '

Bue Date 6/28/2018

* Invoice Number: U 5SI08196

Invaice Date: . 6/1372018
' ' Page: 1
Ship

To: - ROLLING HILLS CDD
" 5385 N NOB HILL RD

" SUNRISE, FL 33351
© PATTI POWERS

- Custormer D - CU000125
P.O. Numbar .
P.O.Date T Bf1372018

. Qur Order No - S

Terms -~ Net15Days SalesPerson
Iem/Descriotion S Umit  OrderOtv Ouantity - UnitPrice . Total Price
Fees-2nd Employment Admin Fee-MAY 2018 . . - 22 2 (I © - 9600
Fees-2nd Employment Scheduling ' ' 4. 4 2500 10000
) AmountSubiecttbSales Tax USQ _ Subtotal; S . 19600
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax 196.00 Invaice D'SCO_‘[‘:E T ggg

TotalUSD: - - 196.00
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® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 05/24/2018
{4 Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798 Trustee Dist 06 | b ddress

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844

A e 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917

Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier
7755259 ROLLING HILLS CDD 3236 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY # 1 27669165 1
Rate - GS From Te Asgggxngf:t Previous Present KWH Days | Daily KWH
G5 Non-Demand 04/23/2018 05/22/2018  06/21/18 5583 5622 39 29 1
May 2017 41 31 1
Previous Statement Balance 28.00
05/14/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 28.00CR -
Previous Balance $0.00 Ry
Current Charges Billed 05/24/2018
Energy 3.17
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 39 KWH 0.68 o
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.69 f‘t?"}
Florida State Sales Tax 1.91
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 1.03
Clay County Sales Tax 0.28
Operation Round Up 0.24
Current Charges Due on 06/07/2018 $ 31.00
Total Amount Due S 31.00
Non-Taxable Fuet Amount @ .02923/KWH -$1.14
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $3.91
Capital Credits 2017 Allocations: $14.26

If you received service in 2017 from Clay Electric, please note your Capital Credits allocation on this month's bill. This
allocation will be distributed over future years as Capital Credits are retired.

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your acceunt the follawing business day. Billings not paid in full will
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount {whichever is greater) that will be added to your account,

¥ Tear Here ¥
When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you.
. . When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

REE Y - included an additianal amount,
P.0. Box 308 42 - ACC-'.!TL;I'IStsI;I;;nber — a::nac:onation to Project Share
. . to help thase in need.
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 T Phene Number
b . (954) 721-8681
Mailing Address Correction: " Phone Correction - $
[

911 Emergency Address: N Write Acca ay";ent:muu"; ook and
Return this coupon Jadliny paya:f‘et raumBeran check an
with your payment Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Current Charges $31.00
918.24AM *42~ Due Date 06/07/2018
71918 Total Amount Due $ 31.00

ROLLING HILLS CDD
5383 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL. 33351-4761

07?55259 0000031005

00000893
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What is CheckOQut?

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric
Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you, Only cash will
be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.clayelectric.com

Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

U E —

799366144580006371682132061188

check M

RNEE S

By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.com/ereceipt.



00000895

® (Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 05/24/2018
Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798

Trustee Dist 06 Web Address

A Touchstone E;cuvfgz" 904-272-2456 (800}224-4917 : c-iayelectric.com
oot - Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844
Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier
7755275 ROLLING HILLS COD 3314 RIDGEVIEW DR # 1 95313531 1
Rate - GS From To Ags;gxnzf:t Previous Present KWH Days | Daily KWH
GS Non-Demand 04/23/2018 05/23/2018  06/21/18 0 0 0o
Previous Statement Balance 27.00
05/14/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 27.00CR e
Previous Balance $ 0.00 e
Current Charges Billed 05/24/2018
Access Charge 23.00
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.59 ~
Florida State Sales Tax 1.64 {E) e
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 0.92
Clay County Sales Tax .24
Operation Round Up 0.61
Current Charges Due on 06/07/2018 $27.00
Total Amount Due $27.00
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $3.39
Capital Credits 2017 Allocations: S 11.57

If you received service in 2017 from Clay Electric, please note your Capital Credits allocatian on this month's bill. This
allocation will be distributed over future years as Capital Credits are retired.

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your accournt the following business day. Billings not paid in full will
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount {whichever is greater) that will be added to your account.

¥ Tear Here W

When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you.
When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.O. Box 308 42
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308

Mailing Address Correction:

911 Emergency Address:

71918-24A"1°42*

7 Account:Number - -

7755275

L Phone Number:: 07

“[1included an additionat amount

as a donation ta Project Share
ta help thase in need.

{954) 721-8681

2 Phone Correction .

Payment Amount

Return this coupon

with your payment

Write Accaunt Number on check and
make payable to:
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Current Charges
Due Date 06/07/2018

ROLLING HILLS CDD Total Amount Due
5385 N NOBE HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

0??5527% Qaoooe2¢o03

$ 27.00

$27.00
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What is CheckQut?

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric
Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash will
be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www._clayelectric.com

Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

[TTTHITTTCT T, )

799366144580006371682132061196

crec, Il

By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.com/ereceipt.
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® (lay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date; 05/24/2018
4 Orange Park District

734 Blanding Blvd

Orange Park FL 32065-5798 Trustee Dist 06 d:;’;'[’e’éfgfjjm

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844

ATt e KTX 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917

Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier
*7751951 ROLLING HILLS CDD 3212 BRADLEY CREEK PKWY 08522194 80
Rate - GSD From To Asggszt;izt Previous Present KwH Days | Daily KWH
GS Demand 04/23/2018 05/22/2018  06/21/18 37393 37695 24160 29 233
May 2017 26880 31 867
Previous Statement Balance 2,700.00
05/14/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 2,700.00CR -.
Previous Balance $0.00 %
Current Charges Billed 05/24/2018
Energy 1,449.60
Access Charge 80.00
Demand 69.600KW X 4,35 302.76
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 24160 420.38
Large Qutdoor Light 82.35
Small Outdoor Light 115.90 3h v
Pole 77.00 4
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 64.78 A
Florida State Sales Tax 174.85
Florida State Sales Tax (6%) 4.62
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 72.87
Clay County Sales Tax 25.92
Operation Round Up 0.97
Current Charges Due on 06/07/2018 $2,872.00
Total Amount Due $2,872.00
Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -$706.20
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $ 343.04
Capital Credits 2017 Allocations: $1,540.67

If you received service in 2017 from Clay Electric, please note your Capital Credits allocation on this month's bill. This
Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Billings not paid in full will
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount {whichever is greater) that will be added to your account.
¥ Tear Here ¥
When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you.
. . When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

o A P — 7 Jlincluded an adgitional amount
P.O. Box 308 42 oo Account Number - . as a donatian to Project Share
*7751951 to help those in need.

Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308 T T Prone Nomber s T

{954) 721-8681

Mailing Address Correction: T Phone Corraction | s
Payment Amount
911 Emergency Address: Return this coupon x:kt: ;:5:; Fet gl:mbe ran check and
with your payment Clay Electric Cooperative, nc.
Current Charges $2,872.00
1918-24A1 42 Due Date 06/07/2018
\ Total Amount Due $2,872.00

ROLLING HILLS CDD
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

07751951 00024872000
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What is CheckQut?

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric

Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash wiil

be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.clayelectric.com
Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

LA AT

799366 144580006371682132059794
By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your fuil detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.com/ereceipt.

cnec I

J“»(S-J
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®

A Touchstone Energy®
Cooperative

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc. Statement Date: 05/24/2018
Orange Park District
734 Blanding Bivd
Orange Park FL 32065-5798 oyetectrt com
904-272-2456 (800)224-4917 :
(800) Automated Qutage Reporting Line: (888} 434-9844

allocation will be distributed over future years as Capital Credits are retired.



@ C(Clay Electric Cooperative, inc.
Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd
Orange Park FL 32065-5798
ATouchene Baere AN 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917

Statement Date: 05/24/2018

: Web Address
Trustee Dist 06 clayelectric.com

Automated Qutage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844

00000897

Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier
7755283 ROLLING HILLS CDD 2448 ROLLING VIEW BLVD 26441186 1
Rate - GS From To Agg;gx[;:f:t Previous Present KWH Days | Daily KWH
GS Non-Demand 04/23/2018 05/22/2018  06/21/18 51288 51676 3’8 29 13
May 2017 62 3 2
Previous Statement Balance 74.00
05/14/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 74.00CR n
Previous Balance $0.00 e
Current Charges Billed 05/24/2018
Energy 31.54
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 388 KWH 6.75 4 2
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 1.57
Florida State Sales Tax 4.37
Clay Co Public Ser Utility Tax 2.00
Clay County Sales Tax 0.63
Operation Round Up 0.14
Current Charges Due on 06/07/2018 $ 70.00
Total Amount Due $70.00
Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -511.34
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $8.57
Capital Credits 2017 Allocations: $25.12

if you received service in 2017 from Clay Electric, please note your Capital Credits allocation on this month’s bill. This
allocation will be distributed over future years as Capital Credits are retired.

Payments received after 3 pm wili be credited to your account the following business day. Billings ot paid n full will
incur a late charge of §5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount (whichever is greater) that will be added to your account.

¥ Tear Here ¥

When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you.
When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment.

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.0. Box 308 42
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308

Mailing Address Correction:

911 Emergency Address:

71918-24A"142"
ROLLING HILLS CDD
5385 N NGB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

0??55243

i Account: Number

Lincluded an additional amount

7755283

as a denation to Project Share
ta help thase in need.

“Phoné Numibeér. -

{954) 721-8681

= “Phione-Cofrection = -

15

Payment Amaunt

Return this coupon

Write Account Number on check and
make payable to:

with your payment Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Current Charges $70.00
Due Date 06/07/2018
Total Amount Due $ 70.00

ocooco?0003
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What is CheckOut?

Use the barcode below while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric

Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash will

be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.clayelectric.com
Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

LTI — )

799366144580006371682132061204

cnece I

By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www.payithere.com/ ereceipt.




® Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
Orange Park District
734 Blanding Blvd
Orange Park FL 32065-5798
A Touchstone Energy?
Toucene ety WX 904-272-2456 (800)224-4917

Statement Date; 05/24/2018
ARy

. Web Address
Trustee Dist 06 clayelectric.com

Automated Outage Reporting Line: (888) 434-9844

Account Name Service Address Meter No Multiplier
*7182249 ROLLING HILLS VENTURE LLC 2404 ROLLING VIEW BLVD # 1 27669164 1
Rate - GS From To Agg;gx;;s:t Previous Present KWH Days | Daily KWH
GS Non-Demand 04/23/2018 05/22/2018  06/21/18 33379 33513 134 29 5
ol May 2017 68 3 2
Previous Statement Balance 44.00
05/14/2018 Payment Received - Thank You 44.00CR
Previous Balance $ 0.00
Current Charges Billed 05/24/2018
Energy 10.89
Access Charge 23.00
Power Cost Adjustment .01740 X 134 KWH 2.33 .
FLA Gross Receipts Tax 0.93 nzw
Florida State Sales Tax 2.58 EE
Clay Co Pubtic Ser Utility Tax 1.29 ’
Clay County Sales Tax 0.37
Operation Round Up 0.61
Current Charges Due on 06/07/2018 $ 42.00
Total Amount Due S 42.00
Non-Taxable Fuel Amount @ .02923/KWH -$3.92
Government Taxes/Fees are not imposed by Clay Electric $5.17
Capital Credits 2017 Allocations: $22.23

If you received service in 2017 from Clay Electric, please note your Capital Credits allocation on this month's bill. This
allocation will be distributed over future years as Capital Credits are retired.

Payments received after 3 pm will be credited to your account the following business day. Biltings not paid in full will
incur a late charge of $5.00 or 5% of the delinquent amount (whichever is greater) that will be added to your account.

¥ Tear Here W
When Paying in Person: Bring entire bill with you.
When Paying By Mail: Return this portion with your payment,.

00000887

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.
P.0. Box 308 42
Keystone Heights, Florida 32656-0308

Mailing Address Correction:

911 Emergency Address:

71918-24A1 %42~

ROLLING HILLS VENTURE LLC
5385 N NOB HILL RD
SUNRISE FL 33351-4761

07Lé2249

<2 Account Number 7

: |lincluded an acditiaral amaount

*7182249

as a donation to Project Share
ta help thase in need,

w2 Phoné Number:; 550

(304) 278-5020

=i Phoné Correction. 7

1S

Payrhent Amount

Return this coupon

with your payment

Write Account Number on check and
make payable ta:
Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Current Charges
Due Date 06/07/2018
Total Amount Due

ooooouwz200e

$42.00

$42.00
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What is CheckQut?

Use the barcode betow while you shop as a fast convenient way to pay your Clay Electric
Cooperative bill through the checkout lane at a Dollar General retailer near you. Only cash will
be accepted at these locations. To find a location near you, please visit www.clayelectric.com

Convenience fee of $1.95 automatically added at checkout

3 TR MRS SRS

799366 144580006371682131851233
By accepting or using this barcode to make a payment, you agree to the full terms and
conditions, available at www.payithere.com/terms. After successful payment using this
barcode, you may retrieve your full detailed ereceipt at www._payithere.com/ereceipt.




3513 US Hwy. 77 » Fleming Istand. AL 32003

Phene; 12041 284-2200

Récorder

Nl your oz rujrtes nat sug acoare el

[ 2

Phana: IOA: Jisismsisiad

Advertising Invoice

ROLLING HILLS CDD C/0 GMS LL.C

475 W TOWN PL # 114

SAINT AUCUSTINE, FL 32092

Cust#:503071
Ad#:284365
Phone#:904-940-5850.
Date:(15/04/2018

1102 A1A North, Unit 108 » Ponie Vedra Beach, FL 32082

Salesperson: Clay Legals

Classification: Legal Notice

Ad Size: 1.0 x5.000

Advertlsement Informatlon.

[ Descripon | Start | Stop CostDay | Total
{Clay Today 052472018 (0572412018 | 6750 | 6750
Payment Information:

Date: Order# Type

05/04/2018 284365 BILLED ACCOUNT

Total Amount: 67.50

Tax:

Amount Due:

0.00
67.50

Attention: Requests for credits or refunds for early cancellations must be made within 90 days.

Ad Copy

NOTICE OF

QUALIFYING PERIOD
FOR CANDIDATES FOR THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF

THE ROLLING HILLS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that the
qualifying period for candidates for
the office of Supervisors of the
Rolling Hills Community
Develapment District will commence
at noon on June 18, 2018, and close at
noon on June 22, 2013. Candidates
must qualify for the office of
Supervisor with the Clay County
Supervisors -of Hlections located at
500 N. Orange Avenue, Green Cove
Springs, FL, 32043, and phone (904)
269-6350. All candidates shall qualify
for individual seats in accordance
with section 99.061, Flarida Statutes.
and must also be a qualified elector
of the District. A qualified elector is
any person at least I8 years of age
who Is a citizen of the United States,
a legal resident of the State of
Florida and of the District. and who
is registered to vote with the Clay
County Supervisors of Elections
Campaigns shall be conducted in
accordance with Chapter 106,
Florida Statues.

The Rolling Hills Community
Development District has two (2)
seats up for election, specifically
seats 4 and 5. Rach seat carries a
four-year terme of office, Elections
are nonpartisan and will be held at
the same time a5 the general election
an November 6, 2018, in the manner
preseribed by law  for gemeral




of 1

PUBYLISHER AFFIDAVIT
CLAY TODAY
‘Published Weekly
Crange Park, Florida
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF CLAY:
Before the undersigned authority personally appeared NOTICE OF
Jon Cantrell, who on oath says that he is the publisher of the QUALIFYING PERIOD
Cloy Todey" anevapsper published-weelkdy ot Orznge Park in FOR CANDIDATES FOR THE
Cl?,y County, Florida; that the aftached copy of advertisemnent %%‘%RD gl('; f‘ﬁﬁmgﬁgg
being a COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
- DISTRICT . ‘
NOTICE OF QUALIFYING PERIOD Qualiying perjod for sndiomss o
the office of Supervisors. of the:
in the matter of Rolling Hills Community

Development Distriet will commence
at noon on Juxne 18, 2018, and close at

noon on Juse 22, 2018, Candidates
QA._.N.M -must  gualify for the office of
Supetvisor , with the Clay - County
Supervisors of Elections located at
300 ¥, Orange Avenue, Green Cove
Springs, FL, 32043, and phone (904)
LEGAL: 41694 ORDER: 284365 - 269-6350. All candidates shall qualify !

far individual seats in accordance .’

with section 93.061, Florida Statutes; '

was published in said newspaper in the issues: .and must also be @ qualified elector. |
!of the District. A qualified elector is
05/24/2018 any person at least 18 years of age

who is a citizen of the United States, i

a Jegal resident of the Sfate of |
Florida and of the District, and who |
i§ registered to vote with the Clay!
County Supervisors of Elections. \
Campaigns shall be econduéted in
accordance with Chapter 106,
Florida Statues.

Affiant further says that said "Clay To day"' is a newspaper qulished The Rolling * Hills Community

at Orange Parl, in said Clay County, Florida, and that the said newspaper Deve‘lopmefl':lt Jzistri_ct_ has t'lwf_u alclz)
! . . - i
‘hes heretofore-bean-continucusly -pt_:bh‘shadms a:}d-C-layGamty, Heride; z:g'g ;"an ;r& E‘:f:h"geaipce:;r‘i‘;s :’
weekly, and has been entered as Periodical material matter at the post four-year term of office, Elections
i j i i { are nonpartisan and will be held at
office in Orange I:ark, in gaid Clay.Cm_mty, Florida, for period of one the same time as the goneral election
vear next proceeding the first publication of the attached copy of on“November 6, 2018, in the manner
advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised p{e:t;ﬁbed by law for general
any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or For wiitional information, please
refund for the purpose of seciring this advertisement for publication in c?%tlact the Clay County Supervisor
i of Elections.
the said newspaper. James Oliver
. District Manager
Legal 41694 publ.lshed May 24, 2018
/-l"/f r/ in Clay County's Clay Today.
- /f. _,k s
{;/
Swom 1o me and subscnbei&
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE QF FLO

3515 US HWY 17 Suite A, Fleming Island FL 32003
Telephone (904) 264-3200 - FAX (904) 264-3285
E-Mai: Christe@opcfia com

about:blank

5/4/2018 1:03 PM



adrbSe e

CLAY R

TODAY ecorder

N A St Tt e, G TR ST WUNT

3513 LS Hwy. 17 » Feming Island, FL 32003 1702 ATA North, Unit 108 # Ponte Viedra Beach, FL 22082
Prone: (804} 264-3200 Prone: (904) 285-8831

Advertising Invoice

ROLLING HILLS CDD C/O GMS LLC Cust#:503071
475 W. TOWN PLACE #114 Ad#:285263
SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 Phone#:904-940-5850
Date:05/24/2018
Salesperson: Clay Legals Classification: Legal Notice Ad Size: 1.0x4.90

Advertlsement Informatlon.

_ Desoripion [ St Swp | s | CowDay |  Toml

‘ClayToday |05/31/2018 05/31/2018[ 1| 6615 66.15

Payment Information:
Date: Order# Type
05/24/2018 285263 BILLED ACCOUNT

Total Amount: 66.15
Tax: 0.00
Amount Due: 66.15

Attention: Requests for credits or refunds for early cancellations must be made within 90 days.

Ad Copy

NOTICE OF MEETING
ROLLING HILLS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT
The Relling Hills Community
Development District  Board of
Supervisars will be held on Tuesday,
June 12, 2018 at 6:00 pm. at the
Rolling Hills Amenity Center, 3212
Bradley Creek Parkway, Green Cove

Springs, Florida 32043.

The meeting is open to the public
and will be conducted in accordance
with the provisions of Florida Law
for Community Development
Districts. A copy of the agenda for
this meeting may be chtained from
the Distriet Manager. at 475 West
Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine,
FL 32082 (and phone (904) 940-5850).
This meeting may be continued to a
date, place and time certain. to bhe
announced at the meeting There
may be oecasions when one or more
Supervisors will patticipate by
telephone,

Apy person requiring special
accommodations at this meeting
because of a disability or physical
impzirment should contact the
District Manager at (904) 940-5830 at
least two calendar days prior to the
meeting, [f you are hearing or speech
impaired, please contact the Florida
Relay Service at 1-800-955-8770, for
aid in cantacting the Distriet Office.
Each person who decides to appeal
any action taken at these meetings is
advised that person will need 3z
record of the proceedings and that
accordingly. the person may need to




Tofl

PUBLISHER AFFIDAVIT
CLAY TODAY
Published Weekly
Orange Park, Florida
STATE OF FLORIDA .
COUNTY OF CLAY:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared
Jon Cantrell, who on oath says that he is the publisher of the
"Clay Today" a newspaper published weekly at Orange Park in
Clay County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement
being a

NOTICE OF MEETING
in the matter of

JUNE MEETING

LEGAL: 41823 ORDER: 285263

was published in said newspaper in the issues:
45/31/2018

Affiant further says that said "Clay Today" is a newspaper published

at Orange Park, in said Clay County, Florida, and that the said newspaper
has heretofore been continuously published in said Clay County, Florida,
weekly, and has been entered as Periodical material matter at the post

office in Orange Park, in said Clay County, Florida, for period of one

year next proceeding the first publication of the artached copy of
advertisement; and affiant firther says that he has neither paid nor promised
any person, firm or corparation any discount, rebate, commission or

refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in

the said newspaper.

= ”’-:_‘7 /

-

e,

1\"0TICE OF MEET]NG

. D ]
‘The = Rolling Hills Commumty

Development  District . Board " of

Supervisors will be. held on Tuesday, |

June 12, 2018 at 6:00 pm. -at the
Rolling Hills Amenity Center, 3212
Bradley Creek Parkway, Green Cove
Spiings, Florida 32043,

The meeting is open to the public
and will be. conducted in accordance
with the provisions of Florida Law
for Community ' Development
Distriets. A capy of the agenda for

.this meéeting may be ohtained from

the District Manager, at 475 West
Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine,

"FL 32092 (and phone (804) 940-5850).
This meeting may be continued to a.
-date, place and time certdin, to be
_announced at the meeting. There

may be accasions when one or more
Supervisors ‘will participate by
telephone. .

Any person requ.\rmg specml

aceommodatmns at . this - meeting -

because of a disability or physical
impairment should - econtact the

District Manager at (904) 940-5850 at |

least two calendar days prior to the
meeting. If you are hearing or speech
impaired, please contact the Florida
Relay Service at 1-800-955-8770, for
aid in contacting the District Qffce. -

Each person who decides to appeal
any action taken at these meetings is

.advised that persén will need a

record of the proceedings and that
accordingly, the person may need to
ensure that a verbatim record of the
proceedings is made, including the
testimony and evidence npon which
such appeal is to-be based.

James Qliver

. ) District Manager .
Legal 41823 published May 31, 2018

in., Clay County's Clay Today

.newspaper

Sworn to me and subscribed before me 05/31/2018.
WN

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ﬂow

3515 US HWY 17 Suite A, Fleming Istand FL 32003
Telephone (904) 264-3200 - EAX (904) 264-3285
E-Mail: Christie@opcfla.com

‘VWL

CHRISTIE LOU WAYNE §
% MY COMMISSION # GG24173 i
o EXPIRES: September 20. 2020 5

about:blan!

5/24/2018, 3:03 FA



COMCAST
BUSINESS

Contact us: .

www.business.comcast.com

Rolling Hills Ameni Center

For service at:

3212 BRADLEY CREEK PRWY
CONSTRUCTION TRAILER
GREEN COVE SPRINGS FL 32043-7080

News from Comcast
o RN

Go paperless with Ecobill, sign up to view and pay your
Comcast Business bill online at business. comeast.com/myaccount

COMCAST
BUSINESS

If undeliverable, please return to:

141 NW 16TH ST POMPANO BEACH FL 33060-5250
8633 0210 NO RF 04 06052018 NNNNNYNN 01 C00869 0005

ROLLING HILLS AMENI CENTER
5385 N KNOB HILL RD
SUNRISE, FL 33351

ST U T U O T TR U LT T LT TRT U T

849574123122103100289330

1-800-391-3000

' 5

Account Number 849574 123 1221031

Biling Date 06/04/18

Total Amount Due $289.33

Payment Due By 06/25/18
Page 1 of 4

Previous Balance 563.32

Total Payments -563.32
New Charges - see befow 28933
Total Amount Due $289.33
Payment Due By . 06/25/18

Comcast Business Cable 99.20

Comcast Business Internet 89.90
Comcast Business Voice 54.90
Partial Month Charges & Credits 349
Changes were made to your account this month. See the
following pages for more details.
Other Charges & Credits 18.82
Taxes, Surcharges & Fees 23.02
Total New Charges $289.33

__. Detach and enclose this coupon with your payment. Please write your account number on your check or money order. Do not send cash.

Account Number 849574 123 1221031

Payment Due By 06/25/18
Total Amount Due $289.33
Amount Enclosed $

Make checks payable to Caomeast, and remit to address below

COMCAST
PO BOX 530098
ATLANTA GA 30353-0098

TR R T IR R R U R TR




COMCAST
BUSINESS

Account Number 849574 123 1221031 w

Billing Date 06/04/18
Service Detail ! Total Amount Due $289.33
ervice Details Payment Due By 06/25/18
- Page 2 of 4
Contact us: -www.business.comcast.com - 1-800-391-3000 \ J
Payment - 05/18/18 - Thank You 27666  Equipment Fee 06/14 - 0713 14.95
Payment - 05/22/18 - Thank You -286.66 8 Line Modem
Total Payments -$563.32 View Voice Detail at
www.business.comcast.com/myaccount
o Total Comcast Business Voice $54.90
TV Standard 06/14 - 07/13 59.95
Business Video RIS

TV Adapter
Service To Additional TV_

L 0BM4-07H3 050,
0614 - 07113

With TV Adapter
Qty 5 @ $7.75 each
Total Comcast Business Cable - $99.20
Starter 06/14-0713 6995
Business Internet
StatictP -1 08M14-0713 19.95
Total Comcast Business Internet $89.90
For Telephone Number(s): (904)531-9238
Voice Line 06/14 - 0713 39.95
Business Voice

Because we had élreéd'y. bliled 'y“ou when the Eéteét 'c'han'ges
were made to your account, we have adjusted this hill,

“~Listed in this sectioii are credits and/or chargéstor these

changes.

Effective 05/31/18, Service To Additional TV at a monthly
rate of $7.75 was added to your account.

Adjustments for services added 05/31/18

Service To Additional TV 05/31 - 06/13 3.48
14 days @ $0.2492/day based on a monthly rate
$7.75
Total Partial Month Charges & Credits $3.49
Universal Coﬁnectivity Charge 1.62
'Regulatory Recovery Fees 0.45
8.00

Broadcast TV Fee

AU
ELARMLAAD

Hearing/Speech Impaired Call 711

F at g ™ 0



COMCAST
BUSINESS

Service Details, cont.

Contact us: www.business.comcast.com 1-800-391-3000 \
Regional Sports Fee . 675
Voice Network Investment 2.00
Total Other Charges & Credits $18.82
Cable
State And Local Sales Tax 0.23
~ State Communications Services Tax 849
- Local Communications Services Tax ~ 6.65
o FCC RegulatoryFee 008
Voice
State Sales Tax 0.90
""""""" Local Communications Services Tax ~ 2.86
State Communications Services Tax ~ 3.26
a1 17Ai;'ee(s) 040
Total Taxes, Surcharges & Fees $23.02

Important Account Information

The Broadcast TV fee recovers a portion of the costs of
retransmitting television broadcast signals.

Accounts that are not paid in full by the due date are subject o a
$10.00 fee

Channel Lineup Update: Beginning August 1, 2018, Tennis
Channel and Tennis Channel HD will no longer be available in
_our Preferred and Digital Deluxe Tier. It will now he available in

our Standard-and-Digitai-Standard tier. —— —— - —— .

The Regulatory Recovery Fee is neither government mandated
nor a tax, but is assessed by Comcast to recover the costs of
certain federal, state and local impositions related to voice
services,

For closed captioning cancerns and other accessibility issues
affecting customers with disabilities, call 855-270-0379, go
online for a live chat at

hitps://www. xfinity. com/support/account/accessibility-services or
email accessibility@comecast.com or write to Comcast 1701
John F Kennedy Blvd,, Phila. PA 19103-2838 Aitn: S. Adams, or
fax; 1-866-599-4268.

Account Number

: Billing Date

Total Amount Due

: Payment Due By

6549574123 1221031

06/04/18
$289.33
06/25/18
Page 3 of 4




COMCAST
BUSINESS

Account Number
Billing Date

Total Amount Due
Payment Due By

849574 123 1221031
06/04/18

$289.33

06/25/18

Page 4 of 4

b
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First Coast Mulch
4672 Race Track Rd

LHVOTCE

1

St Johns, FL 32259 US
bobbyk@firstcoastmulch. com

INVOICE # 18523
DATE 04/15/2018
DUE DATE 05/15/2018
TERMS Het 30

.- ey e
' ST

270 38.00 10,260.00

BILL TO SHIP TO

Riverside Rolling Hilis HOR
Management Services 2811 Woodbridge
2555 Florida Mining Crossing Ct.

Blvd. W, BXdg. 300, Green Cove

Suite 305 Springs, Fl. 32043
Jacksonville, FL

32257

Mulch Installation:Brown Mulch
Installation of brown mulch

Folling Hills HOA

2811 Woodbridge Cressing Ct.

Green Cove Springs, L. 32043

Ye appreclate the opportunizy to work BALANCE DUE

with you, Let everyone know how great we
cid by reviewing us on our First Coast
Hulch Faosbooll page.

Fa ease lst us know
if ven n

Pl
ced anything =lse.

$10,260.0

z

iezge nove that there is 3% surchargs for ell ovedit card payments.




Florida Department of Health

in Clay County *1 /3751]B§;35%;

I Notification of Fees Due
Permit Number Fee Amount; $125.00

1 0'60'001 “-’17 Previous Balance: $0.00

For: Swimming Pools - Water Activity Total Amount Due: $125.00

Notice: This bill is due and payable in fult upon receipt and must be Payment Due Date: 06/30/2018 or Upon Receipt
received by the local office by the payment due date (06/30/2018).

Mail To: Rolling Hills CDD
475 W Town Place, Suite 114
Saint Augustine, FL 32092

Please verify all information below at www.myfloridaehpermit.com and make
changes as necessary.

Account {nformation: Fool Volume: 3,007 gallons
Name:  Roliing Hills - Water Activity Pool Bathing Load: 50
Lacation; 3212 Bradiey Creek Parkway Flow Rate; 60

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Qwner Information:

Name: Rolling Hills CRD Circle One: MC
Address; 475 Town Place, Suite 114 Name on Card:
iling) T A tine. ‘
(Mziling)  Saint Augustine, FL 32092 Account#t:
Home Phene: (904) 531-9238 Work Phone: () )
7 . Exp Date: / Security Code {CVV):
|Please go oniine to pay feeat: .~ - | Cad'sBiling Address:
www.MyFloridaEHPermit. com iy State 7
Permit Number: 10-60-00147 Bili 1D: 10- BID 3757533 * | 1 Authorize Florida Department of Health in Clay
County to charge my credit card account for the
Billing Questions cail DOH-Clay at: (904) 278-3784 following:
If you do not pay anling, make checks payable to and mail invoice WITH payment to: P “;\ t$ or
Florida Department of Hea\th in Clay County ayment Amount. or.
P.O.Box 578 Si t Dat
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 _ ~§ Slgnature ate
iPlease RETURN invoice with your payment] Batch Billing 1016268

PERRME ‘HOLDERSCAN NOW

The Florida Department of Health now ofters a secure system for
permit helders 1o pay invoices and print permits online!

“MNo sign-up rast,
Save time. Paying a bill enline is faster than mailing a check or
hand delivering payment.

- Qursafe and secure system will keep yourinformation protected.

Pay ot your convenience. With our anline system, you can pay
with your credit card or e-check and don't have to worry about
enveiopesorstamps.

Pey this invoice online at www.myfloridaehpermit.co
NOTE: Paymenis made online will be assessed a small convenience fee. Visit tlf}h for more information




Florida Department of Health

!n C_Iay County *1 /3751%6-25%;;

o Notification of Fees Due
Permit Number Fee Amount: $250.00

1 0“60-@01 48 Previous Balance: $0.00

For: Swimming Pools - Public Pool > 25000 Gallons

Notice: This bill is due and payable in full upon receipt and must be
received by the local office by the payment due date (06/30/2018).

Total Amount Due: $250.00
Payment Due Date: 06/30/2018 or Upon Receipt

Mail To: Rolling Hill CDD
475 W Town Place, Suite 114
Saint Augustine, FL 32092

Please verify ail information below at www.myfloridaehpermit.com and make
changes as netessary. :

Account Information; Poal Volume: 223,513 gallons
Name:  Rolling Hills - Paol Bathing Load: 248
Logation; 3212 Bradley Creek Parkway Flow Rate: 60

Green Cove Springs, FL 32042
Owner Information:

Name: Ralling Hill CDD Circle One: MC
Address: 475 W Town Place, Suite 114 Name on Card:
ﬂﬂamng;h Sar!ztf:ug;?tlgsag R Work Phone; () Account #

om g (504) 531-5 :

o ExoDate:  / __ Security Code (GVV):
Please go online to pay fee at: Cards Billing Address:
. . .

www.MyFloridaEHPermit.com ciy. e 7o

Permit Number: 10-60-00448 Bill 1D: 10-BID-3757472 . | 1 Authorize Florida Department of Health in Clay
' : County to charge my credit card account for the

Billing Questions cal DOH Clay at: (904) 278-37'84 _ following:
If you do not pay online, make checks payable to and mail invoice WITH payment fo: . .

Florida Departrnent of Health in Clay County Payment Amount: $ For:

P.O. Box 578 | A

Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 . Signature Date

[Please RETURN invoice with your payment] Baich Billing I0:16268

FERMIT HOLDERS CANNOW

The Florida Department of Health now offers asecure system for
permit holders o pay invoices and print permits online!

No sign-up cost.

Saove fime. Paying a bill online is fastrer than mailing acheck or
hard delivering payment.

Cur safe and secure systemn will keep your infermation protected.

- Pay af your convenience, With our enline system, you can pay
with your credit card or e-check and don't have to worry about
er‘lvc:]opes. orstcn‘nps.

Poy this invoice enline at www.myfloridaehpermit.c _
NOTE: Paymenis made online will be assessed a small convenience fee. Visit trlgite for more information



Governmental Management Services, LLC H

1001 Bradford Way I nvo ice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 178
Invoice Date: /118
Due Date: &/1/18

Bill To: Case:

Rolling Hills COD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32080

Description Hours/Gty Rate Amount
Management Fees - June 2018 3,261.67 3,261.67
information Technology - June 2018 2 % 83.33 83.33
Dissemination Agent Services - June 2018 €5 291.67 281.67
Office Supplies 7 0.15 0.15
Postage”® 37.26 37.26
Copies 42D 36.60 36.60
Telephone 4, 1C.66 10.66
Total $3,721.34
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$3,721.34




Criginal

Hawkins, The. H E\@ V@ ﬂ @ %':
2381 Rosegate
Roseville, MN 55113 R

Phone: (612) 331-6910 !om.l Invoice $792.12
: Ivvaics Number 4294788
Invoice Date B/5/18
Sales Order NumberType 2642467 SO
Hranch Plant 74
Shipment Number 27483385
Sold Te: 293306 Ship To 285740
Accpunts_ Payable Rolling Hills Estates CDD
Rolling Hills Estates CDD 3212 Bradley Creek Ploay
cfo Patti Powers-GMS-SF, LLG Green Cove Springs FL 32043
5385 N Neb Hill Rd
Sunrise FL 33351
Matue Dale  Terms OFOB Description Ship Via Customer PO% 0.0, Relszse Sales Aganl 4
/5148 Net30 PPD Origin Hawking B74
Tined lmm Mushar ltem Mames T : Ty T Trans T Uiz Srica Weight "~ Extandad
Custlterm ¥ Dasoiplion Shipped  UOM Prics [le% Mal/Gross Price
E_T felie) 371404 CCH Granular (100#) N 1.0060 DR $200.0000 DR 100.0 LB 5200.00 I
DRUM DNR {BLEACH, 1.0000 OR 105.0 GW
CGHLORINATED
[1.(}10 Fuel Surcharge  Freignt N 10000 EA S12.0000 $12.UO|
|2,000 14420 Sodium Bicarbohate N 400400 BG 523.5000 BG 200018 SQ4.GO|
50 # BAG (POOL GRADE) 40000 BG 204.0 Gw
| 3.000 42874 Suifuric Acid 38% N 10006 DR $2.2930 GA 594018 $128.12|
55 GADR 55.0Q00  GA 816.0 GwW
i3.0D1 698918 55 Galfon Black Drum N 10000 DR $30.0000 RO LR $30.CO]
ORM 1H1/Y1.9/150 1.0000 RD 24.0 GW

Related Order #: 02642457
I4.GDO 43957 Ultra-Chiar {Sod. Hypo 12.5%) N 2200000 GA $1.5000 GA 2219818 $330.00|

1 GA BLK (Mini-BuTk} 220.0000 GA 2,40?‘:"%&/ %7
i g ? / ‘

o7
v Electronic Sifling Now Available,”***
(’ Ll.e vl (O s

Please contact our Accounts Recelvable Deparlment via ernall at Gredit.Depl@Hawkinsinc.com
or call 612-331-6910 1o get if setup on your account,

o0 230 57200, 2100

Page 1 of,,].., O TaxR‘e S sz . ; R S S
0% $0.00 : Invoice Total 79212

No Discounts or Fraight or Conlalners T .
IMPOREANT: AT prod wls are coid winclt Warirly of ang kind and purchasers wil, by Wdi oan joste, delemning suality of sueh | Hﬂwk{ns) [na
precusts 2o Lhe's oan ges. Feler warrenly that 2 grods covered by IVe Praks vaeie prodiced in comeoace Wi ine requiratmests offne -

: Lome
Fart Laber Slacdasds Aot of 1534, 81 amenda, Lycers oot fo e patg for i R, 35 Erasined, @i Al reiund vl be mace promgdly, . P[._,‘;,,:: iy
ru aca relumed b eriginal palat of phzmant, ch‘r;ﬁﬁwitCHDNG: 1 b plegaih, The corliiias rl:um:a metbe e . Pamit To: P (?' Box 8§0263
#3202 odginaly ehiped, and snow na ewidente of ahuse, er use fer purposs otfier than e storzge of erigical pontinaa. Safar " ,
SOESEENY ERTHMY A0 QNSITES ANy WRTAN 0 MOhGnAESTY 30d A0y WhiTInTy of Firaes for @ pm:.m‘.:upup;se, L M”t"eﬂpo_(f:?f. MN 55486 0263 o
HO CLAISS FOR LOSS, DAMAGE OR LEAKAGE ALLOWED AFTER CELIMERY 1S SIADE I GCOL COH GITION = s s ————

This conuracter and subontractor shall abide by the requirements of 61 CFR §980-2.¢(a), £0-300.5{) anc BO-TAL.5(a], These regulations prehible dlscomination sgalest gualifled Individuals based on thele status as
protected veterans o Incividuals with disabilitles, and prohibit discrmination agalowt all Indhriduals based on their race, toler, religion, sex, or natlons] orlgin. Morecvar, these tegulations require hat covered
prime contractars and subkonteretors whe atfinvative astion to employ and advance in employment Indidduals without regard 1o race, colar, rellgion, sex, national orlgin, peotected veteran status or disability.

wwwhawkinsinc.com Job# £00288942




Criginal

Heawlkins, fuc.

2381 Rosegate
Rosevifle, MN 55113
Phone: (612) 331-6910

Sold T 293308
Accounts Payable
Reolling Hills Estates CDD
cfo Patti Powers-GMS-SF, LLC
5385 N MNob Hilt Rd
Sunrise FL 33351

INVOICE

Total nvoice
invoics MNumber
tnivoice Erate

Sales Order Number/Type

Branciy Mant
Shipruent Number

Shin

§792.12
4294788
6/5/18

74
2745385

To. 205740

Rolling Hills Estates CDD
3212 Bradley Creek Plowy
Green Cove Springs FL 32043

2642487 50

MatDue Dale  Tenms FOB Deseripton Ship Via Customer PO it .0, Rl Sales Agent

71618 Net 30 PED Origin Handns “ B74

Line T pam Mumher Pem Man/ o “Trans TUnit T Rrice Welght  Exlzhdzd

L 150 e 1 Deseription (et Price LICHA MNetiGross Price

[ 1.000 371404 CCH Granular (100#) N OR $2030.0000 DR 160.0 L8 $200.G(ﬂ
DRUM DNR {BLEACH, DR 1054 GW
CHLORINATED

! 1010 Fuel Surcharge  Freight ] 1.0000 EA 5120000 S12.GO|

| 2.000 T4420 Sodium Bicarbonate M 40000 BG 323.5000 BG 200.0 LH 394.00]
50 # BAG (POOL. GRADE) 40000 BG 204.0 GW

l 3.000 42874 Sulfuric Acig 38% N 1.000C DR $2,2930 GA 594.018 $126.12 }
55 GADR 550000 GA 616.0 GW

| 3.001 $92918 45 Gallen Black Drum N 1.000¢ DR 830.0000 RD QLB %30.00 |
DRM TH1/Y1.9/180 1.0000 RD 24.0 GW

Related Order #: 02642467

[4‘000 43987 Uitra-Chlar {Sod. Hypo 12.5%) N 2200000 GA $1.5000 GA 2218818 5330.00!

1 GA BLK (Mini-Bulk} 2200000 GA

et Etectronic Biffing Now Available.****

24,4031 G%’

o1 'Cla

Please ponltact our Accounts Receivable Department via email at Credit. Dept@Hawkinsine.com
or call 612-331-85101p get it setup on your accournt,

0 % $0.00

Ne Distounts on Frelght or Conlainers
IMPORTANT: Al pecdicts 200 o0 wihand watrarty of any bing @nd purshasers &Ll by bl ean taats, giaimre s0as ity of such
procusts Ry the's oan use. Setorwamaniy thal 2l goods cavired by s Imvee vt preducee I complance wih e requbieman's ol
Farr Labor Standanta 2ot of 1933, 33 omeadsd, Cronlynars 2 ko be pad for 01 heb, 39 looeiced, avd €7 Wl D ahade prompty,
i Lanars are returned S frgnal pant of € pmesl, Rebun keght of 3 eehuched mivst ba the
Faped and ks 0 ewidonce of abuse, o e for g

Page 1 of 1

a7 than the ticage
A A3 ex2 ULEs Zny varrihly of mex antahlily 404 Ay w2ty of Fineds K 2 pariculac pupeae.
NG CLAIMS FOR LOSE, DAUAGE OR LEAXAGE ALLGWED AFTER OELIVERY 18 MADE I GOOD CONGITION.

naf contzimary, Selzr

Invoice Total

v vlr 2

Lrti c‘”vfi(

081 330, 57200, SO0

$792.12

Please
Remit To:

Pfawfiité, Inc-

P.O. Box 860263

- Minneapolis, MN 55486-0263 |

This contractor and subcontractor steall abkde by the requirercents of 41 CFR §560-1.8(3), £8-300,512) ond S0-TALS5{al. These regulations prohibit discrimiaation agalnst quatified Indidduats based on thelr status a3
pratectad vatarans or individuals with disabilities, and prohblt discrimination agalnst alf individuzls based on thelr race, talor, religion, sex, or national orfgin, Moreavar, there regulations require that covered
prime conteactars and subconiractors take atfirmathve actlon 1o empioy and advance in entployment Indeddualy withaut regard ta race, color, religlan, sex, natlonal ofgin, peotected veteran states or disability.

Jobi SU0286842

v hawdinsine.cont




Hopping Green & Sams

Attorneys and Counselors

119 S. Monroe Street, Ste, 300
P.0, Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500

May 30, 2018
Ralling Hills Community Development District Bill Number 100652
¢/o Jim Oliver, District Manager Billed through 04/30/2018
GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

General Counsel/Monthly Meeting

RHCDD 00001 KSB

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

04/10/18 KSB Prepare for and attend board meeting. 1.80 hirs
04/10/18 KEM Prepare budget approval resolution and notice. 0.20 hrs
04/12/18 KSB Review correspondence relating to delinquent Richmond American 1.40 hrs

assessments; prepare demand letter; confer with district manager.

04/12/18 1EM Review issues regarding outstanding assessments on Richmond America Homes 0.20 hrs
lots.
04/21/18 KSB Confer with counsel to Richmond America regarding past due assessments. 0.40 hrs
04/25/18 KSB Review correspondence from Richmond American; confer with district manager. 0.40 hrs
04/26/18 KSB Confer with Shea regarding Richmond American payment; confer with district 0.30 hrs
manager.
Total fees for this matter $1,184.50
MATTER SUMMARY
Metrritt, Jason E. 0.20 hrs 315 /hr $63.00
Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 0.20 hrs 125 /hr $25.00
Buchanan, Katie S. 4.30 hrs 255 /hr $1,096.50
TOTAL FEES $1,184.50
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER $1,184.50

BILLING SUMMARY

Merritt, Jason E. 0.20 hrs 315 /hr $63.00
Ibarra, Katherine E. - Paralegal 0.20 hrs 125 /hr $25.00
Buchanan, Katie S. 4.30 hrs 255 /hr $1,096.50




Rolling Hills CDD - General Co Bill No. 100652

Page 2
TOTAL FEES $1,184.50
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $1,134.50

Please include the bill number on vour check.



Ryan Lunsford

562 Drysdale Dr
Orange Park, FL
(904) 866-8320

INVQICE DATE
DATE:06/02/2018
TO: FOR:
Rolling Hills Community Develapment District Property Manager
3212 Bradiey Creek Blvd.
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
DATE DESCRIPTION TIME INfOUT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED
06/09/2018 | Neighborhood patrol and security 2000/0000 4 30.00 120.00
Patralled development checking residences and vehicles
Conducted security check of the amenity center, around pool area,
tennis courts and boardwalk.
Checked new construction area in the rear of the development.
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL 120.00

Make all checks payable to Ryan Lunsford

Thank you!




Riverside Management Services, Inc nvolice
9635 Florida Mining Blvd West

Suiis 305 Date Inweoice ¥
Jacksonville, FL 32257 8512018 234

Bill To

Relling Hills CDD

475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St Augusting, FL 32692

P.O. No. Terms Projact

Quanitity Description Rate Ampunt

(=]

S{218 - Service call for bresker still tripping for the poal lights. Trade wires with 38,50 117.00
another breaker, stilt tripping. Special order raplacement breaker and will replace when
comes in. Trouble shool 2-pole lights no power, found braken splice in ground lights.

i Resplice and warks OK.

F“N’: J;‘{‘m{ ’LTQ km‘i’-* /(“2'&‘3‘% oy
1%o, §2, oo

Total 5117.00

‘R‘a‘-‘{‘—u}
A >




Riverside Management Services
655 Florlda Minleg Rlvd,, Bullding 200, Suite 305, Incksonville, Flaridy 32257

Pericd Ending: May 31, 2048

Landscaps Enhancement Project Invoice Detall

Location| Dats Descriptlon Qly/Hours|Price/Rate| Amount
Roling | B/T/18 [Sonvice call for breaker siill tipplng for the pod lights. Trada wiras 2 $ 5BE0fS 917.00
Kifls wilth anether breakes, stils tipping. Spacial order replacement breaker
chD

ond will replaca whan comss In. Troublz shoat 2- pola lights no patwer,

foung broken splice in ground lights. Resplice and works OK.

TOTAL INVQICE:

5 117.00




Riverside Management Services, Lic

906355 Florida Mining Blvd West

Invoice

) Date Invoice #
Suite 305 E
Jacksonville, FL. 32257 | oo 33
Bill To
Rolling Hills CDD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augusting, FLL 32092
P.0. No, Terms Project
Cluantity Description Rate Amount
Janiterial Services - June 20185 3% o, 5L WGt 1,070.00 1070.00
Pool Maintenance Services - Tune 2018 3.0, 544, TS 1,137.5¢ 1,137.50
Operalions Management Services- Junc 2088 EX P S T oo 1,587.92 1,587.92
Facility Management Services - June 2018 B30, 57L, Moo 4,205.00 4,205.00
Total $5,000.42
2{ [i. A

b= 18




loz BKE

COMMERCIAL

1790 KIRBY PKWY STE 300 MEMPHIS TN 38138

P534 0410 NG RP 23 05232054 YNNNNNNN DOOO528 51 72 4
528 1 M3 0.421

ROLLING HILLS GDD
BRIAN STEPHENS/COURTNEY HOGGE

Fﬁ E 475 W TOWN PL SUITE 114
2 ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649

WO R e gy U U [yt

{204} 370-11585

This invoice reflects payments received by 05/22/18. If payment tras-already been sent, please-disregard.

05/22/18 Mosquito Defense Service 83300846 $256.25
Work Order 2922123039
Location: ROLLING HILLS CDD 3303 $256.25
SPRING VALLEY CT., GREEN COVE
SPRINGS FL 3204

Customer Number: 7001958734 06/05/2018  $256.25
Branch Number; 5253 . .
Payment Options:

ROLLING HILLS CDD * Pay anline at My Account at TuGreen.com

BRIAN STEPHENS/COURTNEY HOGGE * Pay by phone at {904} 370-1155

475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE 114 * Pay by enclosed check (See back of invoice for details)

ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32092 ® Credit card payment (Flease fill out the following):
Mail to: Check One: ) meva, (3 visa (] g () goed ()
TRUGREEN PRQOCESSING CENTER Credit Card # ( } _ ] )
PO BOX 78031 Exp. date: ;
PHOENIX AZ 85062-8031 xp.cate:
Illllll"”lIlltll:"I"||“||Ill|"|u|”||||||I|||||||I|“||”| Mame (z5 it appsars on credit card):

Authorized Signature:

1 00005255 20 070019557346 00000000000A330084L2 O002562500025685 5




* Canceliation Policy
Yeur pragram wili continue, year after year, until you or we cancel. To sancel just cail your |local branch at the telephone number shown on
the frant side of this jetter, You may cancel your program at any time. Be suré to request and receive a canceilation number.

Tty e D
WL EREING

EN YO PR VDU AUTHCHE
ZLECTAONIC FUND T 3 FROT ALTOUN 2 FROCESS THE PAYRIEN
RALATION Fi CRTO MAKE AN ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFEER

NT AS SOON AS THESAM AY W REDENWE VOUR FAY L AND YO WILL NST RECENVE WOUR
I YO AUTH

Clal INSTITUTION, BETURE i ENT IS RETWENED UNPFEID, YTU
A ALLOWED BY LAW THROUGH AN ELECTROMC FUND TRANEFER FROM YOUS ACCOUNT. For

unoe, we will oha

N1




COMMERTIAL
1720 KIRBY PKWY STE 300 MEMPHIS TN 38138

ROLLING HILLS GDD

BRIAN STEPHENS/COURTNEY HOGGE
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE 114
ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32092

This invoice reflects payments received by 05/22/18. If payment has already been sent, please disregard.

05/22/18 Lawn Service 83287464
Work Order 1991801175
Location: ROLLING HILLS CDD 3303
SPRING VALLEY CT., GREEN COVE
SPRINGS FL 3204

COMMERCIAL

Customer Number: 7001958734 06/05/2
Branch Number: 5258

Fo
\m},

ROLLING HILLS CDD

BRIAN STEPHENS/COURTNEY HOGGE
475 WEST TOWN PLACE, SUITE 114
ST. AUGUSTINE FL 32092

Mail to:

THRUGREEN PROCESSING CENTER
PO BOX 78031

PHOENIX AZ 85062-8031

TR Y 1 O FR TR 11 L R TR P R BT

7534 U4LD NG RP 23 N5E320L& ODDA528 072

(904) 370-1155

$840.50

$799.50

T I e

018  $41.00

Payment Options:
= Pay online at My Account at TruGreen.com
* Pay by phone at [304) 370-1155
* Pay by enciosed check (Ses back of invoice for details)
= Credit card payment (Please fill out the fallowing):

C T e : o
Check One: [ e, (- wisa (]

Credit Card #: { - - -

$41.00

1ﬁi

)

Exp. date; !

Mame (as it appears on cred't card):

Authorized Signaturs:

1 00005258 20 070019548734 0000000000043 2474542 O0004L000000400 2



* Cancellztion Policy
Your program wili cantinue, year after year, until you or we cancel. To cancel just call your lecal branch at the telephone number shown on
the front side of this letter. You rnay cancel your program at any time, 8e sure to request and receive a cancellation number.

AENT, YOU AUTHO TYOUR CHECK T RAAKE 2
A VOUR ACOOUE ol EC.( TEANSACTION, iF )

-
cou
o
£ AN ELECTRO

e

UBE

s FRERCIRA VOR

M N

ATOTUNT _‘\9 S-MJ\ YWOUR PAYIEA ‘i‘ 1 i D RECES : ZACK FPROM YOUR
FEIANTIA LN 14T YOUR P W'i PL T8 F(::Tx_‘ AD, YO AUTHORIZE US THE QPTION VO
”\'"—' 5‘1’ L ,ﬂ‘ P ELECTRONIC SUND TRANSFER ACCOUNT, Far any ohachs rewsrnad for

GLLEST .

¥

INT




0088844-0000001-0138914

i

WASTE MANAGEMENT

Visitwm.com

Tesetup your online profile, sign up for paperless
statements, manage your acaount, view holiday schedules,
pay your invoice ar schedule a pidup

]

Custorner Service:
(904) 260-1592

4

If ful paymert of the ivoiced amourt is not recelived

INVOICE

Customer ID:
Customer Name:
Service Period:
invoice Date:
[nvoice Number:

Your Payment s Du

Jul 01, 2018

within your cortractual terms, you mey be charged a -
menthly lste charge of 2.5% of the urpaid amourtt, with a
minimum morthly dharge of $5, or such late cherge
allowed under applicable law, regulation or contract.

See Reverse for Important Messages

Page 1 of 3

12-16050-13008
ROLLING HILLS CDD
06/01/18-06/30/18
06/01/2018
9335306-2224-2

$970.19

If payment is received after
07/01/2018: § 1,018.44

Previous Balance Il Pa)
959.89 |+

‘Total Due.
970.19

| Details for Service Location:

Customer ID:

" Rolling Hills Cdd, 3212 Bradley Creek Pkwy, Green Cove Springs FL

12-16050-13008

32043-7060

Description Date Ticket Quantity Amount

8 Yard dumpster 1x week ¢6/01/18 1.00 606.48

Fuel / environmental charge 210.16

Regulatory cost recovery charge 29.40

Administrative charge 5.00

Clay county franchise fee ‘ 119.15
Total Current Charges GETN) h‘;zf'if_\\ - P 970.19

--------------------------------- Please detach and send the lower portion with payment - - - (no cash or staples}

WASTE MAMAGEMENY

WASTE MANAGEMENT INC. OF FLORIDA
PO BOX 42930
PHOENIX, AZ 85080

(904) 260-1592
(866) 381-9359
(904) 260-1449 FAX

nvoiceDate

Q6/01/2018

9335306-2224-2

Payment Terms Total Due Amount
Total Dueby  07/01/2018 $970.19
If Recaivad after 07/01/2018 $1.018.44

S ﬁ.‘_"icuétbrjie'r'}lbil__'_
“iinelude with your payment)
12-16050-13608

2224000121L050130080933530L0000009701900000097019 1

0088844 01 SF 0.470 *"SNGLF H 7145 33351

ROLLING HILLS CDD
5385 N KNOB HILL RD
ROLLING HILLS
SUNRISE FL 33351

-C01-PEB932-11

T (e T L e T e [ T e e

10230C26

PO BOX 4648
% CAROL STREAM, IL 60197-4648
THINK GREEN?

IlllllllllllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII[II!II[IIIII'Iill!ll'llllilllllllI
WASTE MANAGEMENT INC. OF FLORIDA

@

Printed on
recycled paper,

224-0046983-2224-7




Page 2 of 3

P Automatic Payment
LR Set up recurring paymenls with us at
wm.com/myaccournt.

N

Pay Through Your Financial Institution o
-"%;_; i Make & payment from your financial nstitution using ’ et

b, your Customer (0, ﬁ:] EIRE

CuTomy Saonare
One-Time Payment b

Visil wm.com

10t o arine BB o

vaar hltor

August 19, 2017

'
i
L1 Rl povecat of e prsoed ariaant 1

redeeyed B M #1000 B0 4200 yon kb
ettumend 4ot e chango af 3 55501
m

- F paypeant s cotslian ater
C5/13/2017 $126.80

e e ot PO TG

t At your desk ot on the go, use wm.com or aur Wi T
=== mghile app for a guick and easy payment. Lo

Toatm 2 306 Serics Lot Gt o,
I Pay by Phone 3-:1 Laglisen Eum,s‘,lﬁv:"mcws:os PQ Nurnbars
\% Payable 247 using our automated syslem al . .
] - - Dascriptlor ot Tickst Amaunt
S65-964-2729. e Rl FvEn
Y6 e erpde AT " ;g:w
il © B LpSerdy nTMILET I 150y
Mg Mail it i . jmrﬂm;mrr;ccun: Wit
| Do Write it, stuff it, stamp it, mail 5. Envelope provided. Tatal Gureent Ghirges

States the date payment is due to Waste
Managernent. Anything beyond that: date may
incur additional charges. Your Total Due is the
total amount of current charges and any
previous unpaid balances combined.

Provious batance & the totat due from your
previous invaice. We subtract any Payments
Received /Adjustments and add your
Current Charges from this billing cycle to
gel a Total Due on this invoice. If you have:
rot paid alt or a portion of your previous
balance, please pay the entire Total Due to
avoid 3 late charge or service interruption,

Service location details the total current
charges of this invoice.

Enrodl In Automatic Payments

enroll in Automatic Peyments Today

applicable state law.

List yaur new hiting information below. for a charge of service address,
please contact Waste Management.

Address 1

Address 2
| City !

State
Zip

Ernail
Date Valid

Automatic Paymenis
Simplify your life with easy and reliable automatic payments.
Save time, prevent late charges and help the environment, toe.

" If | enroll in Autematic Payment services, | authorize Waste Management to pay my invoice by alectronically
. deducting money from my bank account. | can cancel authorization oy rotifying Waste Management at

I win.com or by <alling the customer service number listed on my invoice. Your enroliment could take 1-2
billing cycles for Automatic Payments to take effect. Continue to submit payrment until page one of your

invaice raflacts that your payment will be deducted.

Get started by visiting wm.com/autopay.

: Email Address

Date

Bank Account Holder Signature

NOTICE: By sending your check, you are authorizing the Company te use information on your check to make a one-time electronic debit to your account at the financial institution indicated on your check. The

electronic debit will be for the amount of your check and may occur as 500N as the same day we receive your check

In order for us to service your account of to collect any amounts you may owe {far non-marketing or salicitation purpeses), we may contact you by telephone at any telephone number that you provided in connection
with your account, including wireless telephone numbers, which could result in charges Lo you. Metheds of cantact may include text messages and using pre-recorded fartificial voice messages and/or use of an

automatic diafing device, as applicable. We may also contact you by email or other methods as provided in our contract.

Please send all bankruptcy correspondence to PO Box 43290, Phoanix, AZ 85080 (this language is in compliznee with 17 USC 342(c)(2} of the Bankruptcy Code)

0088844-0000001-0138914



0088844-0000002-0138915

o Page 3 of 3
B Customer ID: 12-16050-13008

WASTE MANAGEMENT Customer Name; ROLLING HILLS CDD
Service Period:; 06/01/18-06/30/18
invoice Date: 06/01/2018
Invoice Number: 9335306-2224-2

Attention: Accounts Payable (Vendor Maintenance Group)

Notification of Remittance Address Change

To ensure your payment is applied to your account in the most efficient manner, your payment remittance address has changed. This
address change applics to payments for services provided by Waste Management only. Please use the new remittance address
provided below for any future payments.

Please make your checks pavable to:

Waste Management
PO Box 4648
Carol Stream, IL 60197-4648

If you have any questions regarding the change in remittance address, please call the Waste Management Service Center at
1-866-834-2080 (Options 1, 1, 2).

If you have any questions regarding service or customer account information, please call your local Waste Management office at the
number provided on your invoice.

Thank you for your prompt attention.

THINK GREEN: ®

Printed or:
regcied pagern
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